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BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

NORTH

EAST

SOUTH
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
283 137 146 61 75 54 31 50 37 24 35 39 28 26 13 18 21 29
28% 28% 29% 27% 27% 28% 27% 32% 30% 23% 25% 28% 30% 27% 25% 29% 27% 36%

k

308 145 162 68 88 6 37 48 28 40 41 4 3 32 1 18 25 24
31% 29% 32% 30% 31% 33% 32% 30% 22% 38% 30% 33% 33% 34% 35% 29% 31% 29%
212 98 114 43 71 39 23 28 20 24 37 34 17 22 15 15 13
21% 20% 23% 19% 26% 21% 20% 18% 16% 22% 27% 24% 18% 23% 15% 24% 19% 16%

h or

197 114 83 5 45 33 24 32 40 17 25 20 18 15 14 11 1 15
20% 23% 16% 25% 16% 17% 21% 20% 32% 16% 18% 14% 19% 16% 26% 17% 23% 18%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent zZ-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,



Table SREG Page 2
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

REGION from sample

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
NORTH 283 201 29 35 18 283 - - - 8 136 53
28% 37% 27% 11% 16% 100% 31% 32% 20%

D d cD L
EAST 308 177 57 63 10 - 308 - - 71 150 79
31% 33% 53% 20% 27% 100% 25% 35% 30%

D BDE 3
SOUTH 212 70 18 120 4 - - 212 - 65 7 56
21% 13% 16% 38% 11% 100% 23% 18% 21%

BCE

WEST/CENTRAL 197 90 4 97 6 - - - 197 58 60 74
20% 17% 1% 31% 16% 100% 21% 14% 28%
c BCE c K

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table SREG Page 3
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

REGION from sample

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
NORTH 283 65 173 16 22 3 42 108 77 71 164 45
28% 26% 30% 25% 32% 14% 19% 28% 32% 21% 33% 30%

g G J
EAST 308 83 173 20 20 8 58 106 98 111 142 53
31% 33% 30% 32% 29% 43% 25% 28% 42% 33% 29% 35%

GH
SOUTH 212 36 133 18 16 7 54 94 31 76 107 24
21% 143 23% 29% 23% 36% 24% 25% 13% 22% 22% 16%
b b i I
WEST/CENTRAL 197 69 104 9 12 1 73 72 30 81 82 29
20% 27% 18% 14% 17% 7% 32% 19% 13% 24% 17% 20%
dF HI

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



REGION from sample

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

NORTH

EAST

SOUTH

WEST/CENTRAL

Table SREG Page 4

Jun. 23,

2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
283 159 29 34 10 40 115 50 107 51 80 142
28% 34% 50% 12% 25% 35% 26% 24% 32% 27% 24% 33%
D BDE K
308 154 16 85 12 28 130 7 108 32 124 143
31% 33% 28% 31% 29% 24% 30% 33% 33% 17% 37% 33%
J J
212 85 4 74 24 104 47 57 41 84 76
21% 18% 8% 27% 18% 21% 24% 22% 17% 22% 25% 18%

Cc
197 68 8 82 11 23 91 45 59 63 45 70
20% 15% 15% 30% 27% 20% 21% 21% 18% 34% 14% 16%

BC KL

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,



HEALTH REGION from sample

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

HIGH PLAINS

NORTHWEST

METROPLEX

UPPER EAST

SOUTHEAST

GULF COAST

CENTRAL

UPPER SOUTH

WEST

UPPER RIO

LOWER SOUTH

Table HREG Page 5

Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
20 9 1 4 5 5 4 1 - 4 - 2 3 1 4 0 4
2% 2% 2% *% 2% 3% 43 2% *3 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% *% 5%
d D d iQ Q
2 11 1 5 7 3 2 6 3 2 2 5 2 1 1 1 3 3
2% 2% 23 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 13 2% 1% 4% 3%
241 116 124 56 6 45 25 41 3 22 29 35 23 22 11 14 18 23
243 24% 25% 243 23% 24% 22% 26% 28% 21% 21% 25% 25% 23% 21% 22% 23% 28%
48 2 2 13 1 4 9 10 3 10 5 5 2 3 5 4 6 5
5% 43 6% 6% 43 2% 8% 7% 2% 10% 43 43 2% 3% 9% 7% 7% 6%
F F m m m m
28 15 2 9 7 3 7 - 2 5 4 5 1 2 1 3 3
3% 3% 23 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 43 3% 6% 13 3% 2% 1% 43
d
232 110 122 53 68 52 25 31 25 28 31 37 24 28 1 13 16 15
23% 22% 24% 23% 24% 28% 22% 19% 20% 27% 22% 27% 26% 30% 23% 21% 20% 19%
114 3 27 26 22 14 20 16 10 16 10 11 12 12
1% 13% 10% 12% 9% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 12% 7% 11% 12% 15% 11% 15% 10%
1
109 4 69 13 43 20 12 15 1 13 21 21 11 3 8 6
118 83 14% 6% 15% 11% 10% 10% *3 12% 15% 15% 10% 11% 6% 14% 8% 12%
Dh To Tog To 1
28 19 7 4 3 4 - 7 3 1 1 3 2 2 4
3% 2% 1% 3% 13 2% 3% 6% 7% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 13 6% 5%
EF M M
5 4 13 23 15 7 6 3 23 - 6 9 6 1 2 1 2
5% 83 3% 10% 5% 1% 5% 2% 19% 5% 6% 7% 13 8% 3% 1% 2%
nq ng Ng nq
103 58 45 30 28 19 11 13 19 11 16 12 8 11 5 6 9 4
108 12% 9% 133 10% 10% 10% 8% 15% 108 12% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 12% 5%
R

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,



Table HREG Page 6
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

HEALTH REGION from sample

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
HIGH PLAINS 20 17 - 1 2 0 - - - 5 7 6
B B *3 43 B 2% 2% 2%
NORTHWEST 23 22 - - 0 2 - - - 3 7 13
2% 43 1% 8% 1% 23 5%
e 3
METROPLEX 241 162 29 34 16 241 - - - 79 122 34
245 30% 27% 11% 4135 85% 28% 29% 13%

D d D L
UPPER EAST 48 38 4 5 1 - - - 6 14 27
55 7% 3% 2% 43 16% 2% 3% 10%
JK
SOUTHEAST 28 16 10 1 1 - 28 - - 5 6 16
33 3% 9% *3 23 9% 2% 1% 6%
D JK
GULE COAST 232 123 44 57 8 - 232 - - 60 130 35
23% 23% 413 18% 22% 75% 21% 31% 13%

bDe 1 L
CENTRAL 114 69 4 39 2 - - - 114 21 4 38
11% 13% 43 125 6% 58% 8% 12% 15%
ce c 3
UPPER SOUTH 109 47 17 41 4 - - 109 - 27 43 30
11% 9% 16% 133% 10% 51% 9% 10% 11%
WEST 28 1 - 9 2 - - - 28 5 7 15
33 3% 3% 6% 145 2% 25 B
ik

UPPER RIO 55 4 - 49 1 - - - 32 3
5% 1% 163% 3% 28% 11% 1% EE

BE
LOWER SOUTH 103 22 1 79 1 - - 103 - 38 34 26
10% 43 1% 25% 2% 49% 145 85 10%
BCE

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table HREG Page 7
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

HEALTH REGION from sample

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
HIGH PLAINS 20 4 11 1 3 - 3 8 3 5 7 6
E 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
NORTHWEST 23 3 17 1 1 1 6 10 3 5 17 1
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% *%
METROPLEX 241 57 146 14 18 2 33 91 71 61 140 38
24% 23% 25% 23% 26% 8% 143 24% 30% 18% 28% 26%
F g G J
UPPER EAST 48 9 3 2 4 1 9 20 9 1 20 9
5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 1% 1% 5% 1% 5% 42 6%
SOUTHEAST 28 8 13 6 1 8 9 5 8 14 6
3% 3% 2% 9% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
CE
GULF COAST 232 66 129 13 15 8 41 76 85 86 108 37
23% 26% 22% 20% 22% 39% 18% 20% 36% 25% 22% 25%
GH
CENTRAL 114 30 71 6 7 - 4 24 39 46 2
11% 12% 12% 9% 9% 143 11% 10% 12% 9% 16%
UPPER SOUTH 109 17 71 10 8 1 1 52 2 31 56 1
11% 7% 12% 16% 12% 5% 8% 14% 9% 9% 11% 13%
WEST 28 4 18 2 4 - 6 14 4 1 14 4
3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
UPPER RIO 55 36 16 1 1 1 36 16 2 3 23 1
5% 143 3% 1% 2% 7% 16% 1% 1% 9% 5% 1%
CDE HI L
LOWER SOUTH 103 18 62 8 8 6 35 41 9 45 5
10% 7% 11% 13% 11% 31% 15% 11% 1% 13% 10% 3%
b I 1

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



HEALTH REGION from sample

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

HIGH PLAINS

NORTHWEST

METROPLEX

UPPER EAST

SOUTHEAST

GULF COAST

CENTRAL

UPPER SOUTH

WEST

UPPER RIO

LOWER SOUTH

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Table HREG Page 8

Jun. 23,

2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
20 5 - 1 5 4 9 1 8 9
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%

23 1 1 1 9 1 13 2 5
2% *% 4% 1% 2% *% 4% 1% 2% 4%
241 28 9 3 102 45 48 67 118
24% 10% 22% 33% 23% 21% 25% 26% 20% 27%
D k
4 5 1 3 2 1 1 3 13 27
5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6%

2 5 - 1 4 1 4 9
3% 2% 1% % 2% % 2% 3% 3%
232 75 10 2 9 56 7 25 102 101
23% 27% 27% 21% 22% 26% 24% 13% 31% 23%
J J

114 36 17 4 29 30
11% 13% 15% 15% % 16% 11% 15% 9% 9%

109 2 4 16 4 2 39 14 43 4
11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 11% 12% 7% 13% 11%
28 5 3 3 7 6 15 6 8 14
3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
55 2 41 2 3 42 5 8 29 8 18
5% 4% 15% 6% 3% 10% 2% 2% 15% 2% 4%
BCF HI KL

103 1 45 3 8 2 19 28 41

10% 1% 16% 7% 7% 14% 12% 6% 15% 12% %
bCf c

Independent Z-Test for Percentages



Table URBRU Page 9
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

URBAN / RURAL from sample

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
URBAN 439 200 239 110 114 83 46 73 44 66 63 51 40 43 20 26 32 41
44% 40% 47% 18% 41% 44% 40% 16% 35% 63% 45% 37% 42% 45% 37% 43% 41% 50%
1kLMnOPQ Lo
SUBURBAN 437 237 201 99 127 85 54 61 73 27 59 69 42 43 27 27 3 28
443 48% 40% 43% 16% 45% 47% 38% 58% 25% 42% 49% 45% 45% 51% 43% 42% 343

c h Jr 3 JR J J JR J j

RURAL 124 59 66 20 37 21 15 26 8 1 1 9 9 1
12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 11% 13% 16% 6% 12% 13% 143 13% 9% 11% 143 17% 15%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

URBAN / RURAL from sample

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
URBAN 439 216 39 162 22 125 101 101 111 202 175 42
44% 40% 36% 51% 57% 44% 33% 48% 56% 72% 41% 16%
b Bc G G G KL L
SUBURBAN 437 236 59 128 14 129 162 85 61 64 237 123
44% 44% 55% 41% 35% 46% 52% 40% 31% 23% 56% 47%
e I hI J J
RURAL 124 86 10 25 3 8 45 26 25 15 12 96
12% 16% 9% 8% 7% 10% 15% 12% 13% 5% 3% 37%
DE JK

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table URBRU Page 11
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

URBAN / RURAL from sample

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
URBAN 439 129 227 28 38 9 118 164 84 142 220 70
44% 51% 39% 44% 54% 47% 52% 43% 36% 42% 44% 47%
c Cc I

SUBURBAN 437 98 281 27 19 10 78 164 132 151 226 55
44% 39% 48% 43% 27% 50% 34% 43% 56% 44% 46% 37%

E E GH 1
RURAL 124 26 75 8 13 1 5 46 4 2
12% 10% 13% 12% 19% 4% 13% 14% % 14% 10% 17%

F

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



URBAN / RURAL from sample

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

URBAN

SUBURBAN

RURAL

Table URBRU Page 12
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
439 164 18 155 21 64 199 93 136 97 134 176
143 35% 31% 57% 54% 56% 45% 44% 41% 52% 40% 41%
BC bC BC
437 225 2 108 11 2 195 93 144 80 158 189
143 48% 43% 39% 29% 37% 443 44% 443 43% 47% 443
Ef
124 77 15 12 8 46 25 50 10 42 67
12% 17% 26% B 17% 7% 10% 12% 15% 5% 13% 15%
DF DF d 3

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent zZ-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,



Table Q1 Page 13
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

Q1. Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
YES, REGISTERED 807 409 398 144 223 157 111 149 77 66 125 98 76 80 52 59 73 76
81% 83% 79% 63% 80% 83% 97% 93% 62% 63% 90% 70% 81% 85% 99% 95% 92% 94%
D D DEF DEF IJLm 3 iJL  IJKLMNpPQR TJLMN IJLM TIJLMN
NO, NOT REGISTERED 192 86 106 85 56 33 4 11 47 38 15 41 18 15 1 3 6 5
19% 17% 21% 37% 20% 17% 3% 7% 38% 37% 10% 30% 19% 15% 1% 5% 8% 6%
EFGH GH GH KnOPQR KmNOPQR o KNOPQR KOPQR OPR o o o
DON'T KNOW 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
*3 *g

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table Q1 Page 14
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

Q1. Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
YES, REGISTERED 807 493 87 193 33 244 230 177 157 209 353 222
81% 92% 80% 61% 86% 86% 75% 83% 79% 74% 83% 85%
D D D G 3 J
NO, NOT REGISTERED 192 44 21 122 5 39 78 35 41 71 71 39
19% 8% 20% 39% 14% 14% 25% 16% 21% 25% 17% 15%
BCE Fh kL
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
*% *g *g *g

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table Q1 Page 15
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

Q1. Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
YES, REGISTERED 807 178 491 56 65 9 150 318 212 205 444 145
81% 70% 84% 88% 92% 44% 66% 84% 90% 60% 90% 97%
£ BF BF BCF G G J JK
NO, NOT REGISTERED 192 75 92 6 11 76 63 24 134 51 5
19% 30% 16% 12% 8% 56% 33% 16% 10% 40% 10% 3%
CDE E bCDE HI KL L
DON'T KNOW 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -
*g x5 x5 x5

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Q1. Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

YES, REGISTERED

NO, NOT REGISTERED

DON'T KNOW

RELIGION

Table Q1 Page 16

Jun. 23,

2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
807 415 49 173 37 920 357 123 309 166 268 348
815 895 85% 63% 95% 79% 81% 58% 943 885% 80% 81%
DF DF D H GH
192 50 101 2 24 83 88 2 22 66 83
19% 11% 15% 37% 5% 21% 19% 425 6% 12% 20% 19%
BCEF BE GI
1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
g * . *g

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent zZ-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,
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Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 341 184 157 48 92 61 58 70 31 17 51 41 36 25 30 28 34 36
34% 37% 31% 21% 33% 32% 50% 14% 25% 16% 37% 30% 38% 26% 56% 45% 43% 45%
DEF DEF J J IJKLMNg 1JLN JLN iJLN
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 514 245 270 142 140 95 52 71 75 67 69 71 41 55 22 30 36 35
51% 49% 53% 62% 50% 50% 45% 45% 60% 64% 49% 51% 43% 58% 42% 48% 16% 443
gH MOGR mor
NOT VERY INTERESTED 75 41 34 22 21 16 3 9 9 8 8 1 2 7 5
8% 8% 7% 10% % 9% 2% B 10% 9% B 6% 9% 8% 1% 1% 8% 7%
G G o o o o o o
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 2 41 1 23 15 3 5 5 11 8 16 8 7 1 2 3 3
6% 5% 8% 7% % B 2% 3% 1% 11% 5% 11% 8% 8% 1% 3% 3% 3%
GH Gh o OPQR o o
DON'T KNOW 5 1 3 - 2 1 - 1 - - 2 1 - - - - 1
*3 *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - % INTERESTED (1,2) 855 428 427 190 232 157 110 141 106 84 120 112 77 80 52 58 69 7
86% 87% 85% 83% 83% 83% 95% 88% 85% 80% 86% 81% 81% 84% 98% 93% 88% 89%
DEFH JKLMNQR JLMn

LOW BOX - % NOT INTERESTED (3,4) 140 65 75 39 44 32 5 17 18 21 19 24 16 15 1 4 9
14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 17% 5% 11% 15% 20% 143 18% 17% 16% 2% 7% 12% 10%
G G G G op o op op op o o
NET % INTERESTED - NOT INTERESTED 72% 73% 70% 66% 68% 66% 91% 78% 71% 60% 72% 63% 64% 68% 96% 86% 77% 79%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 341 216 43 67 15 100 107 66 68 78 157 97
345 40% 40% 21% 39% 35% 35% 31% 3435 28% 37% 37%

D d D 3

SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 514 272 55 169 1 146 159 106 103 155 221 128
51% 51% 51% 545 48% 52% 52% 50% 52% 55% 52% 49%

NOT VERY INTERESTED 75 25 4 44 3 4 16 19 21 15
8% 5% 43 143 7% B 5% 9% B 8% 7% 6%

BC
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 65 26 6 31 2 1 24 1 10 1 1
6% 5% 5% 10% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 3% 7%
x

DON'T KNOW 5 - - 5 - - 1 3 - 2 - 2
*3 1% * 1% 1% 1%

TOP BOX - % INTERESTED (1,2) 855 487 99 236 34 245 266 173 171 233 378 225
865% 91% 91% 75% 87% 87% 86% 813 87% 83% 89% 86%

D D d
LOW BOX - % NOT INTERESTED (3,4) 140 51 10 75 5 38 40 36 26 46 46 34
145 9% 9% 245 13% 133% 13% 17% 13% 16% 11% 13%
BC
NET % INTERESTED - NOT INTERESTED 72% 81% 825 51% 745% 73% 73% 64% 745% 67% 78% 73%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 341 73 208 23 29 5 76 108 100 75 192 66
34% 29% 36% 36% 41% 24% 34% 28% 42% 22% 39% 44%
H J J
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 514 131 313 30 29 8 92 219 122 173 258 78
51% 52% 54% 48% 41% 41% 41% 58% 52% 51% 52% 52%
E G
NOT VERY INTERESTED 75 25 34 6 8 1 30 25 10 42 29 4
8% 10% 6% 10% 12% 4% 13% 7% 4% 12% 6% 3%
c I kL
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 65 27 4 4 5 29 5 45 1 1
6% 10% 5% 6% 5% 24% 12% 7% 2% 13% 3% 1%
I KL
DON'T KNOW 5 - 2 1 1 2 - 5 - -
*% *% 1% 7% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - % INTERESTED (1,2) 855 204 521 53 58 13 168 327 221 248 450 144
86% 81% 89% 84% 82% 65% 74% 86% 94% 73% 91% 96%
ef G GH J JK
LOW BOX - % NOT INTERESTED (3,4) 140 49 61 10 12 5 56 54 15 87 46 6
14% 19% 10% 16% 17% 28% 25% 14% 6% 26% 9% 4%
hI I KL
NET % INTERESTED - NOT INTERESTED 72% 61% 79% 68% 65% 37% 49% 72% 87% 48% 82% 92%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 166 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 341 163 16 82 21 37 151 44 140 80 104 148
343 35% 29% 30% 53% 32% 343 21% 42% 43% 31% 343
bCDE H H
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 514 249 30 132 18 63 238 104 163 99 185 212
51% 53% 52% 48% 45% 55% 54% 49% 49% 53% 55% 49%
NOT VERY INTERESTED 75 32 2 36 0 4 36 13 6 2
B 7% 3% 13% *3 3% 8% 12% 1% 3% % 8%
E CEF i I 3
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 65 2 8 23 0 11 1 35 15 3 2 3
6% 5% 14% 8% 1% 9% 3% 17% 1% 2% 7% 8%
bE e E GI J J
DON'T KNOW 5 - 1 2 - - - 4 - - 2 2
*% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - % INTERESTED (1,2) 855 412 47 214 39 100 390 148 303 179 289 360
86% 88% 81% 78% 99% 87% 89% 70% 92% 95% 86% 83%
D BCDF H H KL
LOW BOX - % NOT INTERESTED (3,4) 140 54 10 59 1 14 50 60 28 9 43 69
14% 12% 17% 21% 1% 13% 11% 29% 8% 5% 13% 16%
E E bE E GI J J
NET % INTERESTED - NOT INTERESTED 72% 77% 64% 56% 97% 75% 77% 41% 83% 91% 74% 67%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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one or two,

or none at all?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
EVERY ELECTION 209 107 102 14 44 43 29 67 5 9 25 20 22 20 15 14 37 30
21% 22% 20% 6% 16% 22% 25% 42% 43 8% 18% 14% 24% 21% 28% 23% 48% 37%
D DE DEFG 1 17 13 171 1J IJKLMNOPr IJKLMNP
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 295 152 144 42 76 6 50 54 30 12 38 38 3 34 23 27 27 27
308 31% 28% 18% 27% 35% 44% 34% 24% 12% 27% 28% 35% 36% 44% 44% 34% 33%
DEH JK1 iJKLr J
ABOUT HALF 121 56 64 13 45 27 18 14 6 7 24 21 11 15 9 9 5
12% 11% 13% 6% 16% 14% 15% 9% 5% 7% 17% 15% 12% 16% 17% 14% 6% 12%
DH Dh ij0 [o} Q q q
ONE OR TWO 131 52 7 47 47 1 8 11 22 25 20 26 6 9 2 3
13% 11% 15% 20% 17% 8% 7% 73 18% 243 15% 19% 6% 9% 3% 11% 3% 11%
£GH FGH MnoQ moo MnoQ 00 00
NONE 241 127 115 113 64 38 10 2 61 52 32 32 23 15 5 5 6 6
243 26% 23% 49% 23% 20% 9% % 49% 50% 23% 23% 24% 16% 9% 9% 8% 7%
EFGH GH GH k1mNOPQR  KLMNOPQR OPQR OPQR OPQR r
DON'T KNOW 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
*% *3 *% 1% *% 13 1%
REFUSED 2 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - - - -
*% *% 13 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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03. Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
EVERY ELECTION 209 134 20 16 9 49 67 49 45 54 89 58
21% 25% 18% 15% 23% 17% 22% 23% 23% 19% 21% 22%
D
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 295 201 24 61 9 106 85 61 44 69 143 80
30% 37% 23% 19% 24% 37% 28% 29% 22% 25% 34% 31%
CDE g1 3
ABOUT HALF 121 69 13 30 8 36 33 32 20 32 49 36
12% 13% 12% 9% 21% 13% 11% 15% 10% 12% 12% 143
d
ONE OR TWO 131 67 22 36 6 40 36 29 25 45 63 19
13% 12% 20% 11% 16% 14% 12% 14% 13% 16% 15% 7%
L L
NONE 241 66 29 140 6 52 87 42 60 80 78 65
24% 12% 27% 45% 16% 18% 28% 20% 30% 29% 18% 25%
b BCE F

DON'T KNOW 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 1
*% *% 1% *3 *%
REFUSED 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - 2
*% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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03. Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
EVERY ELECTION 209 36 131 11 25 3 40 60 58 51 105 47
21% 143 22% 17% 35% 14% 18% 16% 24% 15% 21% 31%
BCDE h JK
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 295 45 212 12 23 2 40 128 86 56 186 53
30% 18% 36% 20% 32% 9% 18% 34% 37% 16% 38% 35%
BDF BdF G G J J

ABOUT HALF 121 25 72 11 7 4 29 46 33 31 66
12% 10% 12% 18% 9% 22% 13% 12% 143 9% 13% 11%
ONE OR TWO 131 47 56 17 8 2 26 65 26 38 63 29
13% 18% 10% 26% 11% 11% 12% 17% 11% 11% 13% 19%
CE 3
NONE 241 100 111 12 8 9 90 78 32 160 75 4
24% 40% 19% 19% 12% 45% 40% 21% 143 47% 15% 3%

CDE e cdE HI KL L
DON'T KNOW 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1
*% *3 1% *% *% *3 1%

REFUSED 2 - 2 - - 2 2 -

*% *3 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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03. Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
EVERY ELECTION 209 103 14 43 10 23 79 36 88 47 58 94
21% 22% 24% 16% 26% 20% 18% 17% 27% 25% 17% 22%
Gh
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 295 161 14 59 13 30 138 35 118 56 114 118
30% 35% 24% 21% 33% 26% 31% 16% 36% 30% 34% 27%
D H H
ABOUT HALF 121 54 11 26 8 17 56 23 39 16 35 66
12% 12% 18% 10% 20% 15% 13% 11% 12% 8% 10% 15%
ONE OR TWO 131 66 5 39 4 16 59 21 49 25 44 5
13% 14% 8% 14% 10% 14% 13% 10% 15% 13% 13% 14%
NONE 241 81 15 105 3 29 105 97 35 44 83 91
24% 17% 26% 38% 9% 25% 24% 46% 11% 23% 25% 21%
E BEf E I GI
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1
*% *% 2% *% 1% *%
REFUSED 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2
*% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q4. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
RIGHT DIRECTION 238 119 119 84 59 31 23 33 42 42 32 27 17 14 12 12 17 17
24% 24% 24% 37% 21% 17% 20% 21% 33% 40% 23% 20% 18% 15% 22% 19% 21% 20%
eFgH KLMNOPQR
WRONG TRACK 700 343 357 140 197 152 82 110 78 63 94 103 75 78 40 42 53 57
70% 69% 71% 61% 71% 80% 71% 69% 62% 60% 67% 74% 79% 82% 75% 68% 68% 71%
DEgH Jkpa JKPQr
DON'T KNOW 58 5 21 6 9 14 5 - 8 3 3 2 7
6% % B 2% 7% 3% 8% 9% 1% B 6% 3% 3% 3% 12% 10% 8%
af af DF m MNO MNO m
REFUSED 4 3 1 - 2 0 1 1 - - 2 - - 0 - 1 1 0
*3 1% *3 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG TRK. -46% -45% -47% -25% -50% -64% -51% -49% -29% -20% -45% -55% -61% -67% -53% -49% -47% -51%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q4. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
RIGHT DIRECTION 238 130 39 63 6 47 104 53 34 66 130 38
24% 24% 36% 20% 15% 17% 34% 25% 17% 23% 31% 14%
e E FI 1 L

WRONG TRACK 700 368 67 235 30 213 188 142 156 200 268 204
70% 68% 62% 75% 77% 75% 61% 67% 79% 71% 63% 78%
G Gh K
DON'T KNOW 5 3 2 1 2 15 16 6 12 2 19
6% 7% 2% E 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 7%
REFUSED 4 3 - 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 0
*% 1% 2% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% *%
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG TRK. -46% -44% -26% -55% -62% -59% -27% -42% -62% -48% -33% -63%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q4. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
RIGHT DIRECTION 238 82 125 15 12 1 53 76 71 87 110 37
24% 33% 21% 24% 17% 5% 243 20% 30% 26% 22% 25%
CEF F F H
WRONG TRACK 700 161 418 45 50 19 161 285 153 234 350 104
70% 64% 72% 71% 71% 95% 71% 75% 65% 69% 71% 69%
BCDE i
DON'T KNOW 58 10 36 4 - 12 19 1 3 7
6% % 6% 6% 11% 5% 5% % % 7% 5%
b
REFUSED 4 0 3 - 0 - - 1 2 - 3 1
*% *% 1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1%
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG TRK. -46% -31% -50% -47% -55% -89% -48% -55% -343% -43% -48% -45%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q4. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
RIGHT DIRECTION 238 114 10 77 9 21 86 43 109 18 75 124
24% 25% 163% 28% 245% 19% 20% 20% 33% 10% 22% 29%
GH J J
WRONG TRACK 700 318 44 187 26 86 342 153 189 163 238 274
70% 68% 77% 68% 66% 75% 78% 72% 57% 87% 71% 64%

I I KL 1

DON'T KNOW 58 29 4 11 7 31 6 2
6% 6% 7% 43 10% 6% s 7% 9% 3% B 7%

G

REFUSED 4 4 - 0 - - 0 0 3 0 1 3
* 1% *3 * *3 1% * *3 1%
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG TRK. -46% -44% -60% -40% -42% -56% -58% -52% -24% -77% -49% -35%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 285 131 154 51 80 58 42 46 26 25 36 44 23 35 25 17 20 26
29% 26% 30% 22% 29% 31% 37% 29% 21% 24% 26% 31% 24% 37% 47% 28% 26% 32%
d m  IJKIMPQr
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 197 112 85 46 59 37 23 28 21 25 43 16 20 17 11 12 16 12
20% 23% 17% 20% 21% 20% 20% 18% 17% 24% 31% 11% 21% 18% 21% 19% 21% 15%
LnpR 1 1
WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 155 74 81 59 31 22 19 23 44 15 6 25 7 13 9 14
15% 15% 16% 26% 11% 12% 17% 15% 36% 14% 5% 18% 8% 15% 12% 20% 12% 17%
Ef KMog KM K KMq k KM
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 40 26 1 3 1 12 4 8 3 - 9 1 8 4 2 2 4 4
4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 1% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5%
d d 1 L L 1
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 30 13 5 6 7 4 6 3 2 1 5 3 4 2 3 4 2
3% 3% B 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 6% 2%
K
OTHER 192 101 91 42 63 33 18 30 23 20 33 30 22 10 7 11 13 17
19% 20% 18% 19% 23% 17% 16% 19% 18% 19% 24% 22% 23% 11% 14% 17% 16% 22%
N n N N
NONE/ NOTHING 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - 0
*3 *3 *3 1%
DK/ UNSURE 100 38 62 23 29 5 1 5 1 11 18 1 5 11 6
10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 1% 11% 1% 17% 8% 13% 11% 10% 1% 7% 14% 7%
G o o or o

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 285 161 33 77 14 93 82 62 48 62 141 72
29% 30% 31% 24% 36% 33% 27% 29% 24% 22% 33% 28%
J
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 197 97 36 57 8 59 73 44 22 52 85 60
20% 18% 33% 18% 20% 21% 24% 21% 11% 18% 20% 23%
b i I
WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 155 76 14 62 3 38 27 25 65 36
15% 14% 13% 20% 8% 13% % 12% 33% 13% 14% 20%
E FGH
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 3 6 1 13 10 4 1 19 9
4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 3 26 1 1 1 9 13 4 4 1 1 5
3% 5% 1% *% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
D
OTHER 192 125 10 47 10 59 74 31 27 56 79 43
19% 23% 10% 15% 25% 21% 24% 15% 14% 20% 19% 16%
cd c hi
NONE/ NOTHING 0 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 -
*% *% *% *%
DK/ UNSURE 100 22 11 66 2 12 29 42 18 53 24 21
10% 4% 10% 21% 5% 4% 9% 20% 9% 19% 6% 8%
BE f FGI KL

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 285 52 196 13 15 4 42 124 76 66 164 50
29% 21% 34% 20% 21% 21% 19% 33% 32% 19% 33% 34%
BDE G G J J
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 197 55 109 13 16 5 40 74 58 79 86 28
20% 22% 19% 20% 23% 23% 18% 19% 24% 23% 17% 19%
WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 155 64 65 14 10 2 63 51 26 65 73 18
15% 25% 11% 21% 14% 11% 28% 13% 11% 19% 15% 12%
Ce HI
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 40 9 25 2 4 - 7 16 8 8 23 9
4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 30 8 19 1 2 - 2 1 5 15 10
3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% %
J
OTHER 192 41 118 16 13 2 17 79 55 55 102 32
19% 16% 20% 25% 19% 8% 8% 21% 23% 16% 21% 22%
f G G

NONE/ NOTHING 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - -

*% 1% *% *%
DK/ UNSURE 100 24 52 6 10 7 54 25 3 61 33 3
10% 10% 9% 10% 15% 36% 24% 7% 1% 18% 7% 2%

bCd HI I KL L

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 285 132 19 63 8 36 143 49 88 58 120 100
29% 28% 32% 23% 20% 31% 32% 23% 27% 31% 36% 23%

L
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 197 99 8 68 5 16 85 37 70 21 75 94
20% 21% 13% 25% 13% 14% 19% 17% 21% 11% 23% 22%
cf J J
WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 155 63 12 60 5 14 76 40 37 51 35 52
15% 13% 20% 22% 13% 13% 17% 19% 11% 27% 10% 12%

i KL

POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 40 18 6 3 4 7 9 19 7 9

4% 4% 11% 1% 9% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5%
D d
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 3 16 1 8 0 2 3 2 23 2 7 20
3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 2% 5%
GH
OTHER 192 100 9 29 13 30 65 46 79 31 59 94
19% 21% 16% 11% 32% 26% 15% 22% 24% 17% 18% 22%
D D D G

NONE/ NOTHING 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - 0 -

*% 1% *% *%
DK/ UNSURE 100 39 2 44 4 9 55 30 14 17 30 49
10% 8% 4% 16% 11% 8% 12% 14% 4% 9% 9% 11%

bC I I

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 177 87 90 33 51 41 17 29 14 18 33 18 22 19 5 12 11 17
WATER) /ENERGY 18% 17% 18% 14% 18% 22% 15% 18% 12% 17% 24% 13% 23% 20% 10% 20% 15% 21%
10 10 o o
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 164 67 97 45 47 31 21 20 22 23 17 30 12 19 7 14 10 10
16% 143 19% 20% 17% 16% 18% 12% 18% 22% 12% 21% 12% 20% 13% 23% 12% 13%
b qr kmoQR
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 157 89 68 34 43 31 18 25 26 8 23 20 16 15 10 8 13 13
IMMIGRANTS 16% 18% 13% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 21% 8% 16% 15% 17% 16% 19% 13% 16% 16%
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 91 41 50 19 30 14 18 10 5 14 1 8 5 10 7 3 7
9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 7% 15% 7% 4% 13% 10% 12% 9% 5% 19% 12% 1% 9%
FH a ImNQr o}
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 35 19 16 3 7 8 3 14 1 2 6 0 5 3 - 3 7 7
4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 9% *% 2% 5% *% 6% 3% 5% 9% 8%
DE£G 1 il iL IjLn IiL
OTHER 159 93 66 32 40 27 28 26 25 7 22 18 14 13 18 9 13 13
16% 19% 13% 14% 143 14% 24% 16% 20% 7% 15% 13% 15% 143 35% 15% 16% 16%
EFh JKLMNPQR 3 3
NONE/ NOTHING 11 4 7 6 - - 1 1 3 4 - - - - 1 - - 1
1% 1% 1% 3% *% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
DK/ UNSURE 206 95 111 58 61 38 10 8 29 24 37 2 8 22 1
21% 19% 22% 25% 22% 20% 8% 21% 23% 28% 17% 26% 19% 22% 1% 12% 27% 15%
G G G op o oPr o o o kOPR o

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 177 97 24 49 6 69 44 32 32 46 66 63
WATER) /ENERGY 18% 18% 22% 16% 16% 24% 14% 15% 16% 17% 16% 24%
Gh k
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 164 71 22 64 8 53 54 31 26 57 69 35
16% 13% 20% 20% 20% 19% 18% 15% 13% 20% 16% 13%

IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 157 102 5 45 3 88
IMMIGRANTS 16% 19% 5% 14% 11% 14% 17% 14% 19% 11% 21% 13%

Cc Jl

EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 91 67 10 12 2 29 3 18 1 51
9% 12% 10% 4% 5% 10% 11% 8% 6% 7% 12% 8%

DE

POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 35 25 2 5 2 11 7 7 13 13 8
4% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% % 5% 3% 3%
OTHER 159 91 32 27 9 35 61 30 33 30 80 41
16% 17% 29% 9% 24% 12% 20% 14% 17% 11% 19% 16%

D D D f J
NONE/ NOTHING 11 6 - 4 1 7 3 1 - 5 5 -

% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% *% 2% 1%
DK/ UNSURE 206 79 13 108 6 41 55 64 46 78 51 61
21% 15% 12% 34% 15% 15% 18% 30% 23% 28% 12% 23%
BCE FG K K

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 177 41 98 17 13 6 43 64 43 62 90 22
WATER) /ENERGY 18% 16% 17% 27% 18% 28% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18% 15%
c

ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 164 50 95 7 6 7 29 65 40 55 76
16% 20% 16% 12% 9% 33% 13% 17% 17% 16% 15% 22%
e E e k
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 157 26 109 10 10 - 28 59 47 34 94 24
IMMIGRANTS 16% 10% 19% 16% 15% 12% 15% 20% 10% 19% 16%

b J
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 91 21 63 3 5 - 5 42 4 13 59 1
9% 8% 11% 5% 6% 2% 11% 14% 4% 12% 13%
G G J J
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 35 6 21 1 - 10 1 9 1 20 5
4% 2% 4% 2% 9% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%

bd
OTHER 159 44 88 10 1 27 59 49 80 27
16% 18% 15% 15% 18% 3% 12% 16% 21% 15% 16% 18%
F F
NONE/ NOTHING 11 3 5 - 2 - 4 3 - 4 5 1
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DK/ UNSURE 206 62 104 14 16 7 82 77 15 111 72 17
21% 24% 18% 23% 23% 36% 36% 20% 6% 33% 15% 12%
HI I KL

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 166 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 177 91 11 45 3 21 80 34 59 41 53 75
WATER) /ENERGY 18% 20% 19% 16% 8% 18% 18% 16% 18% 22% 16% 17%
E
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 164 84 43 20 20 34 39 30 75 59
16% 18% 10% 16% 11% 18% 20% 16% 12% 16% 22% 143
c
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 157 77 37 15 37 36 82 20 38 84
IMMIGRANTS 16% 17% 11% 13% 12% 13% 8% 17% 25% 10% 11% 19%
IK
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 12 17 3 14 43 11 37 20 39 31
9% 9% 21% 6% 6% 12% 10% 5% 11% 11% 12% 7%
bDe
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 35 16 3 10 1 4 19 5 11 5 16 13
1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3%
OTHER 159 7 6 44 14 16 73 25 58 29 53 67
16% 15% 11% 16% 37% 14% 17% 12% 18% 15% 16% 16%
BCDF
NONE/ NOTHING 11 1 0 5 3 - 4 5 2 1 0 8
1% *% 1% 2% 8% 1% 2% 1% 1% *3 2%
K
DK/ UNSURE 206 4 13 74 6 24 94 61 42 43 59 93
21% 18% 23% 27% 15% 21% 21% 29% 13% 23% 18% 22%
Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q7. Compared to a year ago, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same economically?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
BETTER OFF 44 25 19 12 16 3 2 8 8 4 10 6 2 1 2 0 3 4
4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 1% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 43 2% 13 4% 1% 4% 5%
Fg F mNP P np
WORSE OFF 776 379 397 184 213 149 95 117 920 94 111 103 72 77 45 51 57 60
78% 77% 79% 80% 77% 79% 83% 73% 72% 90% 79% 74% 76% 81% 84% 82% 72% 75%
H LmOR

ABOUT THE SAME 172 86 86 31 49 36 17 33 24 7 1 19 18 1
17% 17% 17% 133 18% 19% 15% 21% 19% 6% 13% 22% 20% 18% 12% 18% 23% 19%

3 Jko
DON'T KNOW 6 5 1 3 - 1 - 1 3 - - - 1 - - - 1 0
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

REFUSED 2 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1

*% *3 *% *% 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE -73% -72% -75% -75% -71% -77% -81% -69% -663% -85% -72% -69% -75% -80% -81% -81% -68% -69%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q7. Compared to a year ago, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same economically?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
BETTER OFF 32 2 1 1 13 3 19 13 1
B 6% 2% B 3% 5% B B 2% B 3% B
WORSE OFF 776 395 20 259 32 215 235 169 157 207 338 203
78% 73% 833 825 83% 76% 76% 80% 80% 745 80% 78%
b b
ABOUT THE SAME 172 107 15 45 4 52 60 24 36 51 69 46
17% 20% 143 143 12% 185% 19% 125 18% 18% 16% 18%
e h

DON'T KNOW 6 4 - 1 1 3 1 1 1 4 2 0
1% 1% *3 3% 1% * *3 1% 1% *3 *

REFUSED 2 1 1 1 1 1

*3 * 1% * *3 *3
NET % BETTER - WORSE -73% -68% -81% -79% -81% -71% -73% -72% -78% -67% -77% -73%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table Q7 Page 39
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

Q7. Compared to a year ago, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same economically?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
BETTER OFF 44 16 26 1 1 - 8 19 6
% 6% % 2% 2% % % 3% 6% % 4%
WORSE OFF 776 180 465 53 52 17 167 303 185 260 390 112
78% 71% 80% 84% 73% 87% 74% 80% 78% 77% 79% 75%
b

ABOUT THE SAME 172 52 92 9 16 2 39 61 43 57 84 30
17% 21% 16% 14% 22% 13% 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 20%
DON'T KNOW 6 4 1 - 1 - - 3 - 1 3 2
1% 2% *3 2% 1% *3 1% 1%

REFUSED 2 - 1 - 1 - 1

*3 1% *% *3
NET % BETTER - WORSE -73% -65% -75% -83% -72% -87% -65% -76% -75% -71% -75% -71%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q7. Compared to a year ago, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same economically?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
BETTER OFF 44 19 2 12 4 7 7 19 8 1 23
43 43 43 43 10% 6% B 3% 6% 43 43 5%
WORSE OFF 776 358 46 218 29 81 376 169 217 150 283 303
78% 77% 79% 79% 75% 71% 855 80% 66% 80% 85% 70%
I I L

ABOUT THE SAME 172 83 9 45 6 26 45 34 91 28 39 101
17% 18% 15% 16% 15% 23% 10% 16% 28% 15% 125 23%
GH K
DON'T KNOW 6 6 - - 0 - 1 2 3 - 1 5
1% 1% 1% * 13 1% *3 1%

REFUSED 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 2

* * 2% * *% 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE -73% -73% -76% -75% -65% -65% -82% -77% -60% -76% -81% -65%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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08. What about you? Compared to a year ago, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or about the same economically?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
BETTER OFF 216 121 95 60 87 38 15 15 39 21 45 42 23 15 7 8 8 7
22% 24% 19% 26% 31% 20% 13% 9% 31% 20% 32% 31% 24% 16% 13% 13% 10% 9%
gH FGH gH ar NOPQR NOPQR OpOR

WORSE OFF 350 143 208 54 112 73 53 53 8 16 53 59 33 40 26 28 23 30
35% 29% 41% 24% 40% 38% 16% 33% 7% 448 38% 43% 35% 42% 48% 45% 29% 37%
B D d DH 1 1 Ig 1 Ig 10 10 1 1
ABOUT THE SAME 423 226 198 111 76 78 47 90 75 36 40 36 39 40 21 26 47 43
42% 16% 39% 48% 27% 41% 41% 57% 60% 348 29% 26% 41% 42% 39% 42% 60% 53%
E E E EFG JKL kL XL XL JKLMNOP JKLmop
DON'T KNOW 8 5 3 5 3 - - 1 3 2 2 1 - - - - 1 -

1% 1% 1% 2% 13 *% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 2 1 1 - - - 0 - - - - 0
*% *3 *% *% 13
NET % BETTER - WORSE -13% -43 -22% 2% -9% -18% -33% -24% 25% -24% -6% -12% -10% -263% -36% -31% -19% -28%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



08. What about you? Compared to a year ago,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

BETTER OFF

WORSE OFF

ABOUT THE SAME

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

NET % BETTER -

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

WORSE

BCDE/FGHI/JKL

would you say that you

are better off,

worse
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off, or about the same economically?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260

216 125 18 61 11 64 7 36 41 65 89
22% 23% 17% 19% 29% 22% 245% 17% 21% 23% 21% 22%
350 163 45 131 11 9 109 79 69 9 145 92
35% 30% 425 425 27% 33% 36% 37% 35% 35% 34% 353%

be

423 241 44 123 16 126 119 95 8 114 184 110
425 453% 40% 39% 423 45% 39% 45% 423 41% 43% 423
8 8 - - 0 - 4 0 3 2 4 2
1% 1% 1% 1% *3 2% 1% 1% 1%

2 1 1 - - 2 1 0

*3 * 1% 1% *3 *3
-13% -7% -25% -22% 23 -10% -11% -20% -14% -12% -13% -13%

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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08. What about you? Compared to a year ago, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or about the same economically?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
BETTER OFF 216 75 126 5 4 5 51 77 69 72 104 40
22% 30% 22% 8% 6% 24% 23% 20% 29% 21% 21% 26%
DE DE h
WORSE OFF 350 65 210 33 28 10 91 148 59 113 184 47
35% 26% 36% 53% 40% 51% 40% 39% 25% 33% 37% 31%
BC b I I
ABOUT THE SAME 423 109 243 25 38 5 83 153 105 154 202 60
42% 43% 42% 39% 54% 25% 37% 40% 45% 45% 41% 40%
CdF
DON'T KNOW 8 3 5 - - - 1 3 3 - 5 3
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2%
REFUSED 2 - - - 0 - - 1
*% 1% 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE -13% 4% -14% -45% -34% -28% -18% -19% 4% -12% -16% -5%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



08. What about you? Compared to a year ago,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

BETTER OFF

WORSE OFF

ABOUT THE SAME

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

NET % BETTER - WORSE

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,

would you

say that you

are better off,

worse off,
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or about the same economically?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
216 104 14 51 37 72 43 98 29 64 106
22% 22% 24% 18% 15% 325 16% 20% 30% 15% 19% 245%
bDE Gh 3
350 158 23 107 15 34 172 86 85 62 124 150
35% 343 39% 39% 38% 30% 39% 413 26% 33% 37% 35%
I
423 204 14 118 19 42 194 76 145 95 143 173
425 445 25% 433 47% 37% 445 36% 445 51% 433 40%
Cc Cc
8 0 5 - - 1 1 5 3 - 4 3
1% * 9% 1% * 23 1% 1% 1%
Bf
2 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 -

* 25 * *3 1%

-13% -12% -15% -20% -24% 2% -23% -20% 43 -17% -18% -10%

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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09. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economically?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
BETTER OFF 391 216 176 121 117 66 30 50 75 46 64 53 35 31 16 14 25 25
39% 44% 35% 53% 42% 35% 26% 31% 61% 44% 46% 38% 37% 32% 31% 23% 32% 31%
c FGH GH 1mNOPQR P noPQR P P

WORSE OFF 302 150 153 53 61 68 50 60 32 21 30 32 35 33 23 27 28 33
30% 30% 30% 23% 22% 36% 44% 38% 26% 20% 21% 23% 37% 35% 44% 43% 35% 40%
dE DE DE JKL jk JKL JKL JKL JKL
ABOUT THE SAME 207 81 126 50 58 38 25 31 15 34 19 39 18 21 10 15 18 13
21% 16% 25% 22% 21% 20% 22% 19% 12% 33% 14% 28% 19% 22% 18% 25% 23% 16%

B iKR KR kr k

DON'T KNOW 8 42 4 1 34 16 9 1 1 - 22 12 7 10 4 5 7
8% 9% 8% *% 12% 9% 8% 10% *3 15% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 11%
D D D D Im I I I i I I I
REFUSED 17 7 5 8 1 0 2 1 4 5 3 - 1 - 0 1 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% *% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

g

NET % BETTER - WORSE 9% 13% 5% 30% 20% -1% -17% -6% 35% 24% 24% 15% *% -2% -13% -20% -4% -9%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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09. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economically?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
BETTER OFF 391 183 39 161 9 109 92 103 88 123 161 97
39% 34% 36% 51% 22% 38% 30% 48% 44% 44% 38% 37%
e BE G G
WORSE OFF 302 166 52 67 17 78 111 47 66 70 137 82
30% 31% 48% 21% 45% 28% 36% 22% 33% 25% 32% 32%
d bD bD H
ABOUT THE SAME 207 137 13 53 4 75 66 39 27 45 94 63
21% 26% 12% 17% 11% 26% 22% 18% 14% 16% 22% 24%
CdE I
DON'T KNOW 82 45 4 25 8 1 2 1
8% 8% 4% 8% 19% 6% 10% 10% 7% 12% 6% 6%
bcd 1
REFUSED 6 1 8 1 4 7 2 4 8 4 4
2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE 9% 3% -12% 30% -23% 11% -6% 26% 11% 19% 6% 5%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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09. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economically?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
BETTER OFF 391 111 225 24 22 7 110 146 82 137 203 47
39% 44% 39% 39% 31% 37% 48% 38% 35% 40% 41% 31%
i 1
WORSE OFF 302 72 165 22 29 9 64 119 82 109 142 46
30% 28% 28% 35% 42% 44% 28% 31% 35% 32% 29% 31%
bC
ABOUT THE SAME 207 45 137 10 13 1 37 80 52 59 112 33
21% 18% 23% 15% 19% 6% 16% 21% 22% 17% 23% 22%
F
DON'T KNOW 82 16 5 3 29 18 36 21
8% 6% 9% 11% 7% 14% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 14%
K
REFUSED 17 10 6 1 - 4 6 2 11 3 3
2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
NET % BETTER - WORSE 9% 16% 10% 3% -11% -7% 20% 7% -0% 8% 12% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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09. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economically?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 166 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
BETTER OFF 391 184 13 124 17 35 152 100 130 82 121 171
39% 39% 23% 45% 443 31% 35% 47% 39% 443 36% 40%
c ct c g
WORSE OFF 302 137 27 76 9 40 161 57 78 55 104 126
30% 29% 47% 28% 24% 35% 37% 27% 23% 29% 31% 29%
BDE I
ABOUT THE SAME 207 106 8 55 6 26 81 34 89 29 74 95
21% 23% 14% 20% 15% 23% 19% 16% 27% 16% 22% 22%
GH
DON'T KNOW 82 36 18 8 19 29 1 26 3
8% 8% 14% 6% 143 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9%
REFUSED 17 3 1 2 1 6 1 5 7 8 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% % 1% 1% 1% 3% *%
b

NET % BETTER - WORSE 9% 10% -24% 17% 20% -4% -2% 20% 16% 15% 5% 10%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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010. How do you generally get to work or school? Do you drive yourself, ride with someone else, walk, bicycle, take mass transportation, or something else?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N" 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
DRIVE YOURSELF 679 349 331 155 222 148 77 63 84 70 113 109 75 73 37 40 38 24
68% 70% 65% 67% 80% 78% 67% 39% 68% 67% 81% 79% 79% 77% 69% 65% 48% 30%

H GH GH H R OR POR POR PQOR POR OR OR R

RIDE WITH SOMEONE ELSE 80 54 26 31 18 11 11 8 29 2 10 7 6 5 6 4 5
8% 11% 5% 14% 6% 6% 9% 5% 23% 2% 7% 5% 6% 6% 10% % 6%

Q
.
\Q
©
U o
@

WALK 7 5 2 - - 4 2 1 - - - 4 1 1 1 1
13 1% *3 23 2% 1% 43 1% 2% 1% 1%
BICYCLE 17 14 3 13 - 2 1 0 11 2 - - 2 - 1 0
22 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% *3 9% 2% 2% 2% 1%
c
TAKE MASS TRANSPORATION 24 8 16 8 2 4 6 3 - 8 1 1 2 2 3 3 1 2
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 25 6% 2% 8% 1% 1% 25 2% 6% 5% 1% 3%
Eh 1q klg
SOMETHING ELSE 21 8 13 6 2 6 2 5 - 6 1 0 3 3 1 2 2 3
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% * 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
e E 1
WORK AT HOME 44 12 32 4 20 6 5 8 - 4 5 15 1 5 1 4 5 3
43 25 6% 2% 7% 3% 43 5% 3% 43 11% 1% 5% 2% 6% 6% 43
B Df kMOr M M
NA - DOES NOT COMMUTE TO WORK OR SCHOOL 110 40 70 13 11 9 9 64 - 13 6 5 2 7 4 6 27 37
11% 8% 143 6% e 5% 8% 40% 125 5% 3% 2% 7% 7% 10% 345 4635
B DEFG m 1M JKLMNOP JKLMNOPQ
DON'T KNOW 9 2 7 - 1 - 1 5 - - - 1 - - 1 - 2 4
13 * 1% * * 3% 1% 1% 25 5%
EG 1
REFUSED 9 4 5 - 3 - 1 2 - - 3 - - - 1 0 1 2
13 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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010. How do you generally get to work or school? Do you drive yourself, ride with someone else, walk, bicycle, take mass transportation, or something else?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
DRIVE YOURSELF 679 371 71 209 29 210 199 141 130 179 316 164
68% 69% 65% 66% 745% 745 65% 66% 66% 64% 75% 63%
g jL
RIDE WITH SOMEONE ELSE 80 21 17 42 1 17 38 8 18 2 31 2
85 43 163% 133% 23 6% 12% 43 9% 7% 7% 9%
be BE fH
WALK 7 3 - 4 - 3 2 0 2 4 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 1% *3 1%
BICYCLE 1 4 - 13 0 0 2 2 12 14 1 1
2% 1% 43 1% *3 1% 1% B 5% *3 1%
Fgh KL
TAKE MASS TRANSPORATION 24 12 3 8 2 3 10 9 2 14 5 4
B B 25 25 43 1% B 43 1% 5% 1% 2%
k
SOMETHING ELSE 21 12 1 6 1 6 4 6 5 7 9 6
25 2% 1% 25 43 23 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
WORK AT HOME 44 35 2 6 1 2 15 13 4 5 21 17
43 7% 2% 2% 23 B 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 7%
De J
NA - DOES NOT COMMUTE TO WORK OR SCHOOL 110 67 13 24 5 29 34 29 18 3 33 38
11% 12% 125 8% 13% 10% 11% 143 9% 11% 85 15%
x
DON'T KNOW 9 8 - 1 - 2 3 2 2 4 3 1
1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 9 5 1 3 - 1 3 2 3 4 4
1% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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010. How do you generally get to work or school? Do you drive yourself, ride with someone else, walk, bicycle, take mass transportation, or something else?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
DRIVE YOURSELF 679 168 426 44 22 16 131 287 168 193 370 111
68% 66% 73% 69% 31% 83% 58% 76% 71% 57% 75% 74%
E E E E G g J J
RIDE WITH SOMEONE ELSE 80 38 32 0 1 16 23 22 50 19 1
8% 15% 6% 1% 10% 5% 7% 6% 9% 15% 4% 6%

cD D D KL
WALK 7 2 3 - 1 1 6 1 1 3 2 2
1% 1% *% 1% 7% 2% *% *% 1% *% 1%
BICYCLE 17 14 2 0 1 4 1 13 3 1
2% 6% *% 1% 5% 1% *% 4% 1% *%

c i 1
TAKE MASS TRANSPORATION 24 6 11 1 5 - 14 5 2 16 5 3
% 2% 2% 2% 8% 6% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2%

cd hi k
SOMETHING ELSE 21 3 9 4 4 - 8 7 3 9 10 2
2% 1% 2% 7% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
WORK AT HOME 44 6 4 1 2 1 6 8 13 26 5
% 2% % 2% 3% 5% 3% % 4% 5% 3%
NA - DOES NOT COMMUTE TO WORK OR SCHOOL 110 13 58 11 25 - 32 35 21 3 50 16
11% 5% 10% 17% 36% 14% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10%

B BCD

DON'T KNOW 9 - 6 - 3 - 1 4 2 1 8 0
1% 1% 4% *% 1% 1% *% 2% *%
REFUSED 9 3 3 1 1 - 1 2 4 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table Q10 Page 52
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

010. How do you generally get to work or school? Do you drive yourself, ride with someone else, walk, bicycle, take mass transportation, or something else?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
DRIVE YOURSELF 679 316 45 180 26 78 289 149 232 140 240 268
68% 68% 79% 66% 66% 68% 66% 70% 70% 75% 725% 62%

b 1 L
RIDE WITH SOMEONE ELSE 8 31 0 32 6 4 36 2 13 7 3 3
8% 7% 1% 125% 16% 43 8% 13% 43 43 9% 9%
c ct ct i 1 3 3
WALK 7 1 1 2 - 2 3 3 1 1 2 5
1% * 2% 13 2% 1% 23 * * 1% 1%
BICYCLE 17 1 - 13 - 3 13 4 1 12 4 1
25 * 5% 25 3% 23 * 6% 1% *

b 1 1
TAKE MASS TRANSPORATION 24 4 0 10 1 7 13 3 5 3 8 12
23 1% *3 43 3% 6% 3% 13 1% 1% 2% 3%
bC

SOMETHING ELSE 21 15 - - 0 4 10 6 5 5 6 1
25 3% 1% 43 2% 3% 1% 3% 25 25

WORK AT HOME 44 29 2 6 3 4 16 7 1 6 10
43 6% 43 23 7% 3% 43 3% 65 3% B 6%

d
NA - DOES NOT COMMUTE TO WORK OR SCHOOL 110 61 6 28 3 8 53 9 44 12 26 67
11% 13% 10% 10% 7% 7% 12% 43 13% 6% 85 15%
f H H JK
DON'T KNOW 9 4 1 2 - - 3 1 4 2 2 5
1% 1% 3% 13 1% 13 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 9 3 1 0 - 4 3 1 5 1 5 2
1% 1% 2% *3 43 1% *3 2% 1% 2% *
d

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q11. How much total time do you spend commuting to and from work in a typical day?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: COMMUTERS 828 437 391 213 243 175 99 80 124 88 125 118 92 84 47 52 45 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 748 371 377 64 175 171 172 148 32 32 93 82 95 76 69 103 78 70
Less than 30 minutes 301 130 171 78 74 76 44 23 29 49 30 44 36 40 22 21 13 11
36% 30% 445 37% 30% 433 443 29% 23% 56% 24% 37% 39% 47% 47% 413 28% 31%
B EH EH IKI1OR 13 3 IKOr iKOr Kg
Between 30 and 60 minutes 317 176 141 101 98 53 30 28 66 35 53 16 25 28 1 16 1 1
38% 40% 36% 48% 40% 30% 30% 35% 53% 39% 423 39% 28% 33% 30% 31% 34% 37%
fg £g mo m
Between 60 and 90 minutes 87 59 27 17 34 18 9 6 2 21 13 13 4 4 5 1
10% 143% E E 14% 10% 9% 7% 12% 2% 17% 11% 15% 5% 9% 9% 10% 3%
JNR jr JNR
Between 90 and 120 minutes 52 38 14 15 1 14 4 2 1 - 12 6 8 6 2 2 1 0
6% 9% 43 7% 7% 8% 43 2% 12% 10% 5% 9% 7% 3% 43 3% 1%
c R R r
More than 120 minutes 37 21 16 - 11 8 4 - - 8 5 8 3 3 6 1 2
5% 2 43 5% 6% 8% 43 6% 43 9% 3% 5% 11% 3% 7%
a nQ

DON'T KNOW 31 11 2 2 5 3 4 15 - 2 0 5 - 3 2 2 9 6
4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 43 18% 2% *3 43 4% 43 3% 19% 17%
DEFG JKLNOP JKLNOP
REFUSED 3 2 1 - - 0 3 - - - - - 0 - 2 1
*% *3 *% *3 4% 1% 4% 3%

Q

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q11. How much total time do you spend commuting to and from work in a typical day?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: COMMUTERS 828 422 92 281 33 239 254 166 169 239 362 201
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 748 508 52 119 69 260 236 120 132 204 343 179
Less than 30 minutes 301 168 27 93 13 99 81 63 58 103 104 75
36% 40% 30% 33% 39% 42% 32% 38% 34% 43% 29% 37%
K
Between 30 and 60 minutes 317 153 26 126 13 71 97 70 79 86 153 74
38% 36% 28% 45% 40% 30% 38% 42% 47% 36% 42% 37%
f F
Between 60 and 90 minutes 87 46 7 31 3 39 3 8 3 4
10% 11% 7% 11% 9% 16% 12% % 5% 14% 11% %
HI
Between 90 and 120 minutes 52 21 25 6 0 15 27 6 5 2 37
6% 5% 27% 2% 1% 6% 10% 3% 3% 1% 10% 6%
BDE hi
More than 120 minutes 3 18 5 13 1 6 15 5 1 6 1 16
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 8%
j
DON'T KNOW 15 2 13 1 8 4 12 7 7 14 9
4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5%
g

REFUSED 3 3 - - 0 1 1 - 1 2 1 0
*% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q11. How much total time do you spend commuting to and from work in a typical day?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: COMMUTERS 828 231 484 50 39 19 186 328 196 283 410 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 748 131 479 60 57 13 126 284 209 198 397 142
Less than 30 minutes 301 93 169 18 10 8 69 126 54 90 159 47
36% 40% 35% 36% 26% 43% 37% 39% 28% 32% 39% 37%
i
Between 30 and 60 minutes 317 89 189 23 14 1 82 145 57 107 158 50
38% 38% 39% 46% 35% 6% 44% 44% 29% 38% 39% 39%
F F F i I
Between 60 and 90 minutes 87 21 56 3 1 6 7 25 36 32 37 18
10% % 12% 6% 3% 30% 4% 8% 18% 11% 9% 14%
e GH
Between 90 and 120 minutes 20 1 0 1 7 8 35 23 22 7
6% 8% 6% 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 18% 8% 5% 6%
e GH
More than 120 minutes 3 7 19 4 4 3 10 1 1 17 16 5
5% 3% 4% 7% 9% 15% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4%
DON'T KNOW 31 2 18 1 10 - 10 9 2 1 16 1
4% 1% 4% 2% 24% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% *%
b BCD L
REFUSED 3 1 2 - 0 - - 2 0 1 2 1
*% *% *% 1% 1% *3 *% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Q11. How much total time do you spend commuting to and from work in a typical day?

BASE: COMMUTERS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Less than 30 minutes

Between 30 and 60 minutes

Between 60 and 90 minutes

Between 90 and 120 minutes

More than 120 minutes

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test for Means,

Table Q11 Page 56
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
828 369 47 238 34 98 364 194 256 167 292 334

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
748 379 51 150 32 98 287 154 291 124 266 330
301 150 25 72 37 130 68 98 60 100 123
36% 415 525% 30% 27% 38% 36% 35% 38% 36% 343 37%

De
317 111 17 116 12 3 155 71 84 84 107 110
38% 30% 36% 49% 36% 35% 43% 37% 33% 50% 37% 33%
B i

87 50 2 15 13 0 35 10 31 45
10% 13% 5% 7% 11% 133% B 15% 145 6% 11% 13%
cd g G 3
52 22 - 19 8 10 6 27 19
6% 65 8% 12% 8% 8% 55 65 43 9% 65
37 2 8 5 0 15 3 11 22
5% 43 43 3% 12% 5% B 5% 6% 2% 43 7%
j
3 19 2 8 1 0 15 5 10 4 1 1
43 5% 3% 3% 3% *3 43 23 43 2% 43 4%

F
3 1 - 1 - 1 2 0 1 - 1 1
*3 * *3 1% 1% *3 *g *3 *3

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Q12. Do you own a vehicle?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

YES

NO

REFUSED

Table Q12 Page 57
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
879 428 451 164 261 177 109 142 87 78 126 135 85 92 52 56 74 68
885 86% 89% 72% 943 93% 95% 89% 70% 74% 90% 97% 90% 97% 99% 91% 93% 845
Dh D DH D ig IJkMpR J IJmR IJKMPQR ig IJR

119 66 53 65 17 13 6 18 37 27 13 4 10 3 0 5 5 13
125 13% 11% 28% 65 7% 5% 11% 30% 26% 10% 3% 10% 3% 1% B 7% 16%
EFGH eG kLNOpQ KLmNOPQ 10 LnO 10 o LNOQ
2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

*g *g *

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,
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Q12. Do you own a vehicle?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
YES 879 512 87 244 36 256 264 188 171 220 397 235
88% 95% 80% 77% 92% 91% 86% 89% 86% 78% 94% 90%
CD D J J
NO 119 25 20 71 3 2 44 22 27 59 27 2
12% 5% 19% 23% 8% 9% 14% 10% 14% 21% 6% 10%
b BE KL
REFUSED 2 1 1 - - - - 2 - 1 - -
*3 *% 1% 1% *3

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q12. Do you own a vehicle?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME

EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
YES 879 179 563 56 55 17 165 370 218 241 478 145
88% 71% 96% 88% 78% 88% 73% 97% 92% 71% 97% 96%
BdAE B Gi G J J
NO 119 73 21 8 15 2 62 11 18 98 17 4
12% 29% 1% 12% 22% 12% 27% 3% 8% 29% 3% 3%
cD c c HI h KL

REFUSED 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1
*% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Q12. Do you own a vehicle?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

YES

NO

REFUSED

Table Q12 Page 60
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
879 429 52 220 36 100 369 179 319 159 302 377
885 925 89% 80% 91% 87% 845 845 96% 85% 90% 87%
D GH
119 3 5 55 3 1 70 3 12 8 32 55
125% 8% 9% 20% 9% 133% 16% 15% 43 15% 10% 13%
Bc I

2 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - -

*3 2% * *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent zZ-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,
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013. How many days a week do you use it to drive to work or school?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: COMMUTERS WHO OWN A VEHICLE 784 393 390 155 253 168 100 85 87 68 122 130 83 85 49 51 49 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 774 374 400 53 187 165 178 169 29 24 93 9 87 78 72 106 90 79
0 / ZERO / NONE 58 5 6 9 10 14 - 6 3 6 6 5 6 6
7% 6% 9% 4% 3% 6% 11% 16% 8% 2% 5% 7% 6% 10% 11% 15% 18%
E DEF k K KLmn KLMN
1 20 7 1 3 6 3 5 4 3 - 1 5 1 2 1 4 1 2
3% 2% 33 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 43 1% 2% 2% 8% 2% 7%
KMq km
2 13 5 5 1 5 6 5 - 2 2 - 1 2 3 3 3
3% 3% % 3% 2% 1% 5% 7% 6% 2% 2% 13 4% 6% 7% 7%
F EF n n n
3 52 17 3 7 27 3 4 10 5 2 6 21 - 3 2 2 4 6
7% 43 9% 5% 11% 2% 43 12% 6% 3% 5% 16% 3% 4% 5% 8% 17%
Fg FG JKNOP JKNOPq
4 38 1 10 13 4 9 1 4 6 10 4 2 2 4 5
5% % % *% 43 8% 43 10% 13 13 5% 12% 43 3% 5% 8% 14%
D D d DEG Iko i IK1nOp
5 425 212 212 73 156 112 55 22 33 40 84 72 53 60 27 28 16 6
54% 54% 54% 47% 62% 67% 55% 26% 38% 59% 68% 55% 64% 70% 56% 55% 32% 17%

H H DgH H OR I1pQR OR iQR I1pQR OR OR R
6 56 26 1 8 5 25 4 1 6 2 3 2
10% 14% 7% 18% 9% 11% 8% 5% 29% 5% 10% % 12% 10% 12% 3% 6% 5%

J1PaR P P

7 4 36 32 18 7 7 11 16 16 8 4 3 4 3 8 3
10% 11% 9% 21% 7% 1% 7% 13% 18% 243 83 6% 5% 43 8% 6% 16% 10%

eFg eF k1MNp 1MNp
DON'T KNOW 6 4 3 - - 1 0 4 - - - - 1 - - 0 3 1
1% 1% 1% *% *3 5% 1% 1% 6% 3%

FG mp
REFUSED 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1
*% *3 *% 2% 1% 2%
MEAN 776 389 387 155 253 167 100 80 87 68 122 130 82 85 49 51 16 3
99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 943% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 93% 94%

H H H H OR OR OR OR OR OR Q

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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013. How many days a week do you use it to drive to work or school?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: COMMUTERS WHO OWN A VEHICLE 784 449 74 229 31 232 234 163 154 195 366 201
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 774 557 50 101 66 273 246 124 131 194 371 189
0 / ZERO / NONE 58 42 4 10 1 16 13 15 25 16
7% 9% 6% 4% 3% % 7% 8% 8% % 7% 8%
de
1 2 1 2 3 1 5 9 5 1 8 8 4
3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
2 23 20 1 1 0 7 3 3 7 7 10
3% 4% 2% 1% *% 3% % 2% 2% 3% 2% %
DE
3 52 3 - 16 1 11 1 1 17 8 26
7% 8% 7% 4% 5% 4% 9% 11% 4% 7% 9%
4 28 5 4 2 11 8 5 4 11 16 0
5% 6% 6% 2% 7% 5% 8% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5%
D i
5 425 233 47 127 18 129 130 96 69 109 209 90
54% 52% 64% 56% 56% 56% 56% 59% 45% 56% 57% 45%
L
6 4 1 2 2 2 20 3
10% 10% 13% 12% 7% 12% % % 16% 10% 10% 12%
7 78 28 4 40 6 21 22 14 22 14 39 2
10% 6% 6% 18% 18% 9% 9% 8% 14% 7% 11% 13%
Bc b
DON'T KNOW 6 6 1 - - 2 3 2 1 3 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 1%
REFUSED 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1
*% *% *% *% *% *%
MEAN 776 442 74 229 31 230 232 161 153 191 365 198
99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 98% 100% 99%
B B

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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013. How many days a week do you use it to drive to work or school?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: COMMUTERS WHO OWN A VEHICLE 784 170 510 47 34 17 144 334 197 216 430 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 774 114 525 58 58 12 105 302 229 182 435 146

0 / ZERO / NONE 3 4 3 1 8 26 16 30
7% 2% % 6% 19% 6% 6% 8% % % 7% 10%

Bd
1 20 4 11 - 3 5 5 6 6 9 4
3% 2% 2% 9% 13% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
2 23 8 10 2 2 - 8 5 4 1 7 3
3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 1% 2% % 2% 3%
3 5 36 1 5 - 13 20 1 34 6
7% 6% 7% 2% 14% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5%
D
4 8 5 26 3 3 - 6 15 7 22 8
5% 3% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7%
5 425 83 290 32 5 10 4 188 133 96 242 82
54% 49% 57% 68% 16% 59% 34% 56% 67% 44% 56% 63%
E E BE E G GH j J
6 33 43 2 0 11 29 4 9
10% 19% 8% 5% 1% 19% 18% 12% 6% 13% 10% 7%
cDE E

7 78 22 46 3 6 1 26 3 8 39 36 4
10% 13% 9% 6% 18% 3% 18% 9% 4% 18% 8% 3%

df I I KL L
DON'T KNOW 6 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 1 2 4 -

1% 1% *% 7% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 1 - 0 - 1 1 -

*% *% 1% *% *%
MEAN 776 169 507 47 31 17 142 332 196 214 424 130
99% 99% 99% 100% 92% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
e e e e k

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



013. How many days a week do you use it to drive to work or school?

BASE: COMMUTERS WHO OWN A VEHICLE

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

0 / ZERO / NONE

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

MEAN

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
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Jun. 23,

2008
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
784 372 47 201 33 92 327 169 278 150 277 321

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
774 408 55 149 31 95 288 149 323 123 277 346
58 33 10 4 2 8 23 14 17 25
7% 9% 13% 5% 10% 4% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8%
2 1 1 6 - 3 9 3 8 5 5 10
3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
23 12 4 - 5 7 7 9 5 4 13
3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4%
k

5 27 2 8 9 15 1 19 2 26 2
7% 7% 4% 4% 18% 10% 5% 11% 7% 1% 9% 7%
J
38 25 0 3 1 5 10 16 6 1 15
5% 7% 1% 2% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5%

CD
425 198 30 100 1 50 177 83 161 84 154 178
54% 53% 64% 50% 51% 54% 54% 49% 58% 56% 56% 55%
82 34 5 33 2 8 16 20 26 34
10% 9% 11% 17% 6% 9% 12% 10% 10% 14% 9% 11%
78 2 3 35 4 7 40 2 12 12 28 23
10% 8% 5% 17% 13% 8% 12% 13% 4% 8% 10% 7%
BCE
6 4 0 2 0 - 2 0 3 2 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1 1 1 1 1 1
*% *% 1% *% *% 1%

776 367 47 200 33 92 324 169 274 148 275 318
99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 98% 99% 99%

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Q14. Do you talk on your cell phone when you are driving?

23,

Table Q14 Page 65
2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: COMMUTERS WHO OWN A VEHICLE 784 393 390 155 253 168 100 85 87 68 122 130 83 85 49 51 49 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 774 374 400 53 187 165 178 169 29 24 93 94 87 78 72 106 90 79

YES 341 173 168 90 125 76 29 15 49 41 62 62 39 37 13 16 10
443 443 43% 58% 49% 45% 29% 18% 56% 61% 51% 48% 47% 43% 26% 32% 20% 15%

GH GH GH H OpOR OPQR OPQR OPQR OPQR oQR aR

NO 399 198 201 62 115 86 62 59 37 25 53 63 41 45 30 32 34 26
51% 50% 52% 40% 16% 51% 62% 69% 43% 36% 43% 48% 50% 52% 61% 62% 68% 71%
DEf DEF Jk JK1 1JKIMn TJKLMN
DO NOT HAVE A CELL PHONE 43 2 1 3 13 6 9 11 1 2 7 6 2 4 7 3 6 5
5% % B 2% 5% 1% 9% 13% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 13% 6% 11% 143
Df DEF Ij1M bl IJkLMnp
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 -

*3 *% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q14. Do you talk on your cell phone when you are driving?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: COMMUTERS WHO OWN A VEHICLE 784 449 74 229 31 232 234 163 154 195 366 201
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 774 557 50 101 66 273 246 124 131 194 371 189
YES 341 211 31 87 13 122 94 71 5 84 190 62
445 47% 413 38% 40% 52% 40% 433 35% 433 52% 31%
GI 1 L
NO 399 212 36 133 18 94 127 87 91 94 162 127
51% 47% 49% 58% 57% 40% 54% 53% 59% 485 44% 63%
F f F JK
DO NOT HAVE A CELL PHONE 43 26 9 1 16 13 5 8 1 1 2
5% 6% 10% 43 23 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 43 B
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - - - 1 1 - -
*% *% B B

*
*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q14. Do you talk on your cell phone when you are driving?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: COMMUTERS WHO OWN A VEHICLE 784 170 510 47 34 17 144 334 197 216 430 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 774 114 525 58 58 12 105 302 229 182 435 146
YES 341 82 236 17 4 2 39 143 122 66 202 69
44% 48% 46% 35% 10% 14% 27% 43% 62% 31% 47% 53%
EF EF Ef G GH J
NO 399 73 256 26 25 14 91 172 72 133 204 58
51% 43% 50% 56% 73% 83% 63% 52% 36% 62% 48% 45%
BC BCd I I KL
DO NOT HAVE A CELL PHONE 43 16 1 4 6 1 19 3 16 23 3
5% 9% % 8% 17% 3% 10% 6% 2% % 5% 2%
cf I
DON'T KNOW 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - -
*% *% *3 *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Q14. Do you talk on your cell phone when you are driving?

Table Q14 Page 68
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MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: COMMUTERS WHO OWN A VEHICLE 784 372 47 201 33 92 327 169 278 150 277 321
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 774 408 55 149 31 95 288 149 323 123 277 346
YES 341 170 18 77 12 42 137 46 154 74 120 133
14% 16% 38% 38% 37% 45% 42% 27% 55% 49% 43% 41%
H GH
NO 399 183 26 110 18 46 174 110 112 66 147 170
51% 49% 56% 55% 54% 50% 53% 65% 40% 443 53% 53%
I g1
DO NOT HAVE A CELL PHONE 43 19 3 14 3 4 13 1 10 9 18
5% 5% 6% % 9% 5% 5% 8% 1% 7% 3% 6%
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - - - 1 - 1
*% *% *g *g

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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015. Would you support or oppose a ban on cell phone use while driving?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 432 202 230 80 119 79 60 80 35 45 55 64 42 37 26 34 40 40
43% 41% 16% 35% 43% 42% 52% 50% 28% 43% 39% 16% 44% 39% 49% 55% 51% 49%
Def df IKN ikn i
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 159 67 92 37 47 29 18 23 12 25 19 28 12 18 12 7 1 1
16% 13% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 15% 10% 24% 14% 20% 12% 19% 22% 11% 15% 14%
P
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 132 72 60 40 40 26 12 13 27 12 20 20 13 13 4 8 6 6
13% 15% 12% 17% 14% 14% 10% 8% 22% 12% 15% 14% 14% 14% 8% 12% 8% 8%
H h
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 234 125 109 59 63 49 20 36 39 21 38 25 23 26 10 10 16 20
23% 25% 22% 26% 23% 26% 18% 22% 31% 20% 27% 18% 24% 27% 18% 17% 20% 24%
g P
DON'T KNOW 35 27 8 6 6 4 7 - 5 1 5 1 2 3 4 3
3% 5% 2% % 2% 3% 43 4% % 3% 1% 5% 13 3% 43 5% 43
c 1 1n
REFUSED 8 3 5 2 4 0 - 0 - 2 3 1 0 - - - - 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 13 *% *% 2% 2% 1% *% 13
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 366 197 170 99 103 75 32 48 66 33 58 44 36 39 14 18 22 26
37% 40% 34% 433 37% 39% 28% 30% 53% 31% 42% 32% 38% 41% 26% 29% 28% 32%
g g Gh opq opq oq
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE -22% -14% -30% -8% -23% -18% -41% -35% 15% -35% -11% -343 -19% -163% -45% -37% -38% -323%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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015. Would you support or oppose a ban on cell phone use while driving?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 432 230 43 142 17 108 136 98 20 141 169 109
43% 43% 40% 45% 43% 38% 443 16% 16% 50% 40% 42%
k
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 159 106 17 31 5 47 62 22 27 40 73 40
16% 20% 15% 10% 13% 17% 20% 11% 143 14% 17% 15%
D H
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 132 86 6 34 6 54 35 15 28 24 66 36
13% 16% 6% 11% 16% 19% 11% 7% 143 9% 16% 143
c GH 3
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 234 99 40 86 9 68 65 67 33 69 106 51
23% 18% 37% 27% 23% 24% 21% 32% 17% 25% 25% 20%
B b g1
DON'T KNOW 35 13 1 19 2 3 9 6 16 3 5 25
3% 2% 1% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 8% 1% 1% 9%
JK
REFUSED 8 4 1 3 0 2 - 4 2 2 4 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *%
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 366 185 47 120 15 123 100 82 62 93 173 87
37% 343 43% 38% 39% 43% 33% 39% 31% 33% 41% 33%
Gi

NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE -22% -28% -12% -17% -18% -11% -32% -18% -28% -32% -16% -24%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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015. Would you support or oppose a ban on cell phone use while driving?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 432 91 254 31 39 12 93 192 93 145 218 61
433 36% 445 493% 55% 59% 4135 50% 39% 433 44% 4135
BC i
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 159 32 103 10 12 1 32 45 47 51 71 36
16% 13% 18% 15% 16% 5% 145 125 20% 15% 14% 24%
£ K
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 132 42 78 6 5 1 2 5 40 7 2
13% 17% 133% 9% 8% 6% 10% 15% 15% 125 14% 15%
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 234 71 131 14 11 4 59 81 55 81 124 25
23% 28% 22% 22% 16% 22% 265% 21% 23% 24% 25% 16%
e L
DON'T KNOW 35 1 14 2 3 1 19 4 6 3 8 3
3% 6% 2% 43 4% 7% 8% 1% 2% 7% 25 2%
Hi x
REFUSED 8 3 4 - 0 - - 3 1 - 4 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 366 113 209 20 17 6 82 138 89 120 194 47
37% 453% 36% 323 24% 29% 36% 36% 38% 36% 39% 31%
E E
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE -22% -43% -25% -33% -48% -36% -19% -26% -21% -22% -19% -33%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



015. Would you support or oppose a ban on cell phone use while driving?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

STRONGLY SUPPORT (4)

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3)

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2)

STRONGLY OPPOSE (1)

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2)

NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
432 196 21 132 13 55 196 97 129 68 156 190
43% 42% 36% 48% 33% 48% 44% 46% 39% 36% 47% 44%
159 70 16 39 20 73 31 51 2 50 7
16% 15% 28% 14% 12% 17% 17% 15% 16% 15% 15% 17%
bde

132 74 11 29 12 39 27 66 17 43
13% 16% 18% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 20% 9% 13% 14%
234 115 52 14 2 110 50 72 56 5 96
23% 25% 14% 19% 36% 23% 25% 24% 22% 30% 22% 22%

Cc Cc

35 1 8 2 1 6 6 17 6

3% % 2% 6% 4% 1% % 3% 2% 9% 2% 2%
f k1
8 0 1 5 1 0 1 0 6 1 3 3
1% *% 2% 2% 3% *% *% *% 2% 1% 1% 1%
gh
366 189 18 81 19 38 149 77 138 73 118 155
37% 41% 32% 30% 48% 34% 34% 36% 42% 39% 35% 36%
d

-22% -16% -32% -33% 2% -31% -27% -24% -13% -13% -27% -25%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



016. Compared to other important issues facing the state,

how important is reducing traffic congestion?

Table Q16 Page 73
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
VERY IMPORTANT 487 224 263 105 119 92 60 95 54 51 5 64 43 49 28 31 41 53
49% 45% 52% 16% 43% 48% 52% 59% 448 49% 39% 16% 45% 52% 53% 51% 53% 66%
e EF ijKLMNPQ
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 351 182 170 79 113 6 42 45 45 33 5 54 32 31 18 24 27 1
35% 37% 34% 343 41% 33% 37% 28% 36% 32% 42% 39% 34% 32% 34% 38% 34% 23%
H h R R
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 113 65 8 35 31 28 6 2 22 14 18 13 16 12 3 3 7 6
118 13% % 15% 11% 15% 5% % 17% 13% 13% 9% 16% 13% 5% 5% 9% 7%
G GH op OPR
NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 40 18 21 10 1 6 5 3 3 7 7 7 4 2 2 3 2 2
4% 43 1% 43 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2%
DON'T KNOW 6 4 2 - - 1 2 3 - 0 1 2 2 1
1% 1% *% 1% 2% 2% *% 13 3% 2% 2%
REFUSED 3 2 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1
x5 %3 x5 3 *% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - % IMPORTANT (1,2) 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LOW BOX - % NOT IMPORTANT (3,4) 153 84 69 45 46 34 11 16 25 21 25 21 20 14 5 9 7
15% 17% 14% 20% 16% 18% 10% 10% 20% 20% 18% 15% 21% 15% 9% 11% 11% 9%
gh GH r OpgR
NET % IMP. - NOT IMP. 69% 65% 72% 60% 67% 64% 79% 78% 60% 61% 63% 70% 58% 69% 79% 78% 75% 80%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,
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016. Compared to other important issues facing the state, how important is reducing traffic congestion?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
VERY IMPORTANT 487 219 58 188 22 127 150 113 96 148 199 121
49% 415 53% 60% 57% 45% 49% 53% 49% 53% 47% 465
B B
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 351 220 43 77 11 106 114 71 59 81 174 20
35% 415 40% 245 28% 38% 37% 343 30% 29% 41% 343
De J
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 113 68 2 41 2 26 4 4 2
11% 13% 2% 133% 5% 125 9% 10% 16% 145 10% B
CE Cc
NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 26 4 6 4 14 14 2 10 8 8 24
43 5% 43 25 9% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% B
H h JK
DON'T KNOW 6 3 - 3 0 1 1 3 0 1 - 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * 1% 1%
REFUSED 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 -
*3 * 1% * *3 * 1%
TOP BOX - % IMPORTANT (1,2) 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LOW BOX - % NOT IMPORTANT (3,4) 153 94 6 47 6 48 41 24 41 48 51 4
15% 17% 6% 15% 145 17% 13% 11% 21% 17% 12% 18%
Cc
NET % IMP. - NOT IMP. 69% 64% 87% 69% 70% 66% 73% 76% 58% 64% 76% 63%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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016. Compared to other important issues facing the state, how important is reducing traffic congestion?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
VERY IMPORTANT 487 106 283 36 46 10 126 190 20 176 248 56
49% 42% 48% 57% 66% 50% 55% 50% 38% 52% 50% 37%

BC I 1 L L
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 351 95 213 16 17 8 53 133 121 98 176 72
35% 38% 36% 26% 25% 38% 23% 35% 51% 29% 36% 48%
dE g GH JK
NOT VERY IMPORTANT 113 39 59 4 2 5 45 1
11% 15% 10% 13% 6% 9% 16% 12% % 16% 9% 10%
NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 40 13 24 2 1 - 9 13 9 8 23 8
1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 5%

e

DON'T KNOW 6 - 3 0 2 1 2 1 2 3 1
1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% *3 1% 1% *%

REFUSED 3 - 2 1 - 1 1

*% *3 *3 *3 *3
TOP BOX - % IMPORTANT (1,2) 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

LOW BOX - % NOT IMPORTANT (3,4) 153 52 83 10 5 2 16 5 2 6 6
15% 21% 14% 16% 7% 9% 20% 15% 10% 18% 14% 15%

E E e

NET % IMP. - NOT IMP. 69% 59% 71% 67% 83% 80% 58% 70% 79% 63% 72% 70%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



016.

Compared to other important issues facing the state,

how important is reducing traffic congestion?
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
VERY IMPORTANT 487 231 24 129 22 49 229 98 147 94 154 222
49% 50% 425 47% 57% 433 52% 46% 453% 50% 46% 51%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 351 169 24 93 1 46 140 73 133 50 139 138
35% 36% 413 345 33% 40% 323% 35% 40% 27% 425 32%
g J1

NOT VERY IMPORTANT 113 48 3 43 1 14 26 36 30

11% 10% 5% 15% 43 125 12% 125 11% 16% 9% 12%
cE

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 40 1 11 1 4 17 11 12 11 9 16
43 3% 10% 43 43 3% 43 5% 43 6% 3% e
DON'T KNOW 6 3 - - - 1 1 2 2 - 2 3
1% 1% 1% * 13 1% 1% 1%

REFUSED 3 1 - 1 1 2 1 2

*3 25 3% *3 * *% 1%
TOP BOX - % IMPORTANT (1,2) 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

LOW BOX - % NOT IMPORTANT (3,4) 153 63 9 53 3 18 68 37 48 42 39
15% 13% 15% 19% 8% 16% 15% 18% 145 22% 125 16%
e

NET % IMP. - NOT IMP. 69% 72% 68% 61% 82% 67% 69% 63% 70% 55% 76% 68%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q17. Would you strongly consider ... ? Buying a hybrid or fuel efficient automobile
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 593 310 283 128 164 114 70 100 78 50 83 81 57 57 34 36 55 46
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 607 289 318 39 117 112 128 194 20 19 60 57 60 52 51 77 94 100
YES 383 195 188 87 114 76 49 52 46 40 50 64 39 37 24 24 34 18
65% 63% 66% 685% 69% 67% 69% 51% 60% 80% 60% 79% 69% 65% 71% 68% 62% 39%
H H H gR R KQOR R R R R R
NO 199 110 89 42 48 36 19 47 31 10 32 16 18 19 7 11 20 27
343 35% 32% 32% 29% 32% 27% 47% 40% 20% 38% 20% 31% 33% 22% 31% 36% 59%
EFG L L JKLMNOPQ
DON'T KNOW 5 5 - 2 1 3 2 - - 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 43 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 7% * 2% 2%
REFUSED 1 1 - 0 - - 0
*3 *3 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q17. Would you strongly consider ... ? Buying a hybrid or fuel efficient automobile
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 593 316 63 186 27 166 177 136 115 156 244 170
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 607 430 35 83 59 194 188 113 112 161 267 156
YES 383 205 47 114 17 103 123 20 66 920 177 102
65% 65% 745 61% 65% 62% 70% 67% 58% 58% 73% 60%

J1

NO 199 106 13 72 8 59 49 42 48 65 62 64
345 343 21% 39% 28% 36% 28% 31% 423 425 26% 38%

K x

DON'T KNOW 1 5 2 - 2 3 4 2 1 1 5 4
2% 2% 43 7% 2% 2% 1% *3 1% 2% 2%

REFUSED 1 0 1 - 0 1 0
* * 2% *3 1% *

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q17. Would you strongly consider ... ? Buying a hybrid or fuel efficient automobile
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 593 152 340 44 37 12 129 222 142 201 286 92
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 607 94 368 58 70 8 118 215 158 167 313 112
YES 383 93 231 30 21 4 85 153 99 122 184 68
65% 62% 68% 68% 56% 35% 66% 69% 70% 61% 64% 73%
£ £
NO 199 55 104 13 16 8 42 64 41 78 93
345 36% 31% 29% 433% 65% 33% 29% 29% 39% 33% 27%
cd
DON'T KNOW 3 5 1 0 - 2 5 2 1 9 0
B 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 25 2% *3 3% *
JL
REFUSED 1 - 0 - - - - - 0 0 - -
g *s *g *

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Q17. Would you strongly consider

BASE: Q17 TO Q21
ASKED 3)

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

? Buying a hybrid or fuel efficient automobile
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BCDEF/GHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
(RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 593 268 164 20 70 272 114 196 120 198 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
607 312 118 21 77 241 102 250 105 199 274
383 162 107 14 50 190 72 115 80 137 159
65% 61% 65% 70% 71% 70% 63% 59% 66% 69% 63%
i
199 99 56 19 76 a1 78 35 58 91
34% 37% 34% 30% 27% 28% 36% 40% 29% 29% 36%
g

1 6 0 1 - 1 5 2 3 4 2 3
2% 2% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%

1 0 1 - 1 1 0

*% *% 3% 1% 1% *%
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018. Would you strongly consider ... ? Carpooling to work or school
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 643 335 308 163 180 109 76 95 102 61 89 91 60 49 37 39 43 52
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 608 280 328 42 124 108 132 183 21 21 61 63 59 49 55 77 81 102
YES 403 201 202 119 118 62 44 51 75 44 56 62 29 33 19 25 20 31
63% 60% 65% 73% 66% 57% 58% 545 745% 71% 63% 68% 485 68% 51% 63% 46% 60%
h h mg mQ q MO MO mQ

NO 216 125 92 44 59 43 31 33 27 18 33 26 29 15 17 14 20 14
343 37% 30% 27% 323% 40% 4135 35% 26% 29% 37% 28% 485 30% 46% 36% 45% 27%

LnR 1R LR
DON'T KNOW 8 10 - 2 4 1 7 - - - 2 3 1 1 0 3 3
B 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 85 6%
EG P P

REFUSED 5 1 5 - 1 0 - - - - 1 - 0 - - 1
13 * 2% 1% *3 43 1% * 1% 7%
E 1Ng

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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018. Would you strongly consider ... ? Carpooling to work or school
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 643 320 67 235 21 176 193 143 131 187 275 158
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 608 427 36 97 48 201 193 104 110 161 269 153
YES 403 169 45 176 12 103 127 80 92 122 169 9
63% 53% 67% 75% 60% 59% 66% 56% 71% 65% 625% 625
B
NO 216 136 21 53 7 65 60 57 34 5 97 5
345 425 31% 23% 345 37% 31% 40% 265% 31% 35% 343
D
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - 5 1 5 4 5 4 7 6 3
3% 43 23 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 43 23 2%
REFUSED 5 3 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 3
1% 1% 2% *3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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018. Would you strongly consider ... ? Carpooling to work or school
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 643 180 359 36 49 13 162 243 137 238 309 85
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 608 9% 371 43 82 9 119 225 149 168 317 112
YES 403 133 200 23 32 11 132 140 74 188 165 45
63% 74% 56% 64% 66% 89% 81% 57% 545% 79% 53% 53%
Cc Cde HI KL
NO 216 41 149 11 13 1 26 98 58 46 131 35
345 23% 413 325 27% 11% 16% 413 423 19% 43% 4135
BEF G G J J
DON'T KNOW 1 6 9 - 1 - 3 4 3 3 1 3
3% 3% 2% 23 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 43
REFUSED 5 2 1 2 - 1 0 1 1 3 2
1% *3 43 5% * *3 1% *3 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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018. Would you strongly consider ? Carpooling to work or school
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 643 296 38 188 25 65 284 144 207 118 219 266
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 608 325 45 117 28 65 228 110 256 92 208 281
YES 403 168 23 146 17 37 198 96 104 74 140 157
63% 57% 61% 77% 67% 57% 70% 67% 50% 63% 64% 59%
BF I I
NO 216 113 12 41 7 75 44 9% 38 74 100
345 38% 333% 22% 28% 415 27% 31% 465 32% 343 38%
D D Gh

DON'T KNOW 1 11 1 2 1 1 8 2 6 4 5 7
3% 43 43 13 43 1% 3% 23 3% 3% 23 3%
REFUSED 5 4 1 0 0 3 0 2 2 2
1% 1% 3% 2% *3 1% *3 1% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages



019. Would you strongly consider

BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY
ASKED 3)

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

? Not taking a vacation this summer
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
611 293 319 147 154 120 73 100 74 73 76 78 56 64 35 38 49 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
623 281 342 46 116 120 133 190 21 25 58 58 60 60 53 80 87 103
303 130 173 64 83 62 39 50 25 39 36 47 24 38 18 20 26 24
50% 45% 54% 44% 54% 52% 53% 51% 34% 54% 48% 60% 44% 60% 53% 53% 53% 48%
b im m
301 161 139 79 71 57 34 46 49 30 40 31 32 26 16 18 2 24
49% 55% 44% 54% 46% 48% 47% 47% 66% 42% 52% 40% 56% 40% 47% 47% 45% 48%
c 1n
8 1 6 4 - 0 - 3 - 4 - - - 0 - - 1 2
1% *% 2% 2% *% 3% 5% *% 2% 4%
F

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level
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019. Would you strongly consider ... ? Not taking a vacation this summer
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 611 345 57 185 23 177 187 111 136 190 245 153
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 623 449 38 83 53 212 205 99 107 169 275 157
YES 303 170 0 93 10 97 89 47 70 920 114 92
50% 49% 525 50% 445 55% 48% 425 52% 485 47% 60%

h x

NO 301 173 27 87 13 79 95 63 65 96 130 59
49% 50% 485 47% 55% 445 51% 57% 47% 50% 53% 38%

L

DON'T KNOW 8 3 - 5 0 2 4 1 1 4 0 3
1% 1% 23 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *3 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table Q19 Page 87
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

019. Would you strongly consider ... ? Not taking a vacation this summer
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 611 157 367 35 41 8 138 237 143 208 310 20
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 623 85 405 48 74 6 105 219 175 166 339 111
YES 303 76 183 20 19 3 65 138 69 91 167 42
50% 485 50% 56% 465 433 47% 58% 48% 445 54% 47%

i
NO 301 81 179 15 19 5 71 94 75 115 138 47
49% 52% 49% 445 47% 57% 52% 40% 52% 55% 45% 52%
H

DON'T KNOW 8 - 5 - 3 - 1 4 - 2 4 1
1% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



019.
BASE: Q17 TO Q21
ASKED 3)

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

Would you strongly consider

? Not taking a vacation this summer

RELIGION
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BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
(RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 611 287 36 172 23 71 262 121 215 132 180 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
623 333 49 115 27 71 242 101 265 108 195 301
303 136 21 84 15 39 149 42 103 70 100 131
50% 47% 58% 49% 64% 55% 57% 35% 48% 53% 56% 48%
H h
301 150 15 84 3 109 79 110 62 0 137
49% 52% 42% 49% 32% 45% 42% 65% 51% 47% 44% 50%
e Gi

8 2 - 4 1 - 4 1 2 1 0 6
1% 1% 2% 4% 2% *5 1% 1% *% 2%
K
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020. Would you strongly consider ... ? Taking public transportation to work or school
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 575 271 304 130 159 120 56 91 63 67 82 77 58 62 23 34 42 49
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 576 260 316 43 119 115 109 170 20 23 61 58 61 54 38 71 76 94
YES 304 135 169 88 77 57 28 43 41 47 40 38 22 34 13 16 16 27
53% 50% 56% 68% 49% 47% 50% 47% 66% 69% 48% 49% 39% 55% 55% 47% 38% 55%
efH kMpQ mg mg
NO 253 130 123 42 76 61 27 40 21 21 39 37 36 26 10 17 24 1
443 48% 40% 32% 48% 51% 48% 44% 343 31% 48% 48% 61% 42% 43% 51% 57% 343
d JNR jr JR
DON'T KNOW 0 5 4 - 3 1 1 4 - - 3 - - 1 1 0 1 3
% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6%
£

REFUSED 8 1 7 - 2 1 0 4 - - - 2 - 1 - 0 1 3
1% *3 2% 2% 1% 1% % 3% 2% 1% 3% 5%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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020. Would you strongly consider ... ? Taking public transportation to work or school
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 575 316 75 159 26 159 192 122 103 164 244 153
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 576 406 39 79 52 198 178 100 100 149 252 158
YES 304 147 52 93 12 79 100 67 59 96 127 7
53% 47% 70% 59% 453% 49% 52% 55% 57% 59% 52% 48%
Be b
NO 253 157 20 62 14 76 87 49 41 61 113 7
445 50% 27% 39% 55% 485 46% 40% 40% 37% 46% 49%
Cc c
DON'T KNOW 1 6 - 4 - 2 2 4 2 5 1 1
2% 2% 23 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% *3 1%
REFUSED 8 6 2 - 3 2 2 1 2 3 3
1% 2% 3% 25 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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020. Would you strongly consider ... ? Taking public transportation to work or school
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 575 148 328 34 42 17 123 219 150 184 286 100
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 576 91 354 41 70 12 107 210 153 148 306 114
YES 304 98 157 16 26 5 84 104 78 109 146 48
53% 66% 485 47% 61% 33% 68% 485 52% 59% 51% 48%
CF f Hi
NO 253 50 162 18 13 8 37 112 64 68 134 48
445 33% 49% 52% 313% 51% 30% 51% 43% 37% 47% 485
bE e G

DON'T KNOW 1 1 4 - 1 1 2 4 5 3 1
2% 1% 1% 3% 16% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1%
REFUSED 8 5 0 2 - 1 1 3 1 4 3
1% 1% 13 5% 1% *3 2% *3 1% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



020.
BASE: Q17 TO Q21
ASKED 3)

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

Would you strongly consider

? Taking public transportation to work or school
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BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
(RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 575 276 29 153 25 65 252 114 199 97 203 257
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
576 308 36 109 25 66 215 108 242 93 188 271
304 131 13 103 13 33 150 89 49 121 121
53% 48% 44% 67% 51% 51% 60% 51% 45% 50% 60% 47%
Bc I 1

253 135 14 45 12 31 96 52 103 4 77 128
44% 49% 49% 30% 49% 47% 38% 46% 52% 45% 38% 50%
D G k
10 4 - 5 - - 3 4 2 2 3 4
2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
8 5 2 - 1 3 5 2 2 4
1% 2% 7% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
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021. Would you strongly consider ... ? Eventually moving someplace where the commute isn't so far
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 578 276 301 119 178 106 69 92 56 63 88 20 52 54 31 39 47 45
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 586 261 325 37 127 106 122 181 14 23 63 64 57 49 43 79 82 99
YES 205 87 118 67 70 28 17 21 22 45 31 39 15 14 9 8 10 11
35% 32% 39% 56% 39% 27% 25% 23% 39% 71% 353% 445 28% 26% 30% 21% 22% 245%
FGH fGH KLMNOPQR P mnPQOR
NO 365 186 180 52 108 77 51 67 34 18 58 50 36 40 21 30 35 32
63% 67% 60% 44% 61% 72% 73% 73% 61% 29% 65% 56% 69% 745% 68% 77% 74% 72%
De De DE J J J Jl J JL JL Jl
DON'T KNOW 6 3 3 - - 1 1 4 - - - - 1 - - 1 2 2
13 1% 1% 1% 1% 43 3% 2% 43 43
REFUSED 2 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1
*3 *g *3 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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021. Would you strongly consider ... ? Eventually moving someplace where the commute isn't so far
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 578 316 62 179 20 171 175 125 107 145 263 148
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 586 418 44 78 46 200 187 100 99 143 266 156
YES 205 95 27 76 7 61 71 48 25 64 83 48
35% 30% 433 425 38% 36% 4135 38% 23% 445 32% 32%
1 x

NO 365 217 34 102 12 109 101 75 80 7 176 100
63% 69% 55% 57% 61% 64% 58% 60% 75% 54% 67% 68%
3 3
DON'T KNOW 6 4 - 1 0 0 2 1 2 2 3 0
1% 1% 13 2% *3 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *

REFUSED 2 1 1 1 1 1

*s * 2% * 1% *3

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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021. Would you strongly consider ... ? Eventually moving someplace where the commute isn't so far
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 578 122 357 41 42 9 128 222 137 187 295 83
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 586 75 365 59 73 7 115 202 160 161 315 97
YES 205 57 113 13 14 5 61 79 30 82 87 28
35% 47% 325 32% 33% 53% 47% 36% 22% 445 30% 343
c I I K

NO 365 63 241 28 27 4 65 142 106 102 206
63% 52% 67% 67% 64% 47% 51% 64% 77% 54% 70% 65%

b GH J
DON'T KNOW 6 1 3 0 1 - 2 1 1 3 1 1
1% 1% 1% 13 3% 2% *3 1% 2% *3 2%

REFUSED 2 1 - 1 1

g * *g *g

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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021. Would you strongly consider ? Eventually moving someplace where the commute isn't so far
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q17 TO Q21 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 578 271 34 148 24 72 249 142 176 95 202 245
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 586 309 43 108 25 75 235 110 226 88 203 268

YES 205 97 15 21 100 51 47 21 74
35% 36% 46% 40% 38% 29% 40% 36% 26% 22% 37% 40%

I j
NO 365 169 1 8 15 51 146 88 127 71 126 144
63% 63% 51% 59% 625 71% 59% 62% 72% 75% 62% 59%

G 1

DON'T KNOW 6 4 - 2 - - 2 2 2 2 2 2
1% 1% 13 1% 23 1% 2% 1% 1%
REFUSED 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1
x5 * 3% * *% 1% *

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
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022. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our airports, a little bit more, about the same as now, a
little bit less, or much less?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q22 TO 023 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 317 160 158 72 83 61 37 51 43 29 43 40 32 29 13 23 26 25
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 331 146 185 20 63 63 72 99 10 10 34 29 33 30 21 51 45 54
MUCH MORE 26 10 16 11 2 2 5 6 3 - 2 - 2 4 1 3 3
8% 6% 10% 15% 3% 3% 143 11% 6% 27% 5% 7% 31% 1% 11% 10%
EF Ef LnP
A LITTLE BIT MORE 82 52 31 32 24 4 6 15 29 4 11 13 2 2 4 7
26% 32% 19% 45% 29% 6% 16% 29% 67% 12% 26% 31% 5% 8% 15% 16% 31% 27%
Fg F Fg JKMNOPr Mn MN MN MN
ABOUT THE SAME 122 58 64 17 28 40 14 17 6 11 14 15 22 18 6 9 9 8
39% 36% 41% 24% 343 65% 39% 33% 13% 40% 32% 36% 69% 61% 42% 37% 34% 31%
DEGH IKLOPQR IK1pOR
A LITTLE BIT LESS 3 15 3 1 2 10 2 1 1 6 3 3
12% 11% 12% 1% 18% 1% 16% 13% 1% 9% 24% 11% 5% 3% 1% 24% 13% 12%
dF F £ IMNO IMNO

MUCH LESS 30 15 15 6 10 4 3 3 3 1 3 2 1
10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11% 6% 6% 12% 15% 8% 11% 10% 8% 13% 7% 5%
DON'T KNOW 19 7 13 3 3 1 5 3 - - 3 3 1 1 4
6% 1% 8% 1% 4% 10% 1% 9% 6% 8% 9% 11% 6% 1% 15%
a
REFUSED 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - -

*3 1% 1% 3%
TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 108 61 46 43 26 6 11 20 31 11 11 15 2 4 6 5 11 9
34% 38% 29% 60% 31% 10% 30% 40% 73% 40% 26% 37% 5% 15% 47% 20% 42% 37%
eFg F F F KMNPr M M Mn MNp M MNP MNp
LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 67 33 34 9 24 9 10 9 3 6 17 8 5 4 2 9 5 4
21% 20% 22% 13% 29% 15% 27% 18% 7% 21% 39% 19% 16% 143 11% 37% 20% 17%

£ ImNOGR IMNOGR

NET % MORE - LESS 13% 18% 8% 47% 2% -5% 2% 22% 66% 19% -13% 18% -11% 1% 35% -17% 23% 20%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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022. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our airports, a little bit more, about the same as now, a
little bit less, or much less?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q22 TO Q23 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 317 181 39 83 13 84 114 59 61 101 141 66
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 331 248 18 37 28 109 116 54 52 93 152 74
MUCH MORE 26 13 1 11 0 1 2 17 6 1 9 4
8% 7% 4% 13% 2% 1% 2% 28% 10% 12% 7% 6%
FGi
A LITTLE BIT MORE 82 30 20 31 1 14 31 15 23 31 33
26% 16% 51% 38% 10% 17% 27% 25% 37% 31% 23% 26%
be BE
ABOUT THE SAME 122 91 10 17 4 45 46 17 15 32 62 25
39% 50% 26% 21% 30% 53% 40% 29% 24% 31% 44% 38%
D HI
A LITTLE BIT LESS 3 9 6 13 4 1
12% 11% 7% 11% 42% 13% 12% 7% 13% 10% 12% 14%
BCD
MUCH LESS 30 16 2 1 1 1 3 5 1 10 7
10% 9% 5% 14% 9% 13% 10% 5% 9% 11% 7% 10%
DON'T KNOW 19 3 4 1 2 9 4 4 4 9 4
6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7%
REFUSED 1 1 1 1
*% 1% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 108 43 21 42 2 14 33 31 29 43 42 21
34% 24% 54% 50% 12% 17% 30% 53% 47% 43% 30% 31%
e BE FG F
LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 67 35 4 20 7 22 24 7 13 21 27 16
21% 19% 11% 25% 51% 27% 21% 12% 22% 21% 19% 24%
BCd h
NET % MORE - LESS 13% 4% 43% 26% -39% -9% 8% 41% 25% 22% 11% 7%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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022. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our airports, a little bit more, about the same as now, a
little bit less, or much less?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q22 TO Q23 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 317 82 187 19 21 6 73 107 86 101 162 52
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 331 44 215 27 37 5 62 107 95 77 183 66
MUCH MORE 26 5 10 6 4 - 14 7 2 10 15 0
8% 6% 5% 31% 21% 19% 7% 2% 10% 9% 1%

bC c i L

A LITTLE BIT MORE 82 36 37 3 4 1 25 22 26 38 33
26% 45% 20% 17% 21% 21% 35% 21% 30% 37% 21% 21%

cd
ABOUT THE SAME 122 22 79 7 9 4 18 42 38 29 66 25
39% 27% 42% 34% 41% 67% 25% 40% 44% 29% 41% 48%
b

A LITTLE BIT LESS 37 9 25 0 2 9 13 8 11 19
12% 11% 13% 2% 8% 12% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12%

MUCH LESS 30 4 2 - - 2 16 8 15
10% 5% 13% 12% 3% 15% 10% 8% 9% 13%

G

DON'T KNOW 19 6 1 1 2 - 5 5 4 3 13 3
6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5%

REFUSED 1 1 - - 1 -

*% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 108 41 47 9 9 1 40 30 28 47 49 11
34% 50% 25% 48% 42% 21% 54% 28% 33% 47% 30% 22%
c c H L

LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 67 13 49 2 1 29 16 1 3
21% 16% 26% 14% 8% 12% 15% 27% 19% 19% 21% 25%
NET % MORE - LESS 13% 35% -1% 34% 33% 8% 40% *% 14% 28% 9% -4%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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a little bit more,

about the same as now, a

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q22 TO Q23 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 317 143 25 92 15 32 149 53 106 60 107 141
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 331 168 33 60 12 38 130 51 141 54 110 156
MUCH MORE 26 1 1 7 3 15 3 5 7 11
8% 9% 2% 8% 13% 8% 10% 6% 5% 13% 6% 8%
A LITTLE BIT MORE 82 30 6 38 5 57 7 19 14 39 27
26% 21% 24% 41% 13% 16% 38% 13% 18% 24% 37% 19%
bef HI
ABOUT THE SAME 122 64 10 23 17 46 18 54 26 38 54
39% 45% 42% 25% 13% 54% 31% 34% 52% 44% 36% 38%
dE e DE Gh
A LITTLE BIT LESS 37 1 7 1 1 15 11 11 10 21
12% 15% 19% 8% 7% 3% 10% 21% 10% 10% 9% 15%
F f
MUCH LESS 30 6 2 13 6 1 7 8 11 1 5 24
10% 4% 9% 14% 44% 3% 5% 16% 11% 2% 5% 17%
BcF JK
DON'T KNOW 19 9 1 3 0 5 8 5 3 7 5
6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 16% 5% 10% 5% 5% 7% 4%
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 - 1
*% 7% 1% 2%
TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 108 42 6 45 4 72 10 24 22 46 38
34% 30% 26% 49% 26% 25% 48% 19% 23% 37% 43% 27%
HI
LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 67 28 20 2 2 19 22 15 44
21% 19% 28% 22% 51% 6% 15% 37% 21% 12% 14% 31%
F F bF Gi JK
NET % MORE - LESS 13% 10% -2% 27% -25% 19% 33% -18% 2% 25% 29% -4%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table Q023 Page 101

Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

023. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our rail system, a little bit more, about the same as now, a
little bit less, or much less?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q22 TO Q23 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 330 148 181 59 100 73 36 53 22 37 57 43 30 43 16 21 23 30
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 342 152 190 24 71 68 66 104 11 13 40 31 32 36 28 38 40 64
MUCH MORE 86 39 9 20 28 11 16 14 16 12 6
26% 31% 22% 15% 20% 38% 30% 31% 145 16% 25% 143% 545 27% 33% 27% 35% 28%
DE IJKLNPR L
A LITTLE BIT MORE 103 34 6 23 29 16 14 1 1 12 16 2 14 12
31% 23% 38% 38% 29% 22% 38% 35% 28% 45% 21% 38% 85 323 35% 415 30% 39%
£ £ M kM
ABOUT THE SAME 68 36 14 23 15 6 9 1 6 3
21% 245% 18% 24% 23% 20% 16% 17% 35% 185 25% 21% 21% 20% 133% 18% 25% 11%
A LITTLE BIT LESS 27 12 15 11 4 1 3 2 5 1 3 1 0 1 2
8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 5% 3% 5% 23% 6% 9% 13% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 7%
MUCH LESS 32 18 6 10 8 3 4 - 10 - 4 4 2 1 1 2
10% 123% B 10% 10% 11% 8% 7% 16% 18% 143 9% 133% 43 5% 8%
3
DON'T KNOW 1 2 13 - 7 2 2 3 - - 1 - 2 1 2 1 2
43 1% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 2% 13% 5% 3% 8% 3% 7%
B
TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 189 81 108 32 49 44 25 35 22 27 22 19 25 11 14 15 20
57% 545% 60% 54% 49% 60% 68% 66% 423 60% 47% 52% 62% 59% 67% 68% 65% 67%
x
LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 58 29 13 21 12 15 1 2
185 20% 16% 22% 21% 17% 10% 125 23% 22% 27% 13% 17% 16% 16% 6% 85 15%
PO
NET % MORE - LESS 40% 35% 445 31% 28% 445 57% 54% 19% 39% 20% 39% 46% 433% 51% 62% 57% 52%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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023. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our rail system, a little bit more, about the same as now, a
little bit less, or much less?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 022 TO 023 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 330 190 34 94 12 104 9% 62 67 84 142 95
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1008 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 342 242 22 50 28 124 98 54 66 77 158 97
MUCH MORE 86 49 7 27 4 35 19 16 17

26% 26% 20% 29% 31% 333% 19% 26% 25% 26% 28% 25%

g

A LITTLE BIT MORE 103 50 15 34 4 32 33 17 21 26 43

31% 26% 433 36% 35% 31% 35% 27% 313% 325 30% 33%
ABOUT THE SAME 68 48 7 12 2 24 17 14 12 20 28

21% 25% 20% 125% 15% 245 18% 22% 18% 23% 20% 19%
A LITTLE BIT LESS 3 6 - 4 13 4 4 6 10

85 95 9% 6% 43 143% 7% 6% 7% 7% 10%
MUCH LESS 32 16 2 12 1 5 1 10 6 1 6

10% 9% 6% 13% 8% 5% 11% 163% 8% 10% 10% 7%
DON'T KNOW 15 10 0 3 3 3 2 8 2 7 6

43 5% 1% 43 11% 3% 3% 3% 11% 2% 5% 6%

fg

TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 189 98 22 61 8 67 52 33 37 48 83 56

57% 52% 63% 65% 66% 64% 545% 53% 55% 58% 58% 59%
LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 58 34 5 18 1 10 24 14 10 14 24 15

18% 18% 16% 19% 8% 9% 25% 23% 15% 17% 17% 16%
NET % MORE - LESS 40% 343 47% 46% 57% 55% 29% 30% 4135 41% 41% 43%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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023. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our rail system, a little bit more, about the same as now, a
little bit less, or much less?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q22 TO 023 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 330 69 204 22 28 6 64 130 84 89 183 53
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 342 54 206 29 47 4 59 116 93 84 190 62

MUCH MORE 86 13 58 5 7 2 14 33 26 20 51
26% 193 29% 25% 26% 29% 22% 25% 31% 23% 28% 23%
A LITTLE BIT MORE 103 28 58 5 11 1 25 35 23 32 51 19
313 413 28% 21% 403% 17% 39% 27% 27% 36% 28% 35%

ABOUT THE SAME 68 10 46 3 17 3
21% 143 22% 333 9% 46% 11% 29% 21% 23% 21% 17%

E

A LITTLE BIT LESS 27 10 13 - - 9 4 6 16 3
8% 143 7% 13% 15% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5%
MUCH LESS 32 5 23 0 2 1 5 8 19 5
10% 8% 1% 2% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9%
DON'T KNOW 15 3 7 1 4 - 4 4 3 2 7 6
a3 a5 33 6% 163% 6% 33 It 2% a3 113
bC 3

TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 189 a 116 10 18 3 39 68 49 53 102
57% 60% 57% 47% 66% 45% 61% 525 58% 59% 56% 58%

LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 58 15 36 2 1 1 20 1 1 3
18% 22% 18% 143 9% 9% 22% 16% 17% 16% 19% 143
NET % MORE - LESS 40% 38% 39% 32% 57% 36% 393 36% 413 433 37% 45%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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023. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our rail system, a little bit more, about the same as now, a

little bit less, or much less?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q22 TO Q23 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 330 159 21 81 14 48 140 65 122 60 119 141
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 342 184 23 62 17 45 134 59 142 60 110 159
MUCH MORE 86 38 20 16 44 17 25 29 21 32
26% 245% 15% 25% 36% 345 31% 26% 20% 495 185% 23%
i KL
A LITTLE BIT MORE 103 47 30 12 49 20 33 12 45 41
31% 30% 163% 375 52% 25% 35% 30% 27% 21% 38% 29%
Cc
ABOUT THE SAME 68 35 12 - 13 22 14 32 35 27
21% 22% 38% 15% 27% 16% 21% 26% 10% 29% 19%
A LITTLE BIT LESS 27 11 0 3 8 6 12 5 7 14
85 7% 17% 10% 3% 6% 6% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10%
MUCH LESS 32 16 2 11 0 2 9 7 16 6 8 16
10% 10% 9% 13% 3% 5% 6% 10% 13% 10% 7% 11%
DON'T KNOW 1 12 1 0 1 1 8 2 5 1 3 10
43 7% 5% *3 6% 3% 5% 43 43 2% 25 7%
TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 189 86 6 51 12 29 94 37 57 42 66 74
57% 545% 31% 62% 883% 60% 67% 56% 47% 69% 55% 52%
c BCDF I L
LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 58 27 19 1 17 12 28 11 15 30
185% 17% 26% 23% 6% 11% 12% 19% 23% 19% 133% 21%
e

NET % MORE - LESS 40% 37% 5% 40% 825% 485 54% 37% 245% 51% 425 313%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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024. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our ports, a little bit more, about the same as now, a little
bit less, or much less?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) () (L) (1) (M) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q22 TO Q23 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 353 187 166 98 95 56 42 55 59 39 40 55 33 23 24 18 30 25
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 327 159 168 25 67 56 70 103 11 14 27 40 34 22 31 39 55 48
MUCH MORE 47 31 16 12 13 5 10 3 7 1 4 1 6
13% 17% 9% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15% 9% 18% 25% 6% 22% 5% 15% 7% 19% 11%
1np 1np 1np
A LITTLE BIT MORE 110 70 4 37 20 11 17 22 34 2 14 11 12 11
31% 37% 24% 37% 21% 20% 42% 40% 58% 6% 15% 26% 19% 21% 48% 33% 39% 42%
EF EF JKmn JKMn JKM JKM
ABOUT THE SAME 111 49 32 34 20 14 4 18 14 20 12
31% 26% 37% 33% 36% 36% 34% 17% 23% 47% 36% 36% 26% 50% 31% 39% 16% 18%
H H H Qr Qor mQR OR
A LITTLE BIT LESS 25 13 1 5 1 4 0 3 3 2 - - 0 1 2
7% 7% 7% 5% 12% 8% 1% 5% 5% 6% 10% 14% 13% 2% 2% 8%
G g Pq Pra
MUCH LESS 24 8 16 7 6 6 1 3 7 1 5 2 1 0 2 1
7% 4% 10% 7% 6% 11% 3% 5% 18% 3% 9% 13% 7% 4% 1% 6% 3%
P
DON'T KNOW 36 16 2 5 10 4 10 3 2 5 5 2 4 1 3 6 4
10% 9% 12% 5% 11% 11% 9% 18% 4% 6% 12% 10% 7% 16% 2% 18% 19% 17%
d [¢]
REFUSED 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - 0
*% *% 1% 2%
TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 157 101 56 49 33 19 22 31 40 16 18 13 15 17 13
44% 54% 34% 50% 35% 35% 53% 56% 67% 24% 40% 32% 40% 26% 63% 40% 58% 53%
c ef EF jin JLNp JLN JIN
LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 49 2 2 12 17 11 2 5 3 13 9 2 1 1 2
14% 11% 17% 13% 18% 19% 4% 9% 5% 24% 12% 23% 27% 7% 4% 3% 7% 11%
G G P 0Pg inOPQr
NET % MORE - LESS 31% 43% 17% 37% 17% 16% 49% 47% 62% *% 27% 9% 14% 19% 59% 37% 50% 42%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR
for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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024. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our ports, a little bit more, about the same as now, a little
bit less, or much less?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q22 TO 023 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 353 167 35 138 14 95 98 90 69 96 140 100
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 327 220 24 53 30 102 103 64 58 91 133 89
MUCH MORE 47 25 10 11 1 1 1 1 8
13% 15% 28% 8% 5% 13% 133% 15% 11% 18% 12% 113
A LITTLE BIT MORE 110 39 14 56 2 30 24 31 24 33 44 30
31% 23% 40% 40% 133% 32% 25% 35% 343 35% 31% 303
e bE
ABOUT THE SAME 111 60 6 38 7 26 38 23 23 21 55 30
313 36% 18% 28% 493 27% 39% 26% 333% 22% 39% 303
c c 3
A LITTLE BIT LESS 25 11 1 12 1 5 7 3 16 3 5
7% 6% a3 9% 7% 10% 5% 8% 43 17% 2% 5%
K
MUCH LESS 24 8 3 12 2 5 7 7 5 1 6 1
7% 5% 9% 8% 133% 5% 7% 8% 7% 1% a3 143
DON'T KNOW 36 25 0 9 11 10 7 7 7 16 9
10% 15% 13 6% 143 12% 11% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9%
Cc
REFUSED 0 0 - - - - - 0 - - 0 -
*3 *g *3 *3
TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 157 64 23 67 2 43 37 45 31 50 61 a2
443 38% 68% 49% 18% 45% 38% 50% 45% 533 43% 423
E BE E
LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 49 18 5 23 3 15 12 14 8 17 8 19
143 11% 13% 17% 20% 15% 12% 16% 11% 18% 6% 19%
k
NET % MORE - LESS 313 27% 543 32% -23 30% 26% 343 343 35% 37% 23%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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024. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our ports, a little bit more, about the same as now, a little
bit less, or much less?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q22 TO Q23 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 353 102 192 22 21 8 90 144 67 149 150 45
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 327 49 200 27 39 5 67 134 77 109 157 54
MUCH MORE 47 16 21 4 6 - 17 17 8 19 3
13% 16% 11% 16% 28% 18% 12% 12% 13% 16% 7%
c
A LITTLE BIT MORE 110 31 62 9 5 3 23 48 21 46 46 17
31% 30% 32% 39% 24% 40% 26% 33% 32% 31% 31% 38%
ABOUT THE SAME 111 35 57 8 6 1 31 38 27 43 53 12
31% 35% 30% 37% 28% 16% 34% 27% 41% 29% 35% 26%
h
A LITTLE BIT LESS 25 9 12 1 - 1 13 1 12 8 3
7% 9% 6% 4% 27% 12% 9% 1% 8% 5% 7%
i

MUCH LESS 24 3 17 - 1 4 10 3 17 6 -

7% 3% 9% 6% 17% 4% 7% 4% 11% 4%
DON'T KNOW 36 8 23 1 3 - 5 18 6 11 13 10
10% 8% 12% 4% 14% 6% 12% 9% 8% 9% 22%
jk
REFUSED 0 - 0 - - - - - - 0 - -

*g *% *g
TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 157 47 82 12 11 3 40 65 29 66 1
44% 46% 43% 55% 52% 40% 44% 45% 44% 44% 47% 46%
LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 49 12 29 1 1 14 4 28 14 3
14% 12% 15% 4% 6% 45% 16% 16% 6% 19% 9% 7%
d 1

NET % MORE - LESS 31% 34% 28% 50% 46% -5% 29% 29% 38% 25% 38% 39%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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024. Do you think state and local governments in Texas should be spending much more money on projects to improve our ports, a little bit more, about the same as now, a little
bit less, or much less?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q22 TO Q23 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 353 164 12 102 11 34 151 93 104 68 109 149
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 327 177 17 67 13 35 123 67 130 48 111 150
MUCH MORE 47 24 - 14 3 5 28 8 11 7 16 22
133% 15% 13% 28% 15% 19% 85 11% 11% 15% 15%
A LITTLE BIT MORE 110 48 3 34 2 9 55 26 27 37 28 42
31% 29% 21% 345 17% 27% 37% 28% 26% 55% 26% 28%
K1

ABOUT THE SAME 111 60 5 28 4 6 31 28 49 7 36 51
31% 37% 40% 27% 415 18% 21% 30% 47% 10% 333% 345
F G J J

A LITTLE BIT LESS 25 4 - - 7 5 4 5
7% 3% 11% 245 5% 13% 5% 6% 43 10%

B
MUCH LESS 24 10 7 1 3 12 10 1 4 9 1
7% 65 21% 7% 6% 9% 8% 11% 1% 6% 85 7%
DON'T KNOW 36 18 8 1 3 1 8 1 9
10% 11% 18% 85 7% 8% 11% 9% 10% 123% 133% 6%
REFUSED 0 0 - - 0 - - - 0
*3 * *3 *%
TOP BOX - % MORE (1,2) 157 72 3 48 5 14 83 34 38 45 45 6
445 445 21% 47% 465 425 55% 37% 37% 66% 413 433%
c c 1 k1

LOW BOX - % LESS (4,5) 49 1 11 6 1

143 B 21% 18% 6% 33% 13% 245 6% 12% 133% 17%
BE

NET % MORE - LESS 31% 35% *3 29% 40% 9% 423 125 31% 545% 28% 26%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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025. More generally, would you support or oppose the state of Texas allowing private business contractors to handle transportation projects and improvements?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 233 108 124 51 75 44 24 32 15 36 37 38 26 18 11 13 18 15
23% 22% 25% 22% 27% 23% 21% 20% 12% 34% 26% 28% 27% 19% 21% 20% 23% 18%
ir r
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 291 118 173 58 20 51 44 40 23 35 37 53 19 32 22 22 18 23
29% 24% 34% 25% 32% 27% 38% 25% 18% 33% 26% 38% 20% 343 41% 36% 22% 28%
B dFH ikMQ Mg ikMOr MO
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 187 104 84 77 44 28 13 24 54 22 26 17 10 18 6 7 7 17
19% 21% 17% 33% 16% 15% 11% 15% 443 21% 19% 13% 11% 19% 11% 12% 9% 21%
EFGH KLMnOPQr a a MopQ
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 227 142 86 37 59 55 26 43 31 6 34 25 35 20 12 14 27 16
23% 29% 17% 16% 21% 29% 23% 27% 25% 5% 24% 18% 37% 21% 23% 23% 34% 20%
c d d 3 J J JKLNOPR J J J JLnpR J
DON'T KNOW 5 1 7 20 1 4 6 5 4 6 2 5 9 11
% B 7% 2% B B 6% 12% *% 4% 1% 3% 5% 7% 1% 9% 11% 143
DEFG i I IkLmo IJKLMO
REFUSED 3 1 2 2 - 0 - 1 - 2 - - 0 - - 1 -
*3 *% *3 1% *3 *3 2% *3 1%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 524 227 297 109 165 95 68 73 38 70 73 92 45 50 33 35 35 37
52% 16% 59% 47% 59% 50% 59% 16% 31% 67% 53% 66% 47% 53% 63% 56% 45% 16%
B £H H IMOR i TkMnQR i ImOR I
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 415 246 169 113 103 83 40 67 86 28 60 43 45 38 18 22 34 33
41% 50% 33% 50% 37% 44% 343 42% 69% 27% 43% 31% 48% 40% 34% 35% 43% 41%
c g g JKLNOPQR j1 JLop j1
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE -11% 1% -25% 2% -22% -6% -25% -4% 38% -40% -93% -35% *3 -13% -29% -21% -2% -5%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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025. More generally, would you support or oppose the state of Texas allowing private business contractors to handle transportation projects and improvements?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 233 112 20 90 12 62 78 50 42 88 91 52
23% 21% 18% 28% 30% 22% 25% 24% 21% 31% 22% 20%
kL
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 291 185 17 78 10 91 87 58 56 83 111 84
29% 343 16% 25% 27% 32% 28% 27% 28% 30% 26% 32%
cd
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 187 76 36 73 3 49 57 48 33 40 84 53
19% 143 33% 23% 7% 17% 19% 23% 17% 14% 20% 20%
e BE bE
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 227 125 32 61 9 66 66 39 57 50 110 60
23% 23% 30% 19% 24% 23% 22% 18% 29% 18% 26% 23%
]
DON'T KNOW 58 37 3 13 1 19 17 7 17 26 2
6% 7% 3% 1% 12% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5%
REFUSED 3 3 - 0 - 1 0 2 2 1 -
*% 1% 1% *% *3 1% 1% *3
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 524 297 37 168 22 153 165 108 98 171 202 136
52% 55% 34% 53% 57% 54% 54% 51% 50% 61% 18% 52%
c c c K
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 415 201 68 134 12 115 123 86 20 91 194 113
41% 37% 63% 43% 31% 41% 40% 41% 45% 32% 16% 43%
BAE J 3
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE -11% -18% 29% -11% -26% -13% -14% -10% -43 -29% -2% -

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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025. More generally, would you support or oppose the state of Texas allowing private business contractors to handle transportation projects and improvements?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 233 54 141 14 11 11 70 84 49 76 120 32
23% 21% 24% 22% 16% 55% 31% 22% 21% 22% 24% 22%
e BCDE
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 291 66 177 15 24 6 52 130 64 95 147 47
29% 26% 30% 23% 34% 30% 23% 34% 27% 28% 30% 31%
g
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 187 69 97 14 7 - 33 70 52 78 75 30
19% 27% 17% 22% 10% 15% 18% 22% 23% 15% 20%
cE e e k
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 227 54 135 16 17 2 60 80 56 70 124 31
23% 21% 23% 25% 24% 10% 26% 21% 24% 21% 25% 21%
DON'T KNOW 8 7 34 4 11 1 15 20 29 7
6% 3% 6% 6% 16% 5% % 4% % 6% 6% 5%
BCd
REFUSED 3 3 - 0 - - 0 2 - - 0 3
*% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 2%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 524 120 318 29 35 17 121 214 114 171 267 79
52% 48% 54% 46% 50% 85% 53% 56% 48% 50% 54% 53%
BCDE
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 415 123 233 30 24 2 93 150 108 148 199 61
41% 48% 40% 48% 34% 10% 41% 39% 46% 44% 40% 41%
eFr F eF F
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE -11% 1% -15% 2% -16% -75% -12% -17% -2% -14% -12%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



025. More generally,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

STRONGLY SUPPORT (4)

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3)

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2)

STRONGLY OPPOSE (1)

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4)

LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2)

NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
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would you support or oppose the state of Texas allowing private business contractors to handle transportation projects and improvements?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
233 88 13 75 21 26 85 5 31 67 135
23% 19% 23% 27% 53% 23% 19% 26% 27% 16% 20% 313%
BCDF JK
291 158 14 70 6 37 114 5 117 53 111 118
29% 343 245 265 145 32% 26% 25% 35% 28% 333% 27%
E Gh
187 86 12 58 10 99 43 44 55
19% 18% 21% 21% 15% 9% 23% 20% 13% 245% 16% 18%
F £
227 108 11 58 6 2 118 6 48 87
23% 23% 19% 21% 16% 28% 27% 22% 18% 25% 26% 16%
I L
5 27 12 0 9 2 12 21 11 1 2
6% 65 143 43 1% 85 5% 6% 6% 6% 43 7%
E dE e
3 - - 3 - 0 0 1 2 - 0 3
*3 13 *3 * *3 1% *3 1%
524 246 27 145 2 63 199 108 205 84 177 252
525% 53% 47% 53% 67% 55% 453% 51% 625 453% 53% 58%
Gh 3
415 193 23 115 217 91 103 92 142 147
413 4135 40% 425 31% 37% 49% 433 31% 49% 433 345
I i L 1
-11% -11% -7% -11% -36% -18% 43 -85 -31% 43 -10% -245%

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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026. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas raising money to pay for transportation projects and improvements by increasing the gas tax?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 133 90 43 36 29 22 17 29 26 11 19 10 18 5 9 8 19 9
13% 18% 8% 16% 10% 12% 15% 18% 21% 10% 143 7% 19% 5% 16% 143 24% 12%
c Ef n LN N N JKLNPR n
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 121 73 48 40 35 18 15 10 24 16 21 13 13 6 6 4
12% 15% 10% 18% 12% 10% 13% 7% 19% 15% 15% 10% 13% 6% 14% 12% 8% 5%
h H H nR nR r r

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 119 43 77 23 39 15 15 24 5 18 19 20 6 5 10 9 16
12% 9% 15% 10% 143 8% 13% 15% 1% 17% 13% 15% 6% 10% 9% 16% 11% 19%
B £ F im iM IMnOq
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 609 282 327 127 174 131 66 89 69 58 80 94 57 74 32 34 40 49
61% 57% 65% 55% 63% 69% 58% 56% 56% 55% 57% 68% 60% 78% 60% 55% 51% 60%

b GH PO 1JKMOPQR
DON'T KNOW 6 8 - 2 3 2 6 - - 0 1 2 1 1 2 3 3
% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
E k k
REFUSED 3 1 2 2 - - - 1 - 2 - - - - - - 1 -

*3 *% *3 1% 1% 2% 1%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 255 163 91 77 64 40 32 39 50 27 41 23 30 10 16 16 26 13
25% 33% 18% 34% 23% 21% 28% 25% 40% 26% 29% 17% 32% 11% 30% 26% 33% 17%
c 1Nr n LNR LNR INr Nr LNR

LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 728 324 404 150 213 146 81 113 74 76 98 115 62 84 37 44 49 64
73% 66% 80% 66% 76% 77% 70% 71% 60% 72% 70% 83% 66% 88% 69% 71% 62% 80%
B ikMopQ IJKMOPQ MO
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 47% 33% 62% 32% 54% 56% 43% 47% 20% 47% 41% 66% 343 77% 39% 16% 30% 63%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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026. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas raising money to pay for transportation projects and improvements by increasing the gas tax?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260

STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 133 55 29 46 3 7 36 3 6
13% 10% 27% 15% 6% % 16% 17% 10% 14% 15% 10%

BE f
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 121 64 5 48 5 32 40 29 20 3 62 2
12% 12% 4% 15% 13% 11% 13% 14% 10% 11% 15% 10%
c Cc

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 119 81 12 25 2 16 5

12% 15% 11% % 4% 13% 14% 11% 8% 11% 13% 10%
DE

STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 609 326 61 194 28 183 170 121 136 171 236 177
61% 61% 56% 61% 72% 65% 55% 57% 69% 61% 56% 68%
b g g K
DON'T KNOW 14 8 1 3 2 4 6 2 2 6 5 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
REFUSED 3 3 1 3 3 1
*% 1% *% 1% 1% *%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 255 120 34 94 7 59 91 65 41 71 127 54
25% 22% 31% 30% 19% 21% 29% 31% 21% 25% 30% 20%

f f L
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 728 407 73 218 29 220 212 145 152 201 291 204
73% 76% 67% 69% 76% 78% 69% 68% 77% 72% 69% 78%
g k
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 47% 53% 36% 40% 57% 57% 39% 38% 56% 47% 39% 58%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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026. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas raising money to pay for transportation projects and improvements by increasing the gas tax?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 133 49 67 2 11 4 46 29
13% 19% 11% 4% 16% 19% 20% 8% 21% 18% 10% 15%
D D
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 121 33 70 7 8 1 16 52 24 30 72
12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 6% 7% 14% 10% 9% 15% 12%
j
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 119 24 71 9 11 3 29 49 29 42 56 20
12% 9% 12% 15% 16% 17% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13%
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 609 143 367 44 37 11 134 244 129 202 311 83
61% 56% 63% 69% 53% 55% 59% 64% 55% 60% 63% 56%
e E i
DON'T KNOW 1 2 8 1 3 - 1 4 4 4 5 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
REFUSED 3 2 1 1 3 1 3
*% 1% *% 3% 1% *% 2%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 255 82 137 10 19 5 62 81 74 90 123 40
25% 32% 23% 15% 27% 26% 27% 21% 31% 27% 25% 26%
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 728 166 438 53 48 14 164 294 158 244 367 104
73% 66% 75% 84% 69% 72% 72% 77% 67% 72% 74% 69%
BcE i
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 47% 33% 52% 69% 42% 46% 45% 56% 36% 45% 49% 43%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



026.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

STRONGLY SUPPORT (4)

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3)

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2)

STRONGLY OPPOSE (1)

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4)

LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2)

NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

for Means,

Would you support or oppose the state of Texas raising money to pay for transportation

projects and improvements
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by increasing the gas tax?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465

133 45 5 54 7 19 23 57
13% 10% 9% 20% 17% 17% 16% 11% 11% 13% 17% 12%

Bc
121 45 5 28 23 73 17 31 4 4
12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 20% 17% 8% 9% 16% 13% 10%
Bcd HI

119 61 10 24 16 32 13 48
12% 13% 17% 9% 14% 14% 8% 15% 14% 7% 14% 13%
609 308 36 166 2 53 251 137 209 118 180 272
61% 66% 62% 60% 58% 47% 57% 65% 63% 63% 54% 63%
F f £ k
14 6 2 2 0 2 7 3 4 1 6 6
1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
3 1 1 2 1 3 3
*% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
255 0 1 82 11 42 144 68 55 100 94
25% 19% 17% 30% 27% 37% 33% 19% 21% 29% 30% 22%

bc BC HI 1
728 369 45 190 28 70 288 169 256 131 228 328
73% 79% 78% 69% 72% 61% 65% 80% 7% 70% 68% 76%
dF G G k
47% 60% 61% 39% 45% 24% 33% 61% 57% 41% 38% 54%

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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027. How would you feel about ... ? Committing additional resources to repairing and improving existing roads and highways.
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q27 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 619 321 298 143 175 118 67 97 81 62 98 77 60 58 28 39 50 47
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 603 282 321 45 125 118 113 183 21 24 69 56 65 53 37 76 86 97
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 21 6 15 - 10 2 3 4 - - 2 - 2 1 2 2 2
3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 43 4% 2% 10% 43 2% 6% 4% 3%
b ko
1 8 4 4 - 6 - 2 0 - - 4 2 - - - 2 - 0
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% *% 43 3% 13 13
2 10 7 2 - 5 2 2 - - 5 0 2 - - - 2
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 43
3 7 2 5 3 1 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 - - 1 0
1% 1% 2% 2% 13 2% 1% 13 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 13
4 12 7 6 3 5 1 2 3 2 3 - 1 2 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2%
5 128 75 53 33 29 23 15 23 13 1 14 9 9 7 12
21% 24% 18% 23% 16% 19% 23% 24% 33% 11% 14% 20% 23% 16% 31% 17% 22% 26%
ik ik
6 45 29 16 1 1 8 5 6 1 - 5 6 4 4 1 2
7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 18% 5% 8% 7% 7% 4% 10% 10% 3%
7 3 27 15 7 4 25 9 8 6 4 3 1
14% 18% 11% 19% 19% 13% 11% 4% 20% 18% 25% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 5% 3%
h r 1nPQR r R

8 112 4 7 2 3 5 1 1 14 21 18 3 3 8 1
18% 13% 24% 17% 20% 24% 8% 18% 10% 27% 14% 28% 17% 31% 9% 7% 16% 20%

G G P k0P iKOPq
9 26 8 6 4 1 5 3 2 4 1 4 4 5
9% 8% % 17% 5% 5% 6% 10% 17% 17% 5% 3% 4% 7% 2% 10% 8% 11%
o 1mo
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 125 64 61 16 32 25 23 26 1 15 23 9 15 10 11 12 15 11
20% 20% 21% 11% 18% 21% 343 27% 13 25% 23% 12% 25% 18% 38% 31% 30% 23%
DEf D 1 1 1 11 1 ILn IL 1L 11
DON'T KNOW 7 2 5 - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 0 0 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 3%

REFUSED 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 -

*% *% 13 2%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 291 132 159 65 75 59 33 53 23 43 42 33 27 32 14 19 27 26
47% 41% 53% 16% 43% 50% 48% 54% 28% 68% 43% 43% 45% 56% 49% 48% 54% 55%
B e IKIMp i i i
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 275 168 108 75 76 51 29 36 58 18 16 31 28 22 13 16 20 16
448 52% 36% 52% 448 43% 43% 37% 71% 28% 47% 40% 47% 39% 48% 40% 40% 343
c JLNPQR
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 45 19 26 3 22 7 5 7 1 2 11 12 4 3 1 3 4
7% 6% 9% 2% 13% 6% 7% 7% 13 4% 11% 15% 6% 5% 2% 10% 6% 9%
Df To 130 To To
MEAN 7.0 6.9 7.0 7.2 6.6 7.1 7.2 7.1 6.6 8.0 6.9 6.3 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.0 7.2 7.0
IkLm 1 1

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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027. How would you feel about ... ? Committing additional resources to repairing and improving existing roads and highways.
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 619 331 61 205 23 175 182 141 120 170 268 161
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 603 420 42 90 51 190 199 111 103 152 275 155
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 5 6 0 6 7 2 6 3 4 12
B 3% 8% 3% 1% 3% 43 2% 5% 2% 2% 7%
K
1 8 3 2 3 0 4 3 0 0 - 6 1
1% 1% 3% 1% 23 23 2% *3 * 23 1%
2 10 8 1 1 2 2 5 1 1 3 5
2% 2% *3 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
3 7 6 - - 1 4 3 0 0 3 2 -
1% 2% 4% 25 1% *3 * 2% 1%
4 1 6 1 5 2 2 6 1 3 1 7
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 43 1% 2% 1% 43
x
5 128 77 16 30 6 49 41 20 19 43 51 29
21% 23% 26% 15% 24% 28% 22% 143 16% 25% 19% 18%
H
6 25 1 17 1 9 6 15 10
7% 8% 25 8% 5% 5% 7% 43 15% 125 6% 6%
7 20 56 2 30 2 2 2 2 2 57 15
145 17% 43 143 8% 125 15% 143 18% 11% 21% 9%
Ce c L
8 112 17 2 2 19
18% 20% 29% 133% 9% 19% 19% 17% 16% 125 22% 21%
dE 3
9 53 19 6 1 11 1 14 1 16 2 13
9% 6% 9% 143 4% 6% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8%
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 125 50 10 58 7 31 30 42 22 41 43 34
20% 15% 163% 29% 29% 18% 16% 30% 18% 24% 16% 21%
B fG
DON'T KNOW 7 3 - 1 2 1 3 - 2 1 3 1
1% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 - 1
*3 * 1% 1%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 291 136 33 112 10 76 83 81 51 77 124 81
47% 415 545 55% 423 433 453% 58% 423 45% 46% 50%
b £
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 275 164 21 82 9 81 83 52 59 84 124 60
445 50% 343 40% 37% 46% 453% 37% 49% 49% 46% 37%
c
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 45 26 9 16 1 8 8 7 16 1
7% 8% 125 5% 12% 9% 8% 6% 6% 43 6% 11%
j
MEAN 7.0 6.7 6.6 7.5 6.9 6.7 6.9 7.5 6.9 7.1 7.1 6.7
B fg

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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027. How would you feel about ... ? Committing additional resources to repairing and improving existing roads and highways.
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 619 160 367 38 40 9 147 230 137 205 312 9%
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 603 95 373 57 64 8 119 203 163 162 324 109
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 5 9 1 - 3 12 1 5 13 2
B 3% 2% 125 2% 2% 5% * 3% B 2%
ce I
1 8 1 7 - 0 - 0 5 2 1 1 5
1% 1% 25 1% * 2% 1% 1% *3 5%
ik
2 10 2 7 1 0 - 1 2 4 4 4 2
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
3 7 3 4 - 1 - 3 4 2 1
1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1%
4 12 1 8 1 0 5 3 2 0 7 2
25 1% 2% 3% 1% 133% 3% 1% 2% *3 25 2%
j
5 128 3 7 1 1 1 56 2 3 69
21% 23% 19% 25% 23% 11% 12% 245 19% 18% 22% 21%
6 45 16 2 2 19 2 15 7
7% 10% B 5% 11% 30% 13% B B 11% 5% 8%
7 9 31 5 3 1 2 3 25 2 4 1
143 19% 143 7% 3% 15% 15% 133% 18% 125 15% 185
dE
8 112 69 3 39 28
185% 20% 19% 17% 8% 11% 18% 17% 20% 15% 19% 23%
E
9 53 6 2 3 1 1 26 11 16 3 7
9% 43 11% 6% 6% 6% EE 11% 8% 8% 10% 8%
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 125 25 76 8 15 1 40 44 24 56 60 9
20% 15% 21% 21% 37% 15% 27% 19% 18% 27% 19% 10%
BCd
DON'T KNOW 7 1 1 - 3 - - 1 - 2 3 1
1% 1% *3 7% *3 1% 1% 1%
c
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 -
*% *% 1% *3
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 291 63 187 17 21 3 79 108 63 102 149 39
47% 39% 51% 45% 51% 31% 53% 47% 465 50% 48% 40%
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 275 85 152 15 15 6 64 103 63 86 139 46
445 53% 413 40% 37% 69% 43% 45% 463% 425 45% 485
e
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 45 11 26 6 2 - 5 18 9 15 20
7% 7% 7% 15% 43 3% 85 7% 7% 6% 10%
e
MEAN 7.0 6.8 7.1 6.3 7.5 6.8 7.5 6.9 7.1 7.2 7.0 6.5
d d

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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027. How would you feel about ? Committing additional resources to repairing and improving existing roads and highways.
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 619 289 41 158 28 71 251 151 204 109 203 272
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 603 316 47 114 27 70 225 113 252 85 208 284
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 2 12 - 5 1 1 8 5 6 2 6 1
3% 43 3% 43 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 43
1 8 3 - 4 0 0 3 3 2 1 5 2
1% 1% 33 1% 1% 1% 23 1% 1% 2% 1%
2 10 3 1 2 2 4 3 2 2 3 4
25 1% 3% 13 8% 1% 23 1% 2% 1% 1%
3 7 4 2 0 - 2 1 2 3 2 3
1% 2% 5% *3 1% 13 1% 3% 1% 1%
4 12 4 1 5 0 2 5 4 4 4 1 7
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 23 2% 3% *3 3%
5 128 78 1 22 2 1 43 3 4 14 40 7
21% 27% 28% 145 6% 15% 17% 25% 23% 12% 20% 27%
DEf J
6 4 17 1 17 0 2 10 1 19 15 11
7% 65 43 11% 1% 10% 10% 6% 65 17% 7% 43
e e 1

7 20 36 3 27 8 12 23 23 4 11 36
143 12% 6% 17% 27% 16% 9% 15% 21% 10% 18% 11%

c 1

8 112 58 9 15 25 4 32 2 20 40
18% 20% 22% 9% 17% 35% 20% 21% 145 19% 20% 16%

BD

9 5 20 2 18 - 2 3 6 14 15 1 22
9% 7% 5% 11% 3% 13% 43 7% 145 7% 8%
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 125 49 9 43 11 55 25 19 3 5
20% 17% 23% 27% 32% 16% 22% 17% 20% 17% 19% 22%
DON'T KNOW 7 4 0 - 0 1 2 2 2 0 0 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 13 1% * *3 2%

REFUSED 1 1 - 1 1

*g * * 1%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 291 127 20 76 14 38 137 63 54 94 126
47% 445 50% 485 495 545 55% 425 415 50% 46% 463%

I
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 275 135 17 71 10 31 9 74 106 4 92 122
445 47% 41% 45% 37% 445 37% 49% 52% 43% 45% 453%
G

LOW BOX - %(0-3) 45 3 11 1 13 8 16 2
B 8% 8% B 13% 2% B B 6% 7% 8% 7%
MEAN 7.0 6.7 7.0 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.2 6.7 6.9 7.1 7.0 6.9

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
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028. How would you feel about ... ? Spending money to build new roads and highways.
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 569 272 298 115 170 118 65 79 55 60 89 80 52 66 33 32 40 39
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 581 266 315 37 125 112 120 164 16 21 67 58 53 59 52 68 76 88
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 1 5 9 3 5 4 - 5 4 5 3 - 3 3 1 4
5% 43 6% 43 5% 3% 8% 6% 85 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 25 9%
£ Q
1 7 6 1 5 1 - 0 0 5 - 1 - - - - 0 - 0
13 2% *3 43 1% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 1%
2 12 7 5 5 4 2 1 - 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
3 5 1 24 6 4 2 5 1 13 6 10 1 4 1 1 3 2
9% 8% 11% 21% 95 43 3% 6% 20% 21% 7% 12% 25 6% 2% 43 7% 5%
£G MOp MO
4 14 3 11 2 5 4 - 1 - 2 1 4 1 3 - - 1 -
2% 1% 43 2% 3% 3% 1% 43 1% 5% 2% 5% 3%
5 132 59 73 38 27 30 11 20 18 19 16 12 8 22 5 6 10 10
23% 22% 25% 33% 16% 25% 18% 25% 33% 325 18% 15% 163% 33% 15% 20% 25% 25%
e kLmo
6 57 2 20 9 5 4 5 15 3 3 2 4
10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 145 6% 5% 19% 125 4% 9% 7% 10% 9%
JKNp
7 7 4 3 2 2 1 6 9 12 1 1 4 2 6 3
133% 16% 11% 17% 16% 125% 9% 11% 22% 125 17% 1435 133% 11% 11% 8% 143 9%
8 38 3 2 4 23 9 10 - 2 19 6 9 14 5 4 5 5
123 1435 11% 25 145 20% 143% 133% 43 21% 7% 17% 22% 16% 13% 125 13%
D D D D JL J JL
9 18 10 8 - 6 2 5 3 - 4 3 2 - 3 3 1 2
3% 43 3% 4% 2% 8% 43 43 3% 5% 9% 8% 3% 5%
£
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 91 45 46 6 2 2 16 1 6 16 13 12 12 8 7
16% 17% 15% 5% 17% 20% 25% 18% 1% 10% 18% 16% 23% 18% 25% 245% 19% 17%
D D D I I I I I I
DON'T KNOW 6 2 4 - - 0 1 3 - - - - 0 1 1 1 2
13 1% 1% *3 2% 43 * 2% 3% 3% 5%
F n
REFUSED 4 - 4 2 - - 1 - - 2 - - - - - 1 - -
13 1% 2% 1% 43 3%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 180 93 87 9 6 5 31 2 1 8 39 21 24 26 16 14 14 13
325 345 29% 7% 353% 425 47% 343 1% 133% 445 26% 45% 39% 50% 445 343 343
DeH D IJ1 I IJL 1J IJL IJL IJ 1J
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 279 132 148 71 79 57 23 38 38 32 37 43 22 35 12 11 21 17
49% 48% 50% 61% 47% 485 35% 485 69% 545 415 53% 433 53% 36% 3435 52% 445
G op P
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 100 45 55 34 31 11 9 11 16 18 14 17 5 5
185% 17% 18% 29% 18% 9% 145 143 30% 29% 16% 21% 125 7% 13% 16% 125 17%
£ £ N N n
MEAN 6.1 6.3 6.0 4.9 6.3 6.7 6.7 6.3 4.9 5.0 6.6 5.9 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.6 6.5 6.1
D D D D J ig ig ig j J

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level
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028. How would you feel about ... ? Spending money to build new roads and highways.
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 569 311 55 176 27 161 167 115 127 168 240 141
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 581 412 33 76 60 187 181 100 113 157 266 140
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 29 1 3 3 7 1 5 7 5 15 8
5% 5% 11% 2% 9% 5% s 43 5% 3% 6% 6%
1 7 7 - - 3 1 0 3 3 4 -
1% 2% 2% 1% *3 2% 2% 23
2 1 - - 1 3 3 3 4 1 7 3
25 3% 43 25 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
3 5 28 1 1 4 4 16 5 19 2 8
9% 9% 3% 11% 13% 9% 10% 5% 13% 11% 10% 6%
c
4 11 1 - 1 5 5 2 1 0 9 4
25 43 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% *3 43 3%
J
5 132 73 19 34 6 40 38 25 30 37 47 45
23% 245% 33% 19% 24% 25% 23% 21% 23% 22% 20% 32%
x
6 3 4 16 2 1 16 19 6 16 30 7
10% 11% 7% 9% 8% 10% 10% 163% 5% 9% 13% 5%
7 7 4 4 29 2 28 26 1 11 2 3 1
133% 13% 7% 16% 8% 17% 16% 10% 9% 15% 13% 12%
8 71 37 8 23 3 2
125% 12% 15% 133% 12% 11% 143% 143 12% 125 14% 12%
9 18 8 3 6 1 6 3 5 4 5 10 4
3% 3% 5% 43 3% 43 2% 5% 3% 3% 43 3%
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 91 35 9 44 3 1 25 22 2 33 29 2
16% 11% 15% 25% 10% 11% 15% 19% 20% 20% 12% 17%
Be
DON'T KNOW 6 3 - 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 2
1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *3 1%
REFUSED 4 3 1 0 1 2 2 0 0
1% 1% 25 *3 1% 2% 1% *3 *
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 180 80 19 73 7 42 51 43 45 58 72 45
32% 26% 35% 425 25% 26% 31% 37% 35% 35% 30% 323%
B
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 279 161 28 79 12 89 85 57 48 77 117 73
49% 52% 50% 45% 423 56% 51% 50% 38% 46% 49% 52%
i
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 100 63 7 23 7 28 30 13 30 27 50 20
18% 20% 13% 133 27% 17% 18% 125 23% 16% 21% 1435
MEAN 6.1 5.7 6.0 6.9 5.4 5.9 6.1 6.5 6.1 6.4 5.9 6.1
BE

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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028. How would you feel about ... ? Spending money to build new roads and highways.
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 569 138 337 31 43 14 131 223 133 194 275 92
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 581 85 360 39 79 10 102 221 158 152 305 111
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 29 9 15 2 - 5 15 4 5 20 3
5% 6% 43 10% 5% 43 7% 3% 2% 7% 43
j
1 7 5 1 - 1 - 5 1 1 3 3 1
1% 43 *3 23 43 *3 1% 1% 1% 1%
2 2 8 1 1 - 1 4 4 1 8 4
B 1% 2% 43 3% 1% 25 3% *3 3% 43
j
3 5 23 26 2 1 - 13 21 10 21 2 8
9% 17% 8% 7% 3% 10% 9% 7% 11% 9% 8%
E e
4 4 8 1 1 - 2 7 4 5 5 4
B 3% 2% 43 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 43
5 132 36 75 9 30 36 75 19
23% 26% 22% 26% 20% 16% 213 245 23% 18% 27% 20%
6 10 2 3 26 11 1 2
10% 7% 11% 7% 8% 38% 11% 125 8% 10% 10% 10%
bde
7 7 2 4 2 - 6 2 27 26 29 21
133% 16% 143 125 6% 5% 11% 20% 133% 10% 23%
GH K
8 1 6 53 7 4 17 20 3
125 43 163% 22% 8% 125 13% 125 15% 125 14% 10%
Be B
9 1 5 1 0 2 1 6 5 5 5 8 5
33 3% 33 13 4% 43 43 25 43 3% 3% 5%
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 91 14 56 2 14 3 34 6 49 5
16% 10% 17% 8% 323% 245 23% 15% 12% 25% 13% 6%
BCD KL L
DON'T KNOW 6 1 1 0 3 1 4 1 - 3 2 1
1% * *3 13 7% 7% 3% *3 1% 1% 1%
be
REFUSED 4 2 1 - - - - 2 0 0 - 3
1% 2% *3 1% * *3 3%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 180 25 120 10 19 6 53 66 42 77 82 19
325 18% 36% 31% 453% 40% 415 30% 31% 40% 30% 21%
B B L
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 279 72 167 15 15 8 50 112 72 85 137 53
49% 52% 49% 485 36% 53% 38% 50% 545% 445 50% 58%
e 3
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 100 39 49 6 6 - 24 41 19 29 55 16
18% 28% 15% 20% 13% 18% 19% 15% 15% 20% 17%
MEAN 6.1 5.3 6.4 5.6 6.9 7.2 6.4 6.0 6.2 6.7 5.8 5.8
B Bd K1

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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028. How would you feel about ? Spending money to build new roads and highways.
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 569 275 26 155 23 69 250 134 175 125 197 230
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 581 315 36 108 22 69 232 111 222 108 198 251
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 29 15 0 4 1 5 1 5 5 5 1 1
5% 5% 25 3% 7% 8% 7% 43 3% 43 B 5%
1 7 3 0 1 3 3 3 1 3 - 2
1% 1% 2% 13 43 1% 23 1% 2% 1%
2 12 5 1 2 1 2 6 4 3 6 3 3
2% 2% 2% 13 7% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1%
3 53 23 4 21 4 27 6 17 20 12 7
9% 8% 143 13% 6% 11% 5% 10% 16% 6% 7%
4 14 6 1 1 - 4 5 2 5 1 6 7
25 2% 43 13 6% 2% 13 3% 1% 3% 3%
5 132 79 7 28 6 6 69 3 33 37 4 52
23% 29% 26% 18% 245% 8% 28% 22% 19% 30% 21% 23%
£

6 57 2 1 15 0 16 2 12 2 8 31 1
10% 8% 43 10% 2% 23% 10% 9% 11% 7% 163% 7%

BCAE JL

7 77 2 18 2 6 4 6 27
133% 17% 85 11% 9% 9% B 18% 18% 5% 143 19%

g 3

8 71 35 4 21 3 6 32 7 23 15 33
125% 13% 15% 143 15% 9% 13% 125 13% 12% 17% 10%

1
9 18 8 2 5 - 4 9 1 8 2 4 12
3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 43 13 5% 2% 2% 5%

h

10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 91 28 3 36 13 34 0 2 0 29

16% 10% 133% 23% 36% 19% 13% 22% 145 16% 15% 17%
b B
DON'T KNOW 6 4 0 1 - - 4 0 2 1 1 3
1% 1% 2% 13 1% *3 1% 1% *3 1%
REFUSED 4 1 1 2 - - 1 3 1 1 2
1% * 43 13 1% 1% 1% *3 1%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 180 0 9 62 12 23 74 55 37 66 3
32% 26% 343 40% 51% 345 30% 36% 32% 29% 333% 323
b
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 279 155 11 62 32 117 68 20 53 105 118
49% 56% 413 40% 35% 47% 47% 51% 51% 423 53% 51%
D

LOW BOX - %(0-3) 100 45 28 14 53 18 26 34 24 33
18% 16% 20% 18% 13% 20% 21% 145 15% 27% 125 15%
MEAN 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.6 6.9 6.1 5.8 6.5 6.3 5.6 6.3 6.3

BCDEF/GHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
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029. How would you feel about ... ? Spending money to build new toll roads and highways.
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q27 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 605 313 292 156 154 112 75 95 88 68 81 74 59 54 37 39 47 48
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 597 279 318 48 107 112 138 180 23 25 55 52 61 51 55 83 83 97
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 105 58 47 8 29 21 18 28 6 2 16 12 10 11 10 8 15 13
17% 18% 16% 5% 19% 18% 23% 29% 7% 3% 20% 17% 16% 21% 26% 20% 32% 26%
D Def J J J J ig J 1J1M 17
1 30 15 15 10 5 3 6 3 8 2 1 4 2 2 3 3 1 2
5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 9% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 9% 8% 2% 5%
£ 3
2 30 8 6 10 3 3 3 6 2 4 2 7 2 1 1 2
5% % % 5% 43 % 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 14% 4% 3% 2% 3%
h kPQr
3 4 24 34 1 7 3 4 24 10 7 9 5 2 2 2 3 2
1% 13% 8% 22% 10% 6% 43 5% 27% 15% 9% 12% 8% 43 4% 43 6% 3%
£GH nopr
4 45 27 18 25 12 1 3 3 8 4 1 - 1 2 1 2
7% 9% 6% 16% 8% 1% 43 3% 20% 12% 10% 6% 1% 1% 6% 1% 43
Fgh Fh mog
5 8 3 4 1 2 1 9 19 1 1 1 3 6 6 13
143 12% 16% 12% 13% 16% 12% 20% 10% 14% 12% 14% 17% 15% 8% 16% 13% 27%
g iK10pQ
6 8 10 11 2 4 - 6 4 5 1 1 2 2
% % % 5% 6% 10% 3% 1% 12% 7% 5% 9% 11% 3% 3% 5% 43
7 33 14 19 4 12 6 4 16 2 2 2 8 4 2 2 2
8% 11% 5% 12% 3% 11% 8% 4% 19% 3% 3% 3% 14% 7% 10% 6% 5% 3%
c Eh JKLGR
8 3 3 9 2 1 8 9 - 18 5 8 3 4 5
1% 11% 11% 6% 15% 15% 10% 10% 14% 22% 7% 15% 15% 13% 7% 8% 11%
LPg
9 18 9 9 - 8 1 6 2 - - 1 7 1 - 2 2 0
3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 9% 2% 1% 9% 2% 13% 13 1% 13
FH kr KmR
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 72 32 40 14 22 12 10 13 5 9 13 6 6 3 7 9 4
12% 10% 14% 9% 14% 10% 13% 14% 6% 14% 11% 17% 10% 11% 8% 17% 18% 9%
or
DON'T KNOW 4 2 3 - - - 2 3 - - - - - - - 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 13 3% 2%
REFUSED 2 2 2 - - - 2 - - - - -
*% 1% 1% 3%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 156 76 80 24 53 30 24 24 5 2 2 16 14 1 1 1 1
26% 24% 28% 153 343 26% 31% 26% 6% 273 35% 343 27% 26% 34% 29% 31% 21%
1 1
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 213 112 100 70 46 42 20 30 43 27 26 20 24 18 8 12 11 19
35% 36% 34% 45% 308 38% 27% 31% 49% 40% 32% 28% 42% 33% 22% 32% 24% 39%
00 00
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 229 123 106 60 55 40 30 38 40 20 27 28 18 22 16 13 20 18
38% 39% 36% 38% 36% 36% 39% 40% 45% 308 33% 38% 31% 41% 44% 35% 42% 38%
MEAN 4.8 4.7 4.9 4.7 5.0 4.9 4.7 4.4 4.2 5.3 5.0 5.1 5.2 4.6 4.6 4.9 4.6 4.2
r

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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029. How would you feel about ... ? Spending money to build new toll roads and highways.
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 605 332 65 194 14 168 191 134 112 167 262 158
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 597 434 36 86 41 200 190 103 104 157 258 164
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 105 68 10 22 5 30 29 22 24 20 41 39
17% 21% 15% 11% 363% 18% 15% 16% 21% 125 16% 24%
d bD J
1 30 23 1 6 - 9 3 11 6 10 11 9
5% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 8% 5% 6% 43 6%
2 5 1 12 13 1 4 14 7 9
5% B 3% 8% 7% 7% 1% 3% 8% 3% 6%
H H
3 65 3 2 1 26 2 4 1 27 3 5
11% 9% 10% 143 8% 16% 11% 3% 12% 16% 12% 3%
H L
4 45 16 6 0 9 27 3 7 0 34 11
7% B 25% 3% 3% 5% 145 2% 6% *3 13% 7%
de fH J J
5 84 53 4 15 36 19 21 9 4
145 16% 21% 8% 18% 21% 10% 15% 8% 133% 18% 95
d GI
6 36 0 1 2 1 8 5 7 15 13
6% B 1% B 11% B B 6% 5% 43 6% 8%
c
7 27 2 18 - 8 1 6 8 28
85 EE 43 9% 6% 9% 11% 5% 5% 11% 7%
8 67 2 9 15 23 15 4 20 19
11% 8% 15% 143 11% 9% 12% 125 13% 125 8% 12%
9 18 7 2 9 - 3 4 5 6 4 7 5
3% 2% 3% 5% 25 2% 43 5% 3% 3% 3%
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 72 22 4 45 1 8 8 14 29 19 23
125% 7% 6% 23% 43 5% 11% 21% 12% 17% 7% 145
BcE k
DON'T KNOW 4 2 - 2 - 1 2 1 1 3 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 2% 1%
REFUSED 2 2 - - 2 2 -
*3 1% 2% 1%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 156 57 15 82 2 25 48 49 34 53 48 47
26% 17% 23% 425 15% 15% 25% 36% 30% 325 18% 30%
BE £ F f K k
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 213 126 33 50 5 65 75 46 27 38 124 48
35% 38% 51% 26% 323% 39% 39% 35% 245% 23% 47% 31%
d d i i JL
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 229 145 17 60 7 77 66 38 48 71 91 62
38% 445 26% 31% 53% 46% 353% 28% 43% 425 35% 39%
d cd H
MEAN 4.8 4.1 4.7 6.0 3.4 4.0 4.9 5.6 4.6 5.1 4.6 4.7
BE f F

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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029. How would you feel about ... ? Spending money to build new toll roads and highways.
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 605 155 348 38 42 16 135 216 152 203 307 85
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 597 87 374 49 71 11 121 205 161 164 320 105
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 105 18 61 12 9 5 17 44 25 23 65 14
17% 12% 17% 31% 20% 29% 13% 20% 16% 125 21% 16%
b 3
1 3 7 19 2 1 - 0 21 7 3 22 4
5% 43 5% 6% 3% * 10% 5% 2% 7% 5%
J
2 11 15 1 2 - 5 13 7 14 9 6
5% 7% 43 3% 5% 43 6% 5% B 3% 7%
3 65 32 27 3 2 - 4 1 29 2 11
11% 21% 8% 9% 43 11% 6% 113 145 85 13%
cE
4 45 18 25 1 - 1 0 24 14 7
7% 12% 7% 2% 7% * B 17% 125 43 8%
5 84 22 42 7 11 2 18 37 19 12 60 2
145 145 125% 19% 25% 125 13% 17% 13% 6% 20% 145
c J
6 36 8 25 1 2 - 2 13 7 22 7
6% 5% B 25 6% 1% 6% B 3% 7% 8%
7 47 4 37 2 1 6 2 16 1 3 6
8% 3% 10% 5% 2% 23% 43 9% 11% 55 10% 7%
BE
8 12 45 4 3 28 35 24 5
11% B 133% 10% 6% 145 21% B 9% 18% 8% 6%
Hi k1
9 18 4 12 - 2 - 8 1 5 5 9 3
3% 3% 3% 43 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 43
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 72 16 39 5 10 1 34 23 5 35 23 8
125% 10% 11% 133% 24% 9% 25% 10% 43 17% 8% 9%
bC HI
DON'T KNOW 4 1 2 0 - 1 2 0 1 3 1 -
1% * 1% 1% 6% 2% *3 1% 2% *3
REFUSED 2 2 - 2 2
*3 1% 1% 3%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 156 32 96 9 15 4 70 35 24 76 57 16
26% 21% 27% 23% 35% 23% 52% 163% 16% 38% 19% 19%
HI KL
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 213 53 128 11 14 7 26 88 71 54 126 32
35% 343% 37% 28% 33% 425 19% 413 47% 27% 41% 38%
G G J
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 229 68 122 18 14 5 37 90 55 69 122 35
38% 445 35% 47% 323% 29% 27% 425 36% 345 40% 4135
MEAN 4.8 4.4 4.9 4.0 5.3 4.8 6.3 4.2 4.3 5.4 4.3 4.5
HI K

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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029. How would you feel about ? Spending money to build new toll roads and highways.
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 605 271 40 177 21 66 255 136 204 100 195 271
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 597 302 51 126 25 72 232 103 250 98 186 286

0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 105 51 33 1 10 23 36 20 28
17% 19% 10% 185% 5% 16% 17% 17% 18% 20% 143 17%

E e
1 3 16 5 3 2 4 11 5 14 2 11 1
5% 6% 125 23 9% 6% 43 3% 7% 2% 6% 5%
d

2 30 2 4 1 3 13 4 13 8 1 9
5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% B 3%

3 65 33 6 1 2 4 16 29 20 6 11
11% 12% 143 10% 10% 7% 6% 21% 10% 6% 6% 12%

Gi
4 45 15 1 25 1 3 19 1 1 29 16
B 6% 2% 143 43 5% 7% 10% B 1% 15% 6%
JL J
5 84 4 12 11 15 45 12 25 1 29 4
145 15% 29% 6% 19% 23% 18% 9% 12% 145 15% 15%
bD D

6 36 1 9 1 16 3 16 3 15

6% 8% 3% 5% 12% 2% 6% 23 8% 3% 8% 5%
F
7 47 19 1 5 1 9 20 8 19 18 7 21
85 7% 3% 3% 6% 133% 8% 6% 10% 18% 43 8%
cd

8 67 22 4 30 2 33 1 15 11 32 2
11% 8% 11% 17% 10% 11% 13% 125% 7% 11% 16% 8%

9 18 12 0 5 - 1 6 5 8 1 5
33 43 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 43 1% 3% 43
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 7 25 3 31 29 17 21 15 15 3
125 9% 85 17% 20% 133% 12% 13% 10% 15% 8% 145
DON'T KNOW 4 1 3 - - 3 - 1 1 - 4
1% 1% 23 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2
*3 13 1% 1%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 156 58 66 16 6 39 27 52 1
26% 21% 20% 37% 29% 245 27% 28% 223 27% 27% 265

Bc

MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 213 97 15 50 29 100 37 7 36 80 9
35% 36% 38% 28% 40% 433 39% 27% 36% 363% 41% 345
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 229 114 17 56 2 8 61 8 37 63 103
38% 425 413 325 30% 33% 33% 45% 415 37% 325 38%
MEAN 4.8 4.5 4.4 5.2 5.5 4.9 4.9 4.7 4.5 5.0 4.7 4.9

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
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030. How would you feel about ... ? Committing additional resources to mass transit systems, such as light rail.
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q27 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 627 301 327 148 187 105 69 103 82 66 81 106 53 52 28 41 53 50
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 615 276 339 42 135 107 122 195 20 22 60 75 56 51 43 79 94 101
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 40 19 2 4 9 4 7 - 4 5 9 3 3 2 2
6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 6% 9% 13 10% 43
1 9 5 5 - 3 1 4 - 1 2 1 1 3 0
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 13
r
2 20 13 6 5 4 5 3 2 3 2 4 0 4 1 1 2 2 -
3% 43 2% 4% 2% 5% 43 2% 43 3% 5% *3 7% 2% 4% 13 3%
1
3 3 29 9 14 13 5 1 5 1 2 10 3 4 1 1 1 2 2
6% 10% 3% 9% 7% 5% 2% 5% 14% 4% 12% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5%
c 1NOP
4 20 3 17 2 6 2 5 5 - 2 1 5 1 1 1 4 1 4
3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 10% 2% 9%
B £ KMnog KMnog
5 35 5 2 2 13 13 1 1 9 19 5 2 5 8
14% 12% 17% 18% 15% 12% 14% 12% 18% 19% 11% 18% 9% 15% 5% 19% 9% 16%
ogq o
6 4 5 6 14 14 6 13 2 2 3 2 2 3
108 % 10% 19% 10% 3% 7% 6% 17% 21% 7% 12% 3% 43 10% 5% 1% 7%
Mnpg m
7 61 38 23 2 10 18 4 6 20 - 6 4 5 12 2 2 4 2
10% 13% 7% 133 5% 17% 6% 6% 24% 7% 43 10% 24% 7% 5% 7% 43
EGH KLmOPQR
8 105 47 59 18 31 21 12 21 8 10 11 20 11 10 6 6 11 10
17% 16% 18% 12% 17% 20% 17% 20% 10% 15% 13% 19% 21% 19% 22% 14% 20% 20%
9 33 15 19 3 13 9 6 3 3 - 5 8 3 2 2 1
5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 8% 8% 3% 3% 7% 7% 6% 11% 5% 10% 4% 2%
d r
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 136 65 71 26 44 19 17 28 8 18 21 23 12 6 8 8 14 14
22% 22% 22% 18% 24% 18% 24% 27% 10% 27% 26% 22% 23% 12% 30% 20% 27% 28%
£ n N iN
DON'T KNOW 1 4 7 - 4 0 2 4 - - 2 2 - 0 1 1 2 2
2% 1% 2% 2% *% 3% 4% 2% 2% *3 2% 3% 3% 43
F
REFUSED 3 1 1 - 1 - 0 - - - 1 - - - - 0 - -
*% *3 *% 13 1% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 275 127 148 47 88 49 34 53 19 28 37 51 27 22 16 18 27 26
443 42% 45% 32% 47% 16% 493 51% 23% 42% 16% 48% 50% 43% 57% 443 51% 51%
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 232 103 129 78 62 36 23 30 48 30 22 41 13 23 7 16 12 18
37% 343 39% 52% 33% 34% 33% 29% 59% 448 27% 38% 24% 448 25% 39% 23% 35%
efgH kMoQ a mQ kMoQ mQ a
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 108 66 42 24 31 21 10 17 14 9 19 12 14 7 5 5 13 5
17% 22% 13% 16% 17% 20% 14% 17% 18% 14% 24% 11% 26% 13% 16% 12% 24% 9%
c 1R LpR LpR
MEAN 6.5 6.4 6.6 6.3 6.6 6.4 6.7 6.6 6.2 6.5 6.5 6.7 6.3 6.6 6.9 6.5 6.4 6.9

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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030. How would you feel about ... ? Committing additional resources to mass transit systems, such as light rail.
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 627 321 75 205 26 183 198 126 120 178 252 170
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 615 429 44 88 54 221 196 103 95 162 258 170
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 5 1 2 9 13 2 16 8 13
B B 7% B 9% 5% 7% 2% 13% 9% 3% 8%
1 9 7 - 2 1 1 4 2 2 4 2 4
2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 25 2% 2% 1% 2%
2 13 - 5 1 7 6 1 5 10 6 3
B 43 3% 4% 43 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2%
3 39 15 6 15 3 5 1 5 15 4 10 19
6% 5% 8% 8% 10% 3% 6% 43 13% 3% 43 11%
Jk
4 9 3 6 6 6 3 6 4 7 8
3% 3% 43 3% 10% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5%
5 9 43 12 2 23 8 21 1 2 34
145 145 17% 163% 9% 125 143 143 17% 17% 108 20%
6 1 1 38 1 12 4 18 2 2
10% 6% 25 18% 43 7% 7% 163% 12% 10% 11% 7%
BCE

7 6 3 1 3 2 2 2 5 6 5 41 13
10% 12% 245 2% 9% 133% 13% 43 5% 3% 16% 8%

J1
8 105 2 16 3 27 10 23 58 1
17% 20% 29% 8% 145 21% 15% 21% 8% 133% 23% 11%

jL
9 33 25 - 7 1 12 15 2 4 7 23 4
5% 8% 43 5% 7% 8% 1% 43 43 9% 2%

L
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 136 60 4 66 6 43 36 36 20 53 44 35
22% 19% 6% 325 22% 23% 18% 29% 17% 30% 18% 21%

BC c k

DON'T KNOW 11 4 2 4 0 1 5 3 1 2 1 5
2% 1% 3% 25 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% *3 3%
REFUSED 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
*g * 25 1% 1% 1% *
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 275 149 26 89 11 94 81 65 35 83 125 58
445 46% 35% 433 4135 52% 413 51% 29% 46% 50% 343

I L
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 232 111 34 78 8 64 75 46 47 58 99 67
37% 343% 46% 38% 32% 35% 38% 36% 39% 33% 39% 40%
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 108 57 11 33 7 23 36 11 37 34 27 39
17% 18% 15% 163% 26% 125 18% 9% 31% 19% 11% 23%
FH K
MEAN 6.5 6.5 6.2 6.7 6.0 6.9 6.4 7.1 5.3 6.5 7.0 5.9

I I L

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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030. How would you feel about ... ? Committing additional resources to mass transit systems, such as light rail.
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRTED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q27 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 627 174 350 43 41 13 154 225 153 229 297 90
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 615 96 379 52 72 8 112 220 160 166 321 113
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 2 3 2 4 7 15 9 1 2 7
6% % 6% 8% 6% 28% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8%
1 9 - 7 1 1 - 5 2 3 5 1
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
2 20 7 10 2 1 - 5 9 3 10 7 2
3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2%
3 39 16 2 1 0 - 14 1 4 19 12 7
6% 9% 6% 3% 1% 9% 8% 3% 8% 4% 8%
i
4 3 11 3 2 1 4 10 3 5 1 4
3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 10% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5%
5 9 38 3 3 7 3 5 3 10 42 3 7
14% 22% 11% 7% 18% 23% 23% 17% 7% 18% 13% 8%
d d
6 2 26 - 15 29 28 3
10% 15% 8% 10% 10% 14% 7% 9% 13% 10% 3%
L
7 6 19 37 3 1 - 2 14 31 19 28 12
10% 11% 10% 7% 3% 1% 6% 20% 8% 10% 13%
E GH

8 105 6 1 - 15 4 1
17% 15% 18% 15% 25% 10% 19% 19% 10% 22% 16%
9 33 2 28 1 3 - 5 6 19 7 15 12
5% 1% 8% 3% 6% 3% 3% 12% 3% 5% 13%
B gH Jk

10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 136 27 84 11 7 4 41 49 27 52 60
22% 16% 24% 26% 18% 32% 27% 22% 18% 23% 20% 23%
DON'T KNOW 11 0 3 2 1 5 3 1 6 4 -

2% *% 1% 10% 6% 8% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%

bc

REFUSED 3 - 2 - - - - 0 - 1 0 -

*% *% *% *% *%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 275 55 175 19 20 4 61 97 75 82 142 47
44% 32% 50% 44% 49% 32% 40% 43% 49% 36% 48% 52%
B b 3
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 232 85 113 13 14 4 63 77 59 95 106 27
37% 49% 32% 31% 35% 32% 41% 34% 39% 42% 36% 30%

c

LOW BOX - %(0-3) 108 33 58 7 4 2 47 18 4

17% 19% 17% 16% 9% 28% 16% 21% 12% 19% 15% 19%
i

MEAN 6.5 6.0 6.8 6.6 6.7 5.1 6.5 6.2 7.0 6.3 6.6 6.7

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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030. How would you feel about ... ? Committing additional resources to mass transit systems, such as light rail.
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 627 268 38 190 29 77 290 121 202 125 204 266
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 615 312 47 109 31 82 244 104 250 104 199 284
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 4 14 3 2 2 1 8 1 8 2
6% 5% 9% B 7% 2% 43 7% 8% 8% 43 8%
1 9 5 1 - 2 3 2 5 0 3 5
23 2% 2% 3% 1% 13 3% * 2% 2%
2 20 7 - 7 1 5 6 5 9 2 6 2
3% 3% 43 3% 6% 2% 43 43 2% 3% 43
3 39 21 2 12 3 24 5 9 16 9 1
6% 8% 5% 6% 43 8% 43 5% 13% 43 5%
4 20 14 1 4 0 1 9 4 7 4 6 9
33 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
5 9 4 5 2 9 12 38 2 27 2 26 3
145 15% 125 11% 323% 15% 13% 18% 13% 18% 133% 145
d
6 61 20 4 26 3 4 27 16 7 19 2
10% 8% 10% 145 11% 5% 9% 13% 95 5% 9% 7%
7 25 3 19 - 1 7 2 6

10% 9% 7% 10% 16% 10% 6% 13% 5% 15% 9%

j

8 105 7 13 4 3 2 3
17% 20% 17% 113 26% 16% 16% 20% 18% 16% 16% 19%
9 3 1 1 11 1 6 17 2 1 6 1 1
5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 7% 65 23 7% 5% 55 7%
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 136 46 11 50 3 18 73 24 33 29 53 49
22% 17% 29% 26% 12% 23% 25% 20% 17% 23% 26% 19%
DON'T KNOW 1 5 0 3 0 1 6 3 2 1 - 7
2% 2% 1% 23 1% 1% 2% 23 1% 1% 3%

REFUSED 3 1 1 3 2 0

*g 43 43 1% 2% *3
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 275 115 18 81 12 36 135 50 83 55 97 118
445 43% 485 433 415 47% 4635 413 415 445 47% 445
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 232 101 12 70 13 28 102 48 76 39 81 20
37% 38% 31% 37% 445 37% 353% 40% 38% 31% 40% 345
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 108 47 6 35 3 11 44 20 40 28 26 50
17% 18% 17% 18% 10% 15% 15% 17% 20% 23% 133% 19%
MEAN 6.5 6.3 6.7 6.6 6.2 6.9 6.8 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.9 6.3

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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031. How would you feel about ... ? Committing additional resources to mass transit systems, such as energy efficient and 'next generation' buses.
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 579 279 301 124 149 116 68 104 67 57 69 80 60 56 33 35 46 58
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1008 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 604 268 336 35 111 112 131 196 16 19 52 59 62 50 53 78 81 115
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 2 1 1 - 7 3 4 6 - - 3 4 3 - 3 1 3 4
43 43 43 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 43 5% 8% 43 6% 6%
1 5 3 2 - 1 2 - 2 - - - 1 2 - - - 1 1
13 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 43 25 1%
2 11 7 4 - 5 2 1 3 - - 4 1 2 - 1 1 2 1
2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 43 2%
3 30 17 13 10 6 5 2 4 5 5 6 0 2 2 1 1 2 2
5% 6% 43 8% 43 43 3% 43 8% 9% 9% 1% 43 43 3% 2% 5% 3%
1
4 24 9 15 3 8 4 3 6 3 - 4 5 2 2 1 2 - 6
43 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 43 6% 43 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 11%
Mno
5 75 28 47 14 18 16 9 1 3 11 8 11 5 11 4 6
13% 10% 16% 11% 12% 145 145 143 43 20% 11% 145 9% 19% 11% 16% 185% 11%
i i
6 43 26 17 21 5 8 4 4 17 4 2 4 3 5 1 3 2 2
7% 9% 6% 17% 3% 7% 7% 43 26% 6% 2% 43 5% 9% 3% 10% 43 3%
x
7 62 30 32 8 21 17 5 8 5 2 8 13 10 7 2 3 4 3
11% 11% 11% 6% 145 15% 7% 7% 8% 43 11% 17% 17% 12% 5% 9% 10% 5%
gh joR JOR
8 79 33 46 9 23 20 2 1 3 7 14 12 5 6 7
145 12% 15% 85 15% 17% 18% 133% 43 125 123% 18% 133% 21% 22% 143% 143 12%
i i
9 62 4 20 30 15 9 4 4 28 2 4 5 2 2 1 3
11% 15% 7% 24% 10% 8% 6% 43 4135 43 11% 10% 7% 9% 5% 7% 3% 5%
fgH h Jk1MnOPQR
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 152 68 85 29 37 28 23 3 4 26 20 18 17 11 12 10 14 19
26% 245% 28% 24% 25% 245 33% 325 6% 45% 28% 22% 28% 20% 37% 30% 30% 33%
Iln I In I
DON'T KNOW 10 4 6 - - 2 1 5 - - - - 1 1 1 0 2 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% * 43 5%
g P
REFUSED 2 - 2 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
*3 1% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 294 142 151 69 75 57 39 51 34 35 36 39 29 28 21 18 21 29
51% 51% 50% 55% 51% 49% 57% 49% 51% 61% 52% 50% 485 51% 64% 50% 47% 50%
i
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 204 93 111 45 53 45 21 33 28 17 20 32 20 24 14 14 18
35% 33% 37% 36% 35% 39% 31% 325 4135 31% 30% 4135 343 445 22% 40% 325 323%
o
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 70 39 31 10 20 11 1 5 5 13 7 2 3
125 1435 10% 85 13% 10% 11% 15% 8% 9% 19% 8% 15% 43 125 9% 17% 13%
N N
MEAN 7.0 7.0 7.1 7.5 6.9 7.1 7.2 6.8 7.3 7.7 6.9 7.0 6.9 7.3 7.4 7.1 6.7 6.8

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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031. How would you feel about ... ? Committing additional resources to mass transit systems, such as energy efficient and 'next generation' buses.
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 579 319 70 166 26 162 185 120 112 158 248 154
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 604 435 37 80 52 207 185 99 113 155 272 151
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 23 1 - 4 1 8 7 4 4 5 1 7
43 6% 2% 6% 5% 43 3% 43 3% 43 5%
1 5 4 - 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% *3 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
2 1 9 1 - 0 3 4 2 1 3 5 2
25 3% 2% 2% 25 2% 25 1% 2% 2% 1%
3 3 19 8 3 1 13 3 4 6 18 6
5% 6% 125 25 23 8% 65 2% 43 43 7% 43
h

4 15 1 7 - 9 7 2 5 6 14 4
43 5% 2% 43 6% 43 2% 5% 43 55 3%
5 7 4 10 20 2 25 8 21 0 19 2 28
133% 13% 15% 125 9% 16% 10% 18% 95 125% 9% 18%
6 43 15 6 2 8 29 3 4 5 33 5
7% 65 21% 43 7% 5% 16% 2% 3% 3% 13% 43

FHI JL
7 6 4 5 6 2 19 4 1 12 3 12
11% 145 85 43 20% 17% 10% 43 10% B 15% 8%

d

8 7 18 2 1 13 36
145 16% 10% 11% 17% 125 145 15% 13% 8% 15% 19%
J
9 6 25 5 3 2 8 1 19 1 1 3 1
11% 8% 7% 19% 7% 5% 95 16% 16% 7% 14% 10%

£

10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 152 65 14 67 7 33 43 38 37 72 35 40
26% 20% 20% 40% 26% 21% 23% 325 33% 46% 14% 265%
B f KL k
DON'T KNOW 10 5 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 3 4 1
2% 2% 1% 25 5% 25 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
REFUSED 2 1 1 1 1 1
*3 * 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 294 139 26 116 13 61 86 76 70 97 105 86
51% 445 37% 70% 51% 38% 47% 63% 62% 61% 42% 56%
BCe Fg Fg K k

MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 204 124 32 39 9 70 73 31 29 42 104
35% 39% 46% 245 35% 433 40% 26% 26% 27% 42% 323%

D HI J
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 70 50 10 8 3 26 23 10 11 16 34 16
125 16% 143 5% 10% 16% 13% 85 10% 10% 14% 10%

D
MEAN 7.0 6.6 6.7 8.0 7.3 6.5 6.9 7.5 7.6 7.7 6.7 7.1
B F F K

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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031. How would you feel about ... ? Committing additional resources to mass transit systems, such as energy efficient and 'next generation' buses.
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 579 131 348 40 45 7 113 248 135 186 296 87
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 604 78 377 52 83 5 110 222 153 166 320 108
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 23 3 15 3 1 4 9 3 7 1 5
43 2% 43 7% 3% 20% 43 43 2% 43 43 5%
1 5 - 4 1 1 - 0 2 2 1 3 2
1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% *3 1% 2%
2 11 1 8 - 2 - - 4 6 5 6 -
2% * 25 5% 23 4% 3% 25
3 3 13 13 2 3 - 9 14 4 6 17 7
5% 10% 43 43 6% 8% 55 3% 3% 6% 8%
4 4 7 9 5 1 5 6 5 14 5
43 5% 3% 11% 3% 185% 5% 55 4% 2% 55 6%
5 7 53 3 6 - 16 35 27 13
133% B 15% 7% 145 145 143 103 15% 11% 15%
6 43 1 23 3 1 - 2 8 25 23 17 2
7% 13% 7% 7% 2% 2% 3% 19% 125 6% 3%
e GH L
7 41 1 3 7 31 12 11
11% B 125 3% 10% 37% 6% 133% 11% 7% 13% 13%
D
8 79 7 5 5 7 2 14 32 22 14 48 14
145 5% 17% 143 16% 245 12% 133% 16% 8% 16% 16%
o :
9 20 3 1 - 1 3 7 33
11% 15% 11% 10% 3% 13% 15% 5% 11% 11% 11%
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 152 40 83 14 13 - 38 64 30 60 73 17
26% 31% 24% 343 30% 343 26% 22% 325 25% 19%
1
DON'T KNOW 1 4 0 4 - 2 1 1 5 4 1
B 1% 1% 1% 8% 2% *3 1% 2% 1% 2%
bed
REFUSED 2 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 -
*3 *3 1% *3
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 294 67 178 23 22 2 67 133 58 96 154 40
51% 51% 51% 57% 48% 245 59% 54% 43% 51% 52% 465
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 204 47 125 11 13 4 30 85 60 67 99 2
35% 36% 36% 29% 28% 55% 27% 343 443 36% 34% 37%
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 70 16 40 5 7 1 14 29 15 19 38 13
125% 12% 125 133% 16% 20% 13% 125% 11% 10% 13% 15%
MEAN 7.0 7.2 7.0 7.0 6.9 5.3 7.3 7.1 6.8 7.2 7.0 6.6

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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031. How would you feel about ? Committing additional resources to mass transit systems, such as energy efficient and 'next generation' buses.
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q31 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 579 294 28 145 18 59 273 92 207 104 202 256
ASKED 3) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 604 342 38 110 21 61 228 100 265 91 202 290
0, EXTREMELY UNFAVOURABLE 23 9 3 6 1 5 6 1 3 7 13
43 3% 9% 43 12% 2% 2% 7% 6% 3% 43 5%
1 5 4 1 - - 5 1 4
1% 2% 13 3% 1% 23
2 11 5 - 4 0 1 2 4 4 - 4 7
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 25 3%
3 3 16 - 7 0 5 13 4 13 5 14
5% 5% 5% 2% 85 5% 43 6% 5% 7% 43
4 24 13 1 8 2 7 2 15 5 7 11
43 43 5% 5% 3% 2% 23 7% 5% 3% 43
gH
5 75 4 4 1 1 8 29 18 2 9 19 4
133% 16% 133% 9% 5% 143 11% 20% 13% 8% 10% 17%
6 43 1 2 21 1 1 22 3 16 2 23
7% 65 7% 145 5% 23 8% 43 8% 2% 125 5%
F
7 62 3 4 6 - 23 11 2 9 24 29
11% 13% 15% 43 133% 8% 125 13% 9% 125 11%
8 7 20 4 45 12 14
145 143% 18% 143 25% 125% 17% 13% 10% 145 17% 12%
9 62 2 - 18 1 41 6 15 31 16 13
11% 7% 13% 7% 16% 15% 6% 7% 30% 8% 5%
hi KL
10, EXTREMELY FAVOURABLE 152 72 39 17 25 4 22 50
26% 245% 30% 27% 42% 29% 28% 27% 23% 21% 25% 30%
DON'T KNOW 1 8 - 2 - - 6 1 3 1 1 6
23 3% 13 2% 23 1% 1% 1% 3%
REFUSED 2 1 1 - - 2 1 1
*3 * 43 1% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - %(7-10) 294 134 1 78 13 33 164 8 68 100 119
51% 453% 485 53% 73% 57% 60% 46% 40% 65% 50% 47%
Bc hI
MID BOX - %(4,5,6) 204 117 11 48 18 8 34 86 25 73 9
35% 40% 39% 333% 10% 31% 30% 37% 425 24% 36% 37%
E E E
LOW BOX - %(0-3) 70 3 18 5 9 26 35
125 12% 9% 13% 16% 125 B 16% 17% 9% 133% 145
MEAN 7.0 6.9 7.0 7.1 7.5 7.4 7.6 6.7 6.5 7.6 7.0 6.8
h1

BCDEF/GHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
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GENDER GENDER / AGE
TOTAL 30-44 55-64 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) (E) (G) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q32 & Q33 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 262 124 62 67 61 62 52 55 27 35 37 40
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 512 223 88 112 23 43 45 52 49 39 73 67 87
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 78 35 22 11 10 12 13 3

15% 13% 18% 18% 13% 16% 19% 14% 24% 30% 8% 19% 15%

1P 1P Ip

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 89 36 23 15 8 14 14 8 6
17% 143 18% 24% 12% 143 22% 15% 25% 25% 24% 17% 18%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 104 56 16 14 10 1 6 9
20% 21% 13% 15% 20% 15% 11% 11% 17% 1% 24% 17% 24%
o 1mo o 1mo
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 250 132 59 26 34 31 29 31 17 1 15 17 16
47% 50% 18% 42% 51% 50% 16% 60% 31% 41% 43% 16% 41%

n NpR

DON'T KNOW 11 4 4 1 0 2 3 1 - 1 - 0 1 1
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
REFUSED 1 - - 0
*3 1%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 167 71 44 26 17 19 26 15 27 15 11 13 1
31% 27% 36% 42% 25% 30% 41% 29% 49% 55% 32% 36% 32%

d I IjkMpr IJKMPGR i 1
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 354 187 75 36 48 4 36 37 27 1 24 2 26
66% 71% 61% 57% 71% 65% 57% 71% 49% 45% 67% 63% 65%
no NO no no
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 35% 443 25% 15% 16% 343 16% 42% -1% -11% 35% 27% 32%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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032. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas collecting tolls on new highways?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 032 & 033 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 266 70 176 22 151 166 113 103 150 215 141
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 512 362 35 72 43 180 155 92 85 123 224 142
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 78 47 6 21 4 21 23 17 16 23
15% 18% 85 125 19% 145 145 15% 16% 15% 14% 15%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 89 60 10 16 3 33 23 18 1 20 4
17% 23% 145 9% 145 21% 14% 163% 15% 133% 21% 15%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 104 45 21 36 3 23 42 19 20 21 41 36
20% 17% 30% 20% 12% 15% 26% 17% 19% 145 19% 26%
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 250 105 29 103 12 69 73 56 51 85 97 56
47% 40% 425 59% 55% 46% 445 50% 49% 57% 45% 40%
B 1
DON'T KNOW 1 8 3 - 0 5 5 1 0 2 1 6
2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% * 1% *3 43
REFUSED 1 0 1 - 1 0 0
*3 * 1% 1% * *3
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 167 107 16 37 7 54 46 35 32 43 76 43
31% 40% 22% 21% 33% 35% 28% 31% 31% 28% 35% 313%
D
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 354 150 50 139 15 92 116 75 71 106 138 92
66% 57% 71% 79% 67% 61% 70% 67% 68% 70% 64% 65%
B
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 35% 16% 49% 58% 345 26% 423 35% 38% 425 28% 353%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table Q32 Page 139
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

032. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas collecting tolls on new highways?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q32 & Q33 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 166 279 34 36 12 127 198 123 205 246 74
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 512 78 314 46 58 9 96 186 128 137 280 86

STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 78 19 42 5 10 - 16 31 17 25 36
15% 11% 15% 14% 27% 13% 16% 14% 12% 15% 19%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 89 10 65 5 7 2 17 33 26 22 45 22
17% 6% 23% 15% 18% 19% 14% 16% 21% 11% 18% 29%
B Jk

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 104 53 33 7 9 1 34 28 32 62
20% 32% 12% 22% 25% 8% 27% 14% 26% 30% 13% 12%
cf c KL

STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 250 81 133 14 9 8 57 104 49 95 124 26
47% 49% 48% 41% 25% 72% 45% 52% 40% 47% 50% 35%

E E dE L
DON'T KNOW 11 2 6 2 1 - 2 3 - 0 8 3
2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1% *% 3% 4%

J
REFUSED 1 - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 -

*% 1% *% *%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 167 29 107 10 17 2 34 64 43 47 81 36
31% 18% 38% 29% 46% 19% 27% 32% 35% 23% 33% 49%
B B JK
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 354 134 166 21 18 9 91 131 80 157 156 35
66% 81% 60% 64% 50% 81% 72% 66% 65% 77% 64% 47%

CE e kL L
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 35% 64% 21% 35% 4% 61% 45% 34% 31% 54% 31% -1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q32 & Q33 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 242 29 162 18 60 247 111 163 107 175 223
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 512 269 38 101 16 63 202 85 214 86 168 239
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 78 39 16 8 28 15 34 12 29 34
15% 16% 10% 10% 46% 15% 11% 13% 21% 11% 17% 15%
bCDE
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 89 45 18 18 39 14 35 18 42 28
17% 18% 12% 11% 11% 29% 16% 12% 21% 17% 24% 12%
ch
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 104 47 9 37 1 10 56 19 27 22 36 42
20% 19% 30% 23% 8% 16% 23% 17% 17% 20% 21% 19%
e

STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 250 106 13 89 6 2 116 62 64 52 65 114
47% 44% 44% 55% 35% 36% 47% 56% 39% 49% 37% 51%
k
DON'T KNOW 11 4 - 2 - 2 7 1 3 3 2 6
2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%

REFUSED 1 1 0 - 1 1 0

*% 3% *% 1% 1% *%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 167 6 34 10 27 66 28 69 30 71 61
31% 35% 23% 21% 57% 45% 27% 25% 42% 28% 41% 27%

CD ch Gh
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 354 153 21 126 8 3 172 82 92 74 101 156
66% 63% 74% 77% 43% 53% 70% 74% 56% 69% 58% 70%
ef bEF I

NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 35% 29% 51% 56% -14% 8% 43% 48% 14% 41% 17% 42%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q32 & Q33 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 166 233 233 80 154 83 52 83 42 37 78 76 43 40 26 27 42 41
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 234 254 27 113 86 96 152 13 14 58 55 47 39 41 55 73 79
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 3 36 18 12 - 10 2 2
11% 7% 16% 10% 12% 10% 11% 14% 21% 11% 13% 5% 16% 8% 143 11% 18%
B M
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 7 36 41 23 26 1 4 16 7 13 13 2 10 1 3
17% 15% 18% 29% 17% 15% 7% 11% 39% 18% 17% 17% 5% 26% 1% 11% 7% 143
Gh Mog mo mo MOQ o
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 26 49 12 35 13 6 3 14 21 5 2 3
16% 11% 21% 15% 23% 15% 12% 11% 6% 25% 18% 28% 11% 20% 8% 16% 7% 16%
B gH MOQ
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 252 151 101 3 73 48 36 51 21 14 42 31 33 15 21 15 32 19
54% 65% 43% 43% 47% 58% 69% 62% 49% 36% 54% 40% 77% 38% 80% 58% 75% 47%
c DE E JKLNpR 1JKLNPR 1n JKLNpR
DON'T KNOW 6 - 6 - 2 - 1 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 - 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
REFUSED 3 3 3 1 3 - - 1 - - -
1% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 130 3 78 31 44 21 10 21 16 15 22 22 4 17 13
28% 23% 33% 39% 29% 26% 18% 25% 39% 39% 28% 29% 10% 42% 12% 25% 17% 33%
B Mo Mo Mo MOQ m MOQ
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 327 177 150 46 108 6 42 6 23 23 56 52 38 23 23 2 35 2
70% 76% 64% 58% 70% 73% 80% 73% 55% 61% 72% 68% 88% 58% 88% 73% 83% 63%
c 1JKLNpR iJKINR 1NR
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 42% 53% 31% 19% 42% 48% 62% 48% 16% 22% 45% 38% 78% 16% 76% 49% 65% 30%

Comparison Groups:

Independent T-Test for Means,

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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033. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas collecting tolls on existing highways?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q32 & Q33 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 466 272 38 139 16 132 142 99 94 130 208 120
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 348 29 68 43 155 162 80 91 138 219 118
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 53 25 3 23 2 11 2 1
11% 9% 9% 17% 9% 8% 10% 18% 11% 17% % %
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 77 33 6 38 0 1 1 28 16 1 3
17% 12% 15% 28% 1% 11% 12% 29% 18% 14% 18% 17%
E e BE FG
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 75 38 13 22 2 22 32 8
16% 14% 35% 16% 13% 16% 23% 8% 14% 17% 16% 15%
Bde
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 252 172 16 52 11 84 75 45 47 64 114 70
54% 63% 41% 37% 70% 64% 53% 46% 50% 49% 55% 58%
CD CD hi
DON'T KNOW 6 1 - 3 1 1 2 - 3 3 1 1
1% *% 2% 7% *% 2% 3% 3% *% 1%
REFUSED 3 3 - - 3 3 1
1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 130 58 9 62 2 25 32 46 27 41 56 31
28% 21% 24% 44% 10% 19% 22% 46% 29% 32% 27% 26%
e BcE FGi
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 327 210 29 74 13 106 108 53 60 86 149 87
70% 7% 76% 53% 82% 80% 76% 54% 64% 66% 71% 73%
D D D HI H
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 42% 56% 53% 9% 72% 61% 53% 7% 35% 34% 44% 47%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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033. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas collecting tolls on existing highways?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q32 & Q33 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 466 87 304 30 34 8 100 182 113 134 250 76
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 69 307 37 65 5 92 171 137 133 250 96
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 53 5 33 5 8 2 23 10 15 28 16 9
11% 6% 11% 17% 23% 27% 23% 5% 13% 21% 7% 11%
Bc H h K
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 77 17 53 2 3 1 17 36 9 19 47
17% 19% 18% 6% 10% 17% 17% 20% 8% 14% 19% 11%
I
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 75 17 46 4 5 2 13 35 21 16 42 16
16% 20% 15% 14% 15% 27% 13% 19% 18% 12% 17% 21%
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 252 44 168 19 16 2 41 102 68 69 139 42
54% 50% 55% 63% 46% 28% 41% 56% 60% 51% 56% 55%
g G
DON'T KNOW 6 1 2 - 2 - 4 - 0 1 3 1
1% 2% 1% 5% 4% *% 1% 1% 2%
REFUSED 3 3 1 - - 3 - 1 3
1% 3% *% 3% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 130 22 87 7 11 4 40 46 24 47 63 17
28% 25% 28% 23% 33% 45% 40% 25% 21% 35% 25% 22%
hI 1
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 327 61 215 23 21 4 54 136 89 85 181 58
70% 70% 1% 77% 62% 55% 54% 75% 78% 63% 72% 76%
G G j
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 42% 45% 42% 54% 28% 11% 14% 49% 57% 28% 47% 54%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



033. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas collecting tolls on existing highways?
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q32 & Q33 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 166 224 29 113 22 54 193 101 168 80 159 208
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 260 35 88 26 55 185 92 199 76 163 226
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 53 - 23 4 16 19 10 17 25
11% 11% 20% 13% 7% 10% 16% 11% 13% 11% 12%
bF
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 32 20 - 1 45 1 15 24 27 23
17% 143 11% 17% 19% 23% 16% 9% 29% 17% 11%
I

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 75 31 21 11 14 25 13 15 43
16% 143 28% 19% 16% 21% 19% 13% 15% 16% 10% 21%
K
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 252 135 18 16 14 26 91 5 108 33 7 115
54% 60% 61% 41% 67% 49% 47% 49% 64% 41% 61% 55%

D D Gh 3
DON'T KNOW 6 1 - 3 1 - 2 3 1 - 2 3
1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% *% 1% 1%

REFUSED 3 1 - 3 3 1 - 1

1% *% 5% 3% *% 1%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 130 56 42 14 63 32 34 34 45 48
28% 25% 11% 38% 13% 25% 33% 32% 20% 42% 28% 23%

bCE I

LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 327 166 26 67 18 38 127 63 132 46 112 157
70% 74% 89% 60% 83% 70% 66% 63% 79% 58% 70% 76%
D BDF D GH 3
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 42% 49% 78% 22% 70% 44% 33% 31% 58% 15% 42% 53%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

for Means,

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.



034. Would you say that you drive on toll roads on a

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

ON REGULAR BASIS

OCCASIONALLY

ONLY RARELY

NEVER

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

regular basis,

occasionally,

only rarely,

or never?

2008
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
82 4 14 29 19 10 8 5 8 12 17 8 11 4 6 4 4
8% 7% 10% 6 11% 10% 9% 5% 43 8% 9% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% 5% 43
H R
282 143 139 62 84 4 32 53 40 2 35 49 20 24 16 16 31 22
28% 29% 28% 27 308 23% 28% 33% 32% 21% 25% 35% 21% 26% 30% 26% 39% 27%
M JKMNPR
326 169 157 8 88 61 38 43 43 41 51 37 30 32 20 18 23 20
33% 34% 31% 37 32% 32% 33% 27% 348 39% 36% 27% 31% 33% 38% 29% 29% 25%
309 149 159 70 77 65 34 5 37 33 41 35 37 28 13 2 21 35
31% 30% 32% 31 28% 34% 30% 35% 29% 32% 30% 26% 39% 30% 243 35% 26% 43%
log KLnoQ
0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - 0
*% *% *% 13
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
* *s

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,
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034. Would you say that you drive on toll roads on a regular basis, occasionally, only rarely, or never?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
ON REGULAR BASIS 82 56 1 1 3 31 40 7 4 25 4 0
% 10% 10% 4% 9% 11% 13% 3% 2% 9% 11% %
HI HI
OCCASIONALLY 282 145 1 102 3 92 105 39 45 86 129 6.
28% 27% 20% 33% 33% 33% 34% 19% 23% 31% 30% 24%
H Hi
ONLY RARELY 326 191 42 81 12 96 99 79 51 79 150 79
33% 36% 39% 26% 30% 34% 32% 37% 26% 28% 36% 30%
d

NEVER 309 146 33 119 11 63 63 85 97 91 97 110
31% 27% 30% 38% 28% 22% 21% 40% 49% 32% 23% 42%
b FG FG k K
DON'T KNOW 0 0 - - - - - - 0 - - -

*% *% *%
REFUSED 1 1 - - - - 1 - - -

*% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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034. Would you say that you drive on toll roads on a regular basis, occasionally, only rarely, or never?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182

ON REGULAR BASIS 82 20 52 4 4 13 36 15 4
E B 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% B 15% B 10% 13%

GH 3
OCCASIONALLY 282 65 176 15 20 2 75 83 75 105 129 42
28% 26% 30% 24% 28% 11% 33% 22% 32% 31% 26% 28%

F £ h h
ONLY RARELY 326 72 202 24 18 7 45 147 88 93 173 55
33% 29% 35% 37% 25% 37% 20% 39% 37% 28% 35% 36%
e G G

NEVER 309 95 154 21 29 8 94 130 37 126 145 33
31% 38% 26% 33% 41% 41% 41% 343 16% 37% 29% 22%

c c I 1 L 1
DON'T KNOW 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - -

*% 1% *% *3

REFUSED

*

e

'
'
'
'
'

'

'

'

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



034. Would you say that you drive on toll roads on a regular basis,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

ON REGULAR BASIS

OCCASIONALLY

ONLY RARELY

NEVER

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED
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occasionally, only rarely, or never?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465

82 47 2 2 11 26 14 41 11 29
85 10% 43 B 5% 10% 6% 7% 12% 6% 9% 10%

c Gh
282 145 12 85 9 22 124 63 52 91 134
28% 31% 20% 31% 23% 20% 28% 30% 28% 28% 27% 313%
cF

326 154 20 75 15 34 133 122 58 127 127
33% 33% 35% 27% 39% 30% 30% 29% 37% 31% 38% 29%

1
309 119 2 98 13 47 156 76 65 87 130
31% 26% 39% 365 33% 415 353% 35% 23% 3435 26% 30%

I

0 0 - - - - - - 0 - - 0
g *g 3 *g

1 1 - - - 1 - 1 -

*g 25 * 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,



035. Generally speaking, do you think local governments should be responsible for designing new roads and highways,

designing new roads in Texas?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
UNWEIGHTED 'N'
THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD BE

RESPONSIBLE

APPROPRIATE STATE AGENCY SHOULD BE
RESPONSIBLE

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
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OR should the appropriate state agency be responsible for

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
366 184 182 117 103 5 37 48 63 54 55 49 2 27 14 22 23 25
37% 37% 36% 51% 37% 29% 32% 30% 51% 51% 39% 35% 29% 28% 27% 36% 30% 31%
FGH o MNOQR
558 280 278 102 150 124 70 97 51 51 7 7 65 59 37 33 48 49
56% 57% 55% 45% 54% 65% 61% 61% 41% 49% 54% 54% 69% 62% 69% 54% 61% 60%
DE d IJKLP Iiklp
68 8 0 0 8 7 13 0 - 8 14 2 6 2 5 6
7% % B B % 1% 6% 8% % 6% 10% 2% 7% 3% 8% 8% 9%
£ Mo m m Mo
9 3 6 - 2 3 1 1 - - 1 1 - 3 1 1 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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035. Generally speaking, do you think local governments should be responsible for designing new roads and highways,

OR should the appropriate state agency be responsible for
designing new roads in Texas?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD BE 366 154 28 170 118 65 87 133 131 87
RESPONSIBLE 37% 29% 26% 54% 36% 34% 38% 30% 44% 48% 31% 33%
BCE h KL
APPROPRIATE STATE AGENCY SHOULD BE 558 334 74 132 9 162 170 133 94 128 261 154
RESPONSIBLE 56% 62% 69% 42% 48% 57% 55% 63% 47% 46% 62% 59%
De De i J J
DON'T KNOW 68 43 5 1 23 16 14 1 17 2 19
7% 8% 5% 4% 16% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7%
cD
REFUSED 9 8 1 - - 1 4 1 2 2 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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035. Generally speaking, do you think local governments should be responsible for designing new roads and highways,

OR should the appropriate state agency be responsible for
designing new roads in Texas?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD BE 366 121 178 25 30 9 131 116 66 182 129 5
RESPONSIBLE 37% 48% 30% 39% 43% 48% 58% 30% 28% 54% 26% 34%
Cc Cc HI KL
APPROPRIATE STATE AGENCY SHOULD BE 558 115 358 35 0 4 250 156 137 328 85
RESPONSIBLE 56% 46% 61% 55% 47% 52% 32% 66% 66% 40% 66% 56%
BE G G Jl J
DON'T KNOW 68 16 41 2 - 2 1 1 1 35 1
7% 7% 7% 3% 10% 10% 3% 5% 5% 7% 8%
d
REFUSED 9 - 6 1 - - 0 2 2 3 3 2
1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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035. Generally speaking, do you think local governments should be responsible for designing new roads and highways, OR should the appropriate state agency be responsible for
designing new roads in Texas?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD BE 366 148 18 139 18 33 163 101 98 62 98 182
RESPONSIBLE 37% 32% 31% 51% 46% 29% 37% 48% 30% 33% 29% 42%
BCF I K
APPROPRIATE STATE AGENCY SHOULD BE 558 280 35 120 18 72 252 85 207 114 208 221
RESPONSIBLE 56% 60% 60% 44% 46% 63% 57% 40% 63% 61% 62% 51%
D d D H H L
DON'T KNOW 6 33 4 15 2 9 2 25 22 9 26 2
7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 12% 7% 5% 8% 6%
g
REFUSED 9 5 1 1 1 1 4 1 4 3 3 2
1% 1% 2% *% 3% *% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



036. Some people have proposed high-speed rail systems connecting adjacent cities,

regional rail systems?

such as Dallas and Fort
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Worth or Austin and San Antonio.

Do you support or oppose building

GENDER GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q36 & Q37 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 262 272 149 124 107 62 77 82 67 61 62 52 55 27 35 37 40
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 512 223 289 42 88 101 112 154 19 23 43 45 52 49 39 73 67 87
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 268 139 130 96 61 45 30 31 59 36 26 35 22 23 16 14 14 17
50% 53% 48% 64% 49% 43% 47% 41% 72% 54% 42% 56% 42% 43% 58% 39% 38% 43%
£H kmnPQr q a

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 135 62 73 28 2 34 19 22 14 14 1 17 19 11 13
25% 24% 27% 19% 23% 32% 30% 29% 18% 21% 18% 27% 29% 35% 27% 32% 37% 22%

k Kr

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 43 0 4 5 12 6 3 2 4 5 2 3
8% B B 3% 8% 11% 9% 10% 3% 3% 7% 10% 14% 9% 6% 12% 9% 11%

j

STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 65 36 29 15 0 1 6 11 6 9 17 4 4 2 5
12% 143 11% 10% 17% 10% 10% 15% 7% 14% 27% 6% 13% 8% 7% 11% 14% 16%
iLNOp 1
DON'T KNOW 17 4 13 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 1 1 3 0 2 - 2
3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 6% 6%
REFUSED 6 2 4 2 0 2 - 2 0 1 1
1% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 403 200 203 124 89 80 48 53 74 50 3 52 37 43 23 25 2 26
75% 76% 74% 83% 72% 75% 77% 69% 90% 74% 60% 83% 72% 78% 85% 71% 74% 65%

KR KR k KR
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 108 56 52 2 3 23 12 1 8 11 21 10 14 10
20% 21% 19% 13% 25% 22% 19% 25% 10% 17% 343 16% 27% 17% 13% 23% 23% 26%
ilno

NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE -55% -55% -55% -70% -47% -53% -58% -45% -80% -57% -26% -67% -45% -61% -72% -48% -52% -39%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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036. Some people have proposed high-speed rail systems connecting adjacent cities, such as Dallas and Fort Worth or Austin and San Antonioc. Do you support or oppose building
regional rail systems?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q36 & Q37 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 266 70 176 22 151 166 113 103 150 215 141
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 512 362 35 72 43 180 155 92 85 123 224 142
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 268 124 44 90 11 69 77 51 72 71 109 77
50% 47% 63% 51% 49% 45% 46% 45% 69% 47% 51% 54%
FGH
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 135 70 12 48 5 60 36 25 15 44 56
25% 26% 18% 27% 21% 39% 22% 22% 14% 29% 26% 21%
GHI
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 43 30 4 8 2 7 23 7 6 10 19
8% 11% 5% 4% 9% 5% 14% 6% 6% 6% 9% 10%
d f
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 65 30 6 26 11 25 22 7 20 24
12% 11% 8% 15% 11% 7% 15% 20% 6% 14% 11% 9%
Fi
DON'T KNOW 17 7 3 5 2 4 5 7 1 2 7 7
3% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5%
REFUSED 6 4 1 0 1 1 4 3 1 0
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% *% *%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 403 194 56 137 16 128 113 76 86 115 165 107
75% 73% 80% 78% 69% 85% 68% 67% 84% 76% 77% 76%
GH h
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 108 60 9 34 5 18 48 29 13 30 43 27
20% 23% 13% 19% 20% 12% 29% 26% 12% 20% 20% 19%
Fi F
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE -55% -50% -67% -59% -49% -73% -39% -41% -71% -56% -57% -57%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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036. Some people have proposed high-speed rail systems connecting adjacent cities, such as Dallas and Fort Worth or Austin and San Antonioc. Do you support or oppose building
regional rail systems?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q36 & Q37 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 166 279 34 36 12 127 198 123 205 246 74
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 512 78 314 46 58 9 96 186 128 137 280 86
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 268 92 131 18 17 6 81 83 69 113 113 38
50% 56% 47% 53% 46% 50% 64% 42% 57% 55% 46% 51%
H
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 135 37 81 10 7 - 22 64 27 48 65 19
25% 22% 29% 29% 19% 17% 32% 22% 23% 26% 26%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 43 13 22 2 6 - 8 18 9 1 27 4
8% 8% 8% 7% 15% 7% 9% 7% 6% 11% 5%
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 65 17 35 1 5 5 13 26 13 25 31 8
12% 11% 13% 2% 13% 46% 10% 13% 10% 12% 13% 11%
D d bcDe

DON'T KNOW 17 4 9 1 - 3 3 5 6 10 2
3% 2% 3% 10% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2%
REFUSED 6 2 1 - 1 1 4 0 0 1 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% *3 *% *% 4%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 403 129 212 27 24 6 102 148 97 161 178 57
75% 78% 76% 81% 66% 50% 81% 74% 79% 79% 72% 7%

LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 108 31 57 3 10 5 21 45 21 37 58
20% 18% 20% 9% 29% 46% 17% 22% 17% 18% 23% 16%

D d

NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE -55% -59% -56% -73% -37% -4% -64% -52% -62% -61% -49% -61%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Do you support or oppose building

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q36 & Q37 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 242 29 162 18 60 247 111 163 107 175 223
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 512 269 38 101 16 63 202 85 214 86 168 239
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 268 110 10 94 11 32 155 42 65 100 71
50% 45% 36% 58% 64% 52% 63% 38% 40% 72% 57% 32%
HI L
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 135 74 34 17 38 56 1 37 83
25% 31% 24% 21% 12% 28% 16% 33% 34% 12% 21% 37%
e JK
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 43 21 8 1 14 15 13 5 1 25
8% 9% 12% 5% 5% 11% 6% 13% 8% 5% 7% 11%
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 65 23 6 23 3 3 8 1 10 21 33
12% 9% 20% 14% 17% 5% 11% 14% 12% 9% 12% 15%
f
DON'T KNOW 1 1 1 1 - 2 9 2 6 1 3 9
3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4%
D
REFUSED 6 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 3 1 0 4
1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 2%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 403 184 1 128 13 48 193 79 121 91 137 154
75% 76% 60% 79% 76% 80% 78% 71% 74% 84% 79% 69%
1
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 108 43 9 31 10 43 30 33 15 34 57
20% 18% 32% 19% 22% 17% 17% 27% 20% 14% 19% 26%
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE -55% -58% -28% -60% -54% -63% -61% -44% -54% -70% -59% -43%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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037. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas exercising its power of eminent domain to secure right of way for new transportation projects?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q36 & Q37 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 166 233 233 80 154 83 52 83 42 37 78 76 43 40 26 27 42 41
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 234 254 27 113 86 96 152 13 14 58 55 47 39 41 55 73 79
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 88 50 38 24 23 14 10 13 16 7 10 13 8 7 8 2
19% 21% 16% 30% 15% 17% 20% 16% 39% 19% 12% 18% 18% 17% 31% 9% 17% 16%
kP

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 110 55 55 26 41 15 14 14 8 18 24 16 10 6 4 10 10
24% 24% 24% 32% 26% 19% 27% 17% 18% 48% 31% 21% 22% 15% 14% 39% 23% 12%

1mNOGR noR 1NOGR r
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 71 28 43 12 20 19 6 11 8 4 7 12 6 13 3 3 5 6
15% 12% 18% 15% 13% 23% 11% 13% 18% 12% 9% 16% 13% 343 10% 12% 11% 15%

egh JK1MOPQr
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 169 92 77 15 59 31 21 38 10 4 34 25 17 14 12 9 18 20
36% 40% 33% 18% 38% 37% 40% 16% 24% 12% 443 32% 39% 35% 45% 343 43% 48%
D d D D J J 3 J J J J1
DON'T KNOW 6 4 12 2 1 5 - 4 3 2 - - 1 1 4
% 3% B 1% 8% 3% 3% 6% 9% 3% 12% 5% 5% 3% 9%
a

REFUSED 2 2 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 -

*3 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 198 105 93 49 64 30 24 28 24 25 34 30 17 12 12 13 17 11
42% 45% 40% 62% 41% 36% 47% 343 57% 67% 43% 39% 40% 31% 45% 48% 40% 27%

eFH h r 1mNGR r r R

LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 240 120 120 27 79 50 27 49 18 9 41 37 23 27 14 12 23 26
51% 52% 51% 34% 51% 60% 51% 59% 43% 23% 53% 49% 52% 69% 55% 47% 55% 64%
D D J 3 J Jlp J 3 J Jp
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 9% 7% 11% -28% 10% 24% 1% 26% -15% -443 10% 10% 12% 38% 10% -1% 15% 37%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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037. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas exercising its power of eminent domain to secure right of way for new transportation projects?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 036 & 037 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 466 272 38 139 16 132 142 99 94 130 208 120
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 348 29 68 43 155 162 80 91 138 219 118
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 88 42 6 38 2 24 27 19 17 25 42

19% 15% 15% 27% 145 185% 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 18%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 110 71 6 31 2 30 34 28 18 28 57

245 265% 163% 23% 11% 23% 245% 29% 19% 22% 27% 20%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 71 49 7 13 2 22 24 13 13 20 28

15% 18% 18% 9% 11% 17% 17% 133% 145 15% 13% 17%
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 169 102 18 42 7 48 49 32 39 50 69 46

36% 37% 47% 30% 423 37% 3435 333% 423 38% 33% 39%
DON'T KNOW 26 8 1 13 6 9 5 6 6 1 7

6% 3% 43 9% 22% 43 6% 5% 7% 5% B 6%

BC

REFUSED 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 -

*3 * 1% 1% 1% 1% *3
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 198 112 12 70 4 55 61 48 35 53 98 46

425 4135 31% 50% 25% 415 43% 485 38% 41% 47% 38%

e

LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 240 151 25 55 9 70 72 45 52 70 97

51% 55% 65% 40% 53% 53% 51% 45% 56% 545 47% 56%

D

NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 9% 1435 333% -10% 29% 125 8% -3% 18% 13% -0% 18%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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037. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas exercising its power of eminent domain to secure right of way for new transportation projects?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q36 & Q37 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 466 87 304 30 34 8 100 182 113 134 250 76
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 69 307 37 65 5 92 171 137 133 250 96
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 88 15 60 4 5 4 31 32 21 25 50 13
19% 18% 20% 12% 15% 45% 31% 17% 19% 19% 20% 17%
hi
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 110 21 72 9 5 3 16 49 37 25 66 19
24% 24% 24% 29% 15% 41% 16% 27% 32% 18% 26% 25%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 71 22 43 3 2 16 25 3
15% 25% 14% 10% 6% 15% 17% 11% 15% 18% 13% 16%
dE e
STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 169 28 110 13 16 - 25 79 36 46 93 30
36% 32% 36% 43% 48% 25% 43% 32% 34% 37% 39%
G
DON'T KNOW 26 1 18 2 - 11 3 3 14 6 2
6% 2% 6% 5% 12% 11% 2% 2% 11% 3% 3%
b B HI KL
REFUSED 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1
*% *% 4% 1% 1% 1%
TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 198 36 132 12 10 7 46 80 58 50 116 32
42% 41% 43% 41% 30% 85% 46% 44% 51% 37% 46% 42%
e BCDE
LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 240 50 154 16 18 1 42 99 53 70 126 42
51% 57% 50% 53% 54% 15% 42% 54% 47% 52% 50% 54%
F F F F
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 9% 16% 7% 12% 24% -70% -5% 10% -4% 15% 4% 13%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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037. Would you support or oppose the state of Texas exercising its power of eminent domain to secure right of way for new transportation projects?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: 036 & 037 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 466 224 29 113 22 54 193 101 168 80 159 208
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 260 35 88 26 55 185 92 199 76 163 226
STRONGLY SUPPORT (4) 88 25 4 10 40 29 22 17 47
19% 145 17% 22% 20% 18% 21% 18% 17% 28% 11% 23%

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT (3) 110 63 22 2 14 38 23 4 11 52 4
24% 28% 29% 195 9% 27% 20% 23% 29% 13% 333% 23%

e J1

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE (2) 71 21 4 27 23 15 22 31
15% 143% 11% 18% 16% 17% 1435 21% 13% 18% 143 15%

STRONGLY OPPOSE (1) 169 8 12 31 11 19 73 32 26 61 75
36% 39% 413 28% 53% 36% 38% 325 38% 323% 38% 36%

d
DON'T KNOW 26 0 13 0 1 13 7 5 6 7 7
6% B 25 11% 2% 2% 7% 7% 3% 8% 5% 4%
CeF

REFUSED 2 1 - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - 1
*3 * 13 1% 1% 1%

TOP BOX - % SUPPORT (3,4) 198 95 13 46 6 24 7 7 33 69 9
425 423 46% 415 29% 45% 40% 413 465 415 433 453%

LOW BOX - % OPPOSE (1,2) 240 119 15 52 15 2 100 5 86 41 83 105
51% 53% 525% 46% 69% 53% 52% 52% 51% 51% 525% 51%

NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 9% 11% 6% 5% 40% 8% 11% 11% 5% 10% 8% 5%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
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038. Now we look to the future and politics. If the 2008 general election were held today, would you vote for ... ?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
Democrat Barack Obama 406 194 212 113 114 76 49 47 67 16 46 68 34 42 23 26 23 24
41% 39% 42% 49% 41% 40% 43% 30% 54% 443 33% 49% 36% 443 43% 42% 30% 30%
H H H H qr KmQOR or qr OR
Republican John McCain 347 178 169 61 96 66 48 68 29 31 52 44 36 30 21 26 38 30
35% 36% 34% 26% 35% 35% 42% 43% 24% 30% 37% 32% 38% 31% 41% 43% 48% 37%
d Def IJLNr

Independent Ralph Nader 9 3 6 - 2 3 1 3 - - - 2 2 1 - 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Libertarian Bob Barr 12 10 2 - 6 4 1 1 - - 6 2 2 1 1 0
1% 2% *3 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
or, haven't you thought enough about 177 90 87 45 50 34 11 31 23 22 34 16 15 19 5 7 1 21
ite? 18% 18% 17% 20% 18% 18% 10% 20% 18% 21% 25% 12% 16% 20% 9% 11% 14% 25%
G G G LOPg o LmOPQ
REFUSED 4 2 29 1 10 8 5 8 5 6 1 9 6 2 3 2 4 4
5% 43 6% 5% 13 1% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1% 6% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 5%
K K K k

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q38. Now we look to the future and politics. If the 2008 general election were held today, would you vote for ... ?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
Democrat Barack Obama 406 135 97 156 17 101 122 92 92 131 168 97
41% 25% 90% 50% 45% 36% 40% 43% 47% 47% 40% 37%

BDE B B
Republican John McCain 347 275 2 63 8 122 113 58 55 85 157 9
35% 51% 2% 20% 20% 43% 37% 27% 28% 30% 37% 38%
CDE Cc Cc HI

Independent Ralph Nader 9 5 - 3 0 2 6 0 1 3 1 4
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% *% *% 1% *% 2%

Libertarian Bob Barr 12 9 - 3 1 3 3 5 2 5 6
1% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

or, haven't you thought enough about 177 82 7 80 3 1 49 4 48 72 42
itz 18% 15% 6% 25% 23% 15% 16% 23% 17% 17% 17% 16%

c BC Cc

REFUSED 49 31 3 1 14 1 1 1 1 2 4
5% 6% 3% 3% 12% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q38. Now we look to the future and politics. If the 2008 general election were held today, would you vote for ... ?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
Democrat Barack Obama 406 129 214 21 28 11 126 165 77 153 190 61
41% 51% 37% 33% 40% 57% 56% 43% 32% 45% 38% 40%
CD hI i
Republican John McCain 347 62 236 24 22 2 37 130 126 85 195 64
35% 25% 40% 38% 31% 13% 16% 34% 53% 25% 39% 43%
BeF F f G GH J J
Independent Ralph Nader 9 1 2 1 3 2 6 1 0 6 1 1
1% *% *% 2% 4% 11% 3% *% *% 2% *% 1%
c
Libertarian Bob Barr 12 1 10 1 0 - 4 3 3 3 8 1
1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
or, haven't you thought enough about 177 48 96 12 14 4 47 62 26 82 76 15
itz 18% 19% 16% 20% 20% 19% 21% 16% 11% 24% 15% 10%
i kL
REFUSED 49 12 26 5 4 - 7 20 5 1 26 9
5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q38. Now we look to the future and politics. If the 2008 general election were held today, would you vote for ... ?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
Democrat Barack Obama 406 167 18 128 19 49 330 48 142 150 102
41% 36% 31% 46% 47% 43% 75% 23% % 76% 45% 24%
c HI KL L
Republican John McCain 347 205 25 6 11 32 3 46 268 18 106 221
35% 44% 43% 25% 27% 28% 7% 22% 81% 9% 32% 51%
DeF Df G GH J JK
Independent Ralph Nader 9 3 0 4 - - 3 5 0 1 2 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1%
Libertarian Bob Barr 12 7 0 3 1 2 1 6 5 3 4 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
g
or, haven't you thought enough about 177 69 5 63 7 25 66 83 24 22 63 6
it? 18% 15% 8% 23% 18% 22% 15% 39% 7% 12% 19% 15%
Cc I GI

REFUSED 49 1 10 11 2 7 9 25 11 2 10 30
5% 3% 17% 4% 6% 6% 2% 12% 3% 1% 3% 7%
BDf GI Jk

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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039. In the election for U.S. Senate, would you vote for ... ?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
Democrat Rick Noriega 290 142 148 81 70 51 40 45 51 30 25 45 22 29 19 20 24 21
29% 29% 29% 35% 25% 27% 343 28% 41% 29% 18% 33% 23% 30% 36% 33% 30% 26%
e k K k Km K K

Republican John Cornyn 287 157 130 32 77 67 39 61 15 17 48 30 40 27 17 22 34 27
29% 32% 26% 14% 28% 36% 343 38% 12% 16% 343 21% 43% 29% 33% 35% 44% 33%
D D D DE 1J1 IJLn i 1JL IJLNr 1J1
or, haven't you thought enough about 390 180 210 110 119 68 33 50 55 54 60 59 30 38 14 18 19 31
ite? 39% 36% 42% 18% 43% 36% 28% 31% 45% 52% 43% 43% 31% 40% 27% 30% 24% 38%
GH GH MOPQ 0opQ OopQ Q Q
REFUSED 3 16 16 6 1 4 3 4 3 4 7 4 3 1 2 1 2 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 13 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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039. In the election for U.S. Senate, would you vote for ... ?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
Democrat Rick Noriega 290 124 56 97 13 83 84 59 65 84 127 77
29% 23% 52% 31% 32% 29% 27% 28% 33% 30% 30% 30%
BDe
Republican John Cornyn 287 232 2 8 2 7 54 44 64 147 7
29% 43% 2% 14% 20% 32% 32% 25% 23% 23% 35% 27%
CDE c c J
or, haven't you thought enough about 390 165 46 162 17 101 115 94 80 123 139 102
it? 39% 31% 43% 51% 443 36% 37% 44% 41% 443 33% 39%
B k
REFUSED 33 3 11 1 7 6 8 9 11
3% 33 3% 3% 4% 3% 43 3% 1% 3% 32 43

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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039. In the election for U.S. Senate, would you vote for ... ?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
Democrat Rick Noriega 290 90 156 17 19 8 75 123 65 108 128 54
29% 35% 27% 27% 28% 39% 33% 32% 27% 32% 26% 36%
Republican John Cornyn 287 44 197 23 20 3 32 104 103 55 172 55
29% 17% 34% 36% 28% 17% 143 27% 443 16% 35% 37%
B B G GH J J
or, haven't you thought enough about 390 110 212 22 29 9 113 141 65 167 176 39
it? 39% 443 36% 34% 42% 44% 50% 37% 28% 49% 36% 26%
hI i KL L
REFUSED 33 9 18 2 2 - 7 13 3 9 19 2
3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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039. In the election for U.S. Senate, would you vote for ... ?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 166 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
Democrat Rick Noriega 290 128 16 75 17 33 255 24 8 108 114 62
29% 27% 28% 27% 42% 29% 58% 11% 3% 58% 34% 143
HI I KL L
Republican John Cornyn 287 164 22 60 10 23 22 26 235 11 76 196
29% 35% 38% 22% 26% 20% 5% 12% 71% 6% 23% 16%
DF dF g GH J JK
or, haven't you thought enough about 390 163 15 131 10 53 157 147 78 66 133 157
ite? 39% 35% 27% 48% 26% 46% 36% 70% 24% 35% 40% 36%
BCE bCE I GI

REFUSED 33 11 4 9 2 5 5 9 3 1

3% 2% 7% 3% 6% 1% 1% 7% 3% 2% 3% 13

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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040. Thinking ahead to the 2010 gubernatorial election, which of the following potential Republican candidates are you most likely to support?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q40 & Q41 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 166 233 233 80 154 83 52 83 42 37 78 76 43 40 26 27 42 41
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 234 254 27 113 86 96 152 13 14 58 55 47 39 41 55 73 79
Rick Perry 98 48 50 37 32 14 7 7 22 16 12 20 7 7 2 5 6 1
21% 21% 21% 47% 21% 17% 14% 8% 51% 42% 16% 26% 16% 17% 8% 20% 13% 3%
EFGH H h KMnOpQR kmOQR R OR R R R R
Kay Bailey Hutchison 165 85 80 17 57 29 20 38 8 9 33 23 14 15 12 8 17 21
35% 36% 34% 21% 37% 35% 38% 16% 18% 23% 43% 31% 33% 37% 45% 31% 40% 52%
D i IJLmP
Florence Shapiro 6 4 2 - - 3 2 1 - - - - 3 - 1 1 1 0
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 7% 2% 5% 1% 1%
David Dewhurst 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 - 3 - 3 0 2 1 3 2
4% 6% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 6% 6% 43 7% *3 8% 3% 8% 43
c N
Michael Williams 7 4 3 3 3 - 0 1 3 - 1 1 - - - 0 1 1
1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
OTHER 2 2 - - 2 - - - - - 2
*% 1% 2% 5%
NONE 68 40 28 5 22 15 13 13 3 2 6 6
15% 17% 12% 6% 14% 18% 25% 16% 6% 6% 18% 10% 19% 17% 29% 22% 18% 14%
d De iJL 3

DON'T KNOW 99 37 63 16 38 19 7 15 5 11 14 24 7 12 2

21% 16% 27% 20% 25% 23% 13% 18% 12% 28% 18% 32% 16% 29% 8% 18% 18% 18%
mogr o

REFUSED 5 1 4 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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040. Thinking ahead to the 2010 gubernatorial election, which of the following potential Republican candidates are you most likely to support?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q40 & Q41 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 466 272 38 139 16 132 142 99 94 130 208 120
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 348 29 68 43 155 162 80 91 138 219 118
Rick Perry 98 49 4 43 2 25 26 29 18 36 42 21
21% 18% 11% 31% 14% 19% 19% 29% 19% 27% 20% 17%
bCe

Kay Bailey Hutchison 165 114 16 29 5 49 56 28 32 41 84

35% 42% 42% 21% 31% 37% 39% 28% 34% 31% 40% 31%
D d
Florence Shapiro 6 3 - 3 - 1 3 - 2 2 3 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
David Dewhurst 17 15 - 1 0 8 5 2 2 5 7 5
4% % 1% 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%
De

Michael Williams 7 5 1 - - 2 1 3 0 5 1 1
1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% *% 4% 1% *%
OTHER 2 2 - 1 1 1 1
*% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NONE 68 39 5 21 2 22 18 13 14 22 31 14
15% 14% 14% 15% 11% 17% 13% 13% 15% 17% 15% 12%
DON'T KNOW 99 42 11 40 6 24 30 23 22 18 40 37
21% 15% 29% 29% 37% 18% 21% 23% 24% 14% 19% 31%
B Jk
REFUSED 5 4 - - 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 2
1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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040. Thinking ahead to the 2010 gubernatorial election, which of the following potential Republican candidates are you most likely to support?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q40 & Q41 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 466 87 304 30 34 8 100 182 113 134 250 76
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 69 307 37 65 5 92 171 137 133 250 96
Rick Perry 98 22 57 8 4 7 35 41 15 26 61 12
21% 26% 19% 26% 12% 83% 35% 22% 13% 19% 24% 15%
e BCDE I

Kay Bailey Hutchison 165 40 101 8 15 - 19 78 48 29 107 7
35% 16% 33% 29% 43% 19% 43% 42% 22% 43% 35%
G G J 3
Florence Shapiro 6 1 3 - - 2 2 1 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 17% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
David Dewhurst 17 3 12 1 1 - 5 4 7 3 11 3
1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1%
Michael Williams 7 4 0 2 1 - 2 4 3 3 1
1% 5% *3 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

OTHER 2 1 1 - 2 - 2

*3 1% *3 2% 1%

NONE 68 5 55 - 9 23 18
15% 5% 18% 13% 12% 9% 11% 20% 13% 13% 23%
Gh k
DON'T KNOW 99 10 71 7 9 - 25 34 19 51 32 13
21% 12% 23% 23% 26% 25% 19% 17% 38% 13% 17%

B b KL
REFUSED 5 1 3 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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040. Thinking ahead to the 2010 gubernatorial election, which of the following potential Republican candidates are you most likely to support?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 040 & Q41 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 466 224 29 113 22 54 193 101 168 80 159 208
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 488 260 35 88 26 55 185 92 199 76 163 226

Rick Perry 98 46 6 25 1 10 20 19 27
21% 20% 19% 22% 3% 18% 21% 20% 22% 23% 17% 23%

E e

Kay Bailey Hutchison 165 88 1 29 9 2 53 2 85 21 56 8
35% 39% 433% 26% 415 40% 28% 26% 51% 26% 35% 4135
D GH 3
Florence Shapiro 6 1 2 2 - 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
1% * 6% 2% 2% 1% 23 1% 3% 1% 1%
David Dewhurst 17 0 3 2 - 2 3 3 11 1 5 1
43 43 10% 23 43 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5%
G J
Michael Williams 7 5 - - 1 1 2 1 3 - 5 2
1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 13 2% 3% 1%
OTHER 2 - 2 2 - 1 1
* 23 1% 1% *
NONE 68 30 16 11 52 1 5 21 29 7
15% 13% 10% 145 28% 21% 27% 10% 3% 26% 185% B

HI L L
DON'T KNOW 99 44 37 3 36 2 15 35 4
21% 20% 125 333% 19% 125 20% 36% 13% 19% 22% 19%

bCF GI

REFUSED 5 1 - - 1 - 0 3 2 1 1 2
1% 1% 6% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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041. Thinking ahead to the 2010 gubernatorial election, which of the following potential Democratic candidates are you most likely to support?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q40 & Q41 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 262 272 149 124 107 62 77 82 67 61 62 52 55 27 35 37 40
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 512 223 289 42 88 101 112 154 19 23 43 45 52 49 39 73 67 87
Chris Bell 66 49 17 36 11 9 5 4 34 2 5 3 6 3 2 2 2
12% 19% 6% 243 9% 9% 9% 5% 41% 3% 11% 7% 6% 11% 11% 7% 5% 5%
JKLMnoPQR
Paul Hobby 8 2 6 3 2 0 1 2 1 2 - 2 - 0 1 0 1 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 1% 3% 13 4% 43 *3 2% *3 3% 2%
£
Bill White 52 20 32 11 19 14 6 1 3 11 8 3 10 1 5 1 0
10% 7% 12% % 16% 13% 9% 1% 3% 13% 18% 13% 6% 19% 4% 14% 1% 1%
H i0QR OR imOQR 0QR
John Sharp 36 23 1 8 7 5 6 2 4 3 3 3 3 2
7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 10% 10% 6% 7% 3% 7% 43 14% 5% 11% 8% 8% 6%
j1
Ron Kirk 2 7 1 10 7 1 7 6 4 6 2 5 3 4
8% 3 10% 5% 10% 93 10% 9% 13 10% 11% 9% 7% 11% 6% 13% 8% 10%
i i 1 1
OTHER 4 3 1 - 3 - 0 1 - - 3 - - - - 0 - 1
1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 43 1% 2%
NONE 92 38 53 13 25 19 8 23 1 12 9 16 14 6 3 5 13 10
17% 15% 20% 9% 20% 18% 13% 30% 13 18% 15% 25% 26% 11% 9% 15% 34% 25%
DEG 1 1 Ino Ino i 1 IKNOP INO
DON'T KNOW 221 109 112 67 45 43 28 31 38 29 21 24 20 23 15 13 15 16
418 42% 41% 45% 36% 40% 45% 40% 47% 43% 343 38% 39% 41% 56% 37% 40% 41%
k
REFUSED 11 1 4 - 1 2 4 - 4 - - - 1 1 1 1 3
% *3 % 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 13 1% 9%
£ nQ

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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041. Thinking ahead to the 2010 gubernatorial election, which of the following potential Democratic candidates are you most likely to support?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: Q40 & Q41 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 266 70 176 22 151 166 113 103 150 215 141
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 512 362 35 72 43 180 155 92 85 123 224 142
Chris Bell 66 28 18 21 0 15 2 8 21 11
12% 11% 25% 12% *3 10% 163% 7% 16% 143 15% 8%

Paul Hobby 8 5 - - 3 2 4 - 3 1 2 4
2% 2% 15% 13 2% 2% 13 13 3%

b
Bill White 52 21 13 15 2 - 45 5 1 15 31 6
10% p 19% 9% 8% 27% 5% 1% 10% 14% a5
HI

John Sharp 36 25 6 4 2 7 6 1 10 1 1 1
7% 9% 8% 2% 8% 5% a5 1% 10% 73 6% 8%

Ron Kirk 43 2 5 28 4 5 6 11 25 7
8% 10% 1% 33 20% 18% 3% a3 6% 7% 12% 5%

d GHi

OTHER 4 1 - 3 - 0 1 - 3 0 0 3
13 *g 2% *3 *g 3% *3 *3 2%

NONE 92 68 4 16 36 7 18 11 24 35 28
17% 26% 6% % 17% 23% 163% 16% 11% 16% 16% 20%

CD

DON'T KNOW 221 87 21 107 7 55 52 62 53 60 74 69
a3 333 30% 61% 313 37% 313 55% 51% 40% 34% 493

BCE FG k

REFUSED 11 5 1 5 - 8 1 2 0 6 3 1
2% 2% 2% 33 5% *g 2% *3 a3 13 1%

gi

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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041. Thinking ahead to the 2010 gubernatorial election, which of the following potential Democratic candidates are you most likely to support?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q40 & Q41 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 166 279 34 36 12 127 198 123 205 246 74
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 512 78 314 46 58 9 96 186 128 137 280 86
Chris Bell 66 39 18 3 17 21 6
12% 23% 6% 10% 8% 23% 16% 8% 24% 19% 9% 8%
Ce
Paul Hobby 8 2 5 1 0 - 2 4 1 1 3 4
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6%
Bill White 52 16 30 3 5 26 17 29 6
10% 10% 11% 8% 15% 4% 13% 10% % 12% 7%
g
John Sharp 36 9 25 1 1 - 6 2 8 14 18 3
7% 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 10% 7% 7% 7% 3%
e

Ron Kirk 43 1 21 5 - 8 16 1 7 2 9
8% 6% 8% 14% 18% 6% 8% 10% 4% 11% 12%
c j
OTHER 4 3 1 - 0 - 0 - - 4 0 -

1% 2% *% 1% *% 2% *%
NONE 92 21 54 11 5 - 22 33 21 29 40 23
17% 13% 19% 34% 15% 18% 16% 17% 14% 16% 31%
Bce JK
DON'T KNOW 221 64 120 11 15 6 63 78 37 92 99 24
41% 39% 43% 34% 41% 54% 50% 39% 30% 45% 40% 32%

i

REFUSED 1 6 1 2 1 1 4 1 2 8 -

% *% 2% 4% 4% 8% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters
Lower case letters

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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041. Thinking ahead to the 2010 gubernatorial election, which of the following potential Democratic candidates are you most likely to support?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q40 & Q41 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 534 242 29 162 18 60 247 111 163 107 175 223
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 512 269 38 101 16 63 202 85 214 86 168 239
Chris Bell 66 19 2 38 1 5 43 3 19 36 9
12% 8% 6% 24% 5% 8% 17% 3% 12% 19% 21% 4%
BCef H H L

Paul Hobby 8 4 - 2 - 1 4 2 2 3 3 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%

Bill White 52 0 3 2 8 22
10% 11% 1% % 29% 10% 13% % 7% 13% 10%

c
John Sharp 36 16 5 6 - 8 17 8 11 7 12 1
7% 7% 19% 4% 14% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8%
d
Ron Kirk 43 26 1 3 5 4 30 5 8 14 16 1
8% 11% 3% 2% 28% 6% 12% 5% 5% 13% 9% 6%
cD cd
OTHER 4 0 - 1 - 3 1 - 3 0 3 1
1% *% *% 4% *% 2% *% 2% *3
NONE 92 2 9 4 2 11 0 56 5 16 68
17% 18% 32% 15% 14% 18% % 13% 34% 4% % 30%
GH JK
DON'T KNOW 221 103 10 69 4 28 105 63 48 48 65 86
41% 43% 34% 43% 24% 47% 43% 57% 29% 44% 37% 39%
i I

REFUSED 11 3 1 5 - 1 3 1 3 2 2 6
2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Q42A. If the 2010 gubernatorial election

BASE: Q42A & Q42B (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY
ASKED 1)

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Repulican Rick Perry

Democrat Bill White

or, haven't you thought enough about

it?

REFUSED

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

were held today would you vote for
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
517 260 257 129 151 87 57 76 73 55 79 72 39 48 29 28 38 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
500 226 274 39 104 88 103 148 20 19 53 51 41 47 42 61 68 80

165 96 68 45 57 22 15 19 27 18 39 1 12 11 11
32% 37% 27% 35% 38% 26% 26% 25% 37% 33% 50% 25% 30% 22% 24% 29% 30% 20%

fh LmNOPQR
148 71 78 33 35 32 20 2 22 11 1 2 12 20 10 10 13 13
29% 27% 30% 26% 23% 37% 36% 33% 30% 21% 15% 32% 31% 42% 34% 37% 34% 33%
e JK

180 81 99 44 54 28 20 28 22 22 24 3 12 16 12 11 17
35% 31% 39% 34% 36% 32% 343 37% 30% 40% 31% 41% 30% 343 41% 28% 30% 45%
Pa
24 12 1 6 4 5 2 3 3 4 3 1 3 1 1 2 2 1
5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 9% 2% 2% 6% 6% 2%

Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q42A. If the 2010 gubernatorial election were held today would you vote for ... ?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q42A & Q42B (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 517 270 56 170 21 135 184 109 89 130 225 140
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 500 351 32 73 44 160 171 82 87 122 221 136
Repulican Rick Perry 165 103 4 4 4 7 46 50 21 39 80 40
32% 38% 7% 32% 19% 35% 25% 46% 24% 30% 35% 28%
CE Cc GI
Democrat Bill White 148 8 16 6 3 38 56 21 34 32 61 5.
29% 31% 29% 27% 13% 28% 30% 19% 38% 25% 27% 37%
E h
or, haven't you thought enough about 180 70 35 62 12 40 79 36 25 48 7 4
itz 35% 26% 63% 37% 57% 30% 43% 33% 28% 37% 34% 32%
B Bd f
REFUSED 24 13 1 8 2 10 3 1 9 10 7 4
5% 5% 2% 4% 10% 8% 2% 1% 10% 8% 3% 3%

gh

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q42A. If the 2010 gubernatorial election were held today would you vote for ... ?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q42A & Q42B (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 517 118 319 35 31 9 107 191 128 168 264 75
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 500 72 320 40 55 6 90 171 131 132 269 87
Repulican Rick Perry 165 39 105 13 6 1 25 69 46 25 115 20
32% 33% 33% 38% 21% 12% 24% 36% 36% 15% 44% 26%

e JL
Democrat Bill White 148 33 86 12 10 5 35 52 40 53 69 24
29% 28% 27% 34% 33% 58% 33% 27% 31% 32% 26% 32%
or, haven't you thought enough about 180 44 109 9 13 3 45 58 41 86 68 25
itz 35% 37% 34% 26% 42% 30% 42% 30% 32% 51% 26% 33%

K1

REFUSED 24 3 18 1 1 - 2 13 1 4 13 6
5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 7% 1% 2% 5% 8%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q42A. If the 2010 gubernatorial election were held today would you vote for ... ?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q42A & Q42B (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 517 227 32 151 18 56 238 93 176 109 171 216
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 500 266 36 90 20 59 197 86 205 83 167 228
Repulican Rick Perry 165 80 16 36 5 10 41 13 108 29 38 94
32% 35% 48% 24% 30% 18% 17% 14% 61% 27% 22% 443
F dF GH JK
Democrat Bill White 148 75 6 35 7 19 108 16 22 46 52 40
29% 33% 19% 23% 37% 34% 45% 17% 13% 43% 31% 18%
HI L 1
or, haven't you thought enough about 180 66 7 72 4 25 85 52 41 31 73 70
ite? 35% 29% 21% 48% 23% 45% 36% 56% 23% 28% 43% 32%
BCe bC i GI
REFUSED 24 7 8 2 3 12 5 3 8 12
5% 3% 12% 5% 10% 3% 1% 13% 3% 3% 5% 6%
GI

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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042B. If the 2010 gubernatorial election were held today would you vote for ... ?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q42A & Q42B (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 483 235 248 100 128 103 57 84 51 49 61 67 56 47 23 34 41 43
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 500 231 269 30 97 99 105 158 12 18 48 49 58 41 38 67 72 86
Repulican Kay Bailey Hutchison [HUCH-I- 165 72 92 20 44 32 24 41 1 20 25 19 16 17 10 14 21 20
SON] 34% 31% 37% 20% 343 32% 41% 49% 1% 40% 41% 28% 28% 36% 41% 41% 51% 47%
d DEF I I I I I I I ILM IIM
Democrat Bill White 119 64 56 20 29 32 17 19 14 6 16 14 19 13 5 12 10 9
25% 27% 22% 20% 23% 31% 30% 23% 27% 12% 26% 20% 34% 27% 22% 36% 25% 21%
J Jlr
or, haven't you thought enough about 184 95 89 57 51 38 14 20 37 20 20 31 21 17 6 7 9 12
ite? 38% 40% 36% 56% 40% 37% 24% 24% 72% 41% 33% 16% 37% 36% 28% 22% 21% 27%
GH GH gh kmnOPQR OPQR g

REFUSED 15 5 11 4 3 1 3 4 - 4 - 3 1 0 0 1 2
3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 7% 5% 1% *% 10% 1% 3% 5%
n n

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q42B. If the 2010 gubernatorial election were held today would you vote for ... ?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q42A & Q42B (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 483 268 52 145 17 148 124 104 108 151 199 121
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 500 359 32 67 42 175 146 90 89 139 222 124
Repulican Kay Bailey Hutchison [HUCH-I- 165 130 9 22 4 54 43 34 34 4 7 4
SON] 34% 48% 18% 15% 24% 37% 35% 33% 32% 27% 37% 39%
CDE
Democrat Bill White 119 5 17 36 7 32 35 18 33 50 4 2
25% 22% 33% 25% 38% 22% 29% 17% 31% 33% 21% 22%
h
or, haven't you thought enough about 184 76 25 77 5 57 45 47 35 56 7 43
itz 38% 28% 49% 53% 28% 39% 36% 45% 32% 37% 39% 35%
b BE
REFUSED 15 4 - 10 2 4 0 5 6 4 6 4
3% 1% 7% 9% 3% *% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q42B. If the 2010 gubernatorial election were held today would you vote for ... ?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q42A & Q42B (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 483 135 265 29 40 11 120 189 108 171 231 75
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 500 75 301 43 68 8 98 186 134 138 261 95
Repulican Kay Bailey Hutchison [HUCH-I- 165 28 110 10 14 1 24 70 52 37 94 32
SON] 34% 21% 42% 35% 36% 13% 20% 37% 48% 22% 41% 43%
BF G G J J
Democrat Bill White 119 38 62 11 7 2 32 52 26 43 53 22
25% 28% 23% 38% 17% 16% 27% 27% 24% 25% 23% 30%
cE
or, haven't you thought enough about 184 67 83 7 17 7 61 60 30 85 75 20
itz 38% 50% 31% 24% 42% 63% 51% 32% 28% 50% 33% 26%
cD d d HI KL

REFUSED 15 1 10 1 2 1 3 8 - 6 8 1
3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 9% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q42B. If the 2010 gubernatorial election were held today would you vote for ... ?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q42A & Q42B (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 483 238 25 124 21 58 202 119 155 79 163 215
ASKED 1) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 500 263 37 99 22 59 190 91 208 79 164 237
Repulican Kay Bailey Hutchison [HUCH-I- 165 99 8 31 6 20 28 23 110 9 52 101
SON] 34% 41% 32% 25% 26% 34% 14% 19% 71% 11% 32% 47%
D GH J JK
Democrat Bill White 119 52 11 32 6 14 99 9 11 48 41 30
25% 22% 42% 26% 27% 24% 49% 7% 7% 61% 25% 14%
b HI KL L
or, haven't you thought enough about 184 84 7 56 8 22 69 80 33 20 64 78
it? 38% 35% 26% 45% 36% 38% 34% 67% 21% 25% 39% 36%
GI

REFUSED 15 3 - 6 2 6 8 0 2 6 7
3% 1% 5% 11% 4% 3% 6% *% 2% 4% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
495 495 - 124 139 95 53 79 124 - 139 - 95 - 53 - 79 -
50% 100% 54% 50% 50% 46% 49% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
505 - 505 105 139 95 62 81 - 105 - 139 - 95 - 62 - 81
50% 100% 46% 50% 50% 54% 51% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,
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GENDER

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
MALE 495 268 50 159 18 137 145 98 114 138 223 121
50% 50% 46% 51% 46% 49% 47% 46% 58% 49% 53% 46%
FEMALE 505 270 58 156 21 146 162 114 83 142 201 140
50% 50% 54% 49% 54% 51% 53% 54% 42% 51% 47% 54%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table QSEX Page 187
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

GENDER
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
MALE 495 154 287 20 19 9 115 166 138 187 231 69
50% 61% 49% 32% 27% 47% 51% 44% 58% 55% 47% 46%
CDE DE H
FEMALE 505 9 297 43 51 10 112 215 9 153 265 81
50% 39% 51% 68% 73% 53% 49% 56% 42% 45% 53% 54%
b BC BC I

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



GENDER

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

MALE

FEMALE
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
495 212 29 140 25 63 200 117 174 100 160 208
50% 46% 50% 51% 63% 55% 45% 55% 52% 53% 48% 48%
505 254 29 135 14 5 240 9 157 88 174 224
50% 54% 50% 49% 37% 45% 55% 45% 48% 47% 52% 52%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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AGE
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
18 - 29 229 124 105 229 - - - - 124 105 - - - - - - - -
23% 25% 21% 100% 100% 100%
30 - 44 278 139 139 - 278 - - - - - 139 139 - - - - - -
28% 28% 27% 100% 100% 100%
45 - 54 190 95 95 - - 190 - - - - - - 95 95 - - - -
19% 19% 19% 100% 100% 100%
55 - 64 115 53 62 - - - 115 - - - - - - - 53 62 - -
11% 11% 12% 100% 100% 100%
65 + 159 7 8 - - - - 159 - - - - - - - - 79 81
16% 16% 16% 100% 100% 100%
REFUSED 29 5 24 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3% 1% 5%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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AGE
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
18 - 29 229 93 25 103 9 61 68 43 57 86 84 50
23% 17% 23% 33% 23% 22% 22% 20% 29% 31% 20% 19%

B KL
30 - 44 278 133 29 106 11 75 88 71 45 62 132 77
28% 25% 27% 34% 28% 26% 28% 33% 23% 22% 31% 29%

j
45 - 54 190 106 29 50 4 54 63 39 33 55 82 49
19% 20% 27% 16% 11% 19% 21% 18% 17% 20% 19% 19%
e

55 - 64 115 73 10 27 4 31 37 23 24 29 47 33
11% 14% 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13%

65 + 159 118 13 26 2 32 4
16% 22% 12% 8% 5% 18% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 18%

DE
REFUSED 29 1 2 3 9 11 4 8 6 6 1 5
3% 3% 2% 1% 23% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%
BCD

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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AGE
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
18 - 29 229 150 75 4 - - 70 96 29 122 90 16
23% 59% 13% 6% 31% 25% 12% 36% 18% 11%
cD D I 1 KL L
30 - 44 278 47 203 15 4 9 49 120 85 72 148 53
28% 19% 35% 24% 6% 47% 22% 32% 36% 21% 30% 36%
BdAE bE g G 3 J
45 - 54 190 28 134 18 3 6 34 68 66 56 106 26
19% 11% 23% 29% 5% 30% 15% 18% 28% 16% 21% 17%
BE BE e GH
55 - 64 115 17 76 8 10 1 21 45 31 27 62 23
11% 7% 13% 13% 14% 6% 9% 12% 13% 8% 13% 15%
b
65 + 159 9 8 18 49 2 50 49 23 60 75 23
16% 3% 14% 29% 70% 11% 22% 13% 10% 18% 15% 16%
BC BCDF hI
REFUSED 29 2 15 - 4 1 3 3 2 3 1 8
3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5%
b J

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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AGE
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
18 - 29 229 92 12 80 3 25 123 55 43 60 70 77
23% 20% 20% 29% 7% 22% 28% 26% 13% 32% 21% 18%
E e E I I L
30 - 44 278 118 13 86 17 40 102 78 97 34 121 118
28% 25% 22% 31% 443 35% 23% 37% 29% 18% 36% 27%
be G J1
45 - 54 190 92 13 47 7 25 85 33 70 46 63 76
19% 20% 22% 17% 19% 22% 19% 16% 21% 24% 19% 18%
55 - 64 115 59 5 23 1 5. 1 4 3 5
11% 13% 9% 8% 18% 14% 12% 8% 13% 12% 11% 12%
65 + 159 97 13 35 4 6 66 23 4 89
16% 21% 22% 13% 11% 5% 16% 9% 20% 12% 12% 21%
Sl F £ H IK
REFUSED 29 8 3 4 1 2 6 9 12 3 4 18
3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 43 2% 1% 43

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS WITH AN AGE 971 490 481 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 971 452 519 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
M 18-29 124 124 - 124 - - - - 124 - - - - - - - - -
13% 25% 54% 100%
F 18-29 105 - 105 105 - - - - - 105 - - - - - - - -
11% 22% 46% 100%
M 30-44 139 139 - - 139 - - - - - 139 - - - - - - -
143 28% 50% 100%
F 30-44 139 - 139 - 139 - - - - - - 139 - - - - - -
143 29% 50% 100%
M 45-54 95 95 - - - 95 - - - - - - 95 - - - - -
10% 19% 50% 100%
F 45-54 95 - 95 - - 95 - - - - - - - 95 - - - -
10% 20% 50% 100%
M 55-64 5 53 - - - - 53 - - - - - - - 53 - - -
5% 11% 465 100%
F 55-64 62 - 62 - - - 62 - - - - - - - - 62 - -
6% 133% 545% 100%
M 65+ 79 - - - - - 7 - - - - - - - - 79 -
B 16% 49% 100%
F 65+ 81 - 81 - - - - 81 - - - - - - - - - 81
85 17% 51% 100%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Age/ Gender

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS WITH AN AGE 971 523 106 312 30 272 304 204 191 275 410 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 971 695 62 137 77 324 313 164 170 255 429 255
M 18-29 124 49 15 57 4 37 28 20 40 43 62 19
13% 9% 14% 18% 13% 14% 9% 10% 21% 16% 15% 7%
b Gh L L

F 18-29 105 44 10 46 5 24 40 24 17 43 22 31
11% 8% 9% 15% 17% 9% 13% 12% 9% 16% 5% 12%
K K
M 30-44 139 68 14 51 6 35 41 37 25 31 72 34
14% 13% 13% 16% 20% 13% 14% 18% 13% 11% 18% 13%
F 30-44 139 64 15 55 5 39 46 34 20 31 60 43
14% 12% 14% 17% 17% 14% 15% 16% 10% 11% 15% 17%

M 45-54 95 53 12 28 3 18
10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11%
F 45-54 95 54 17 22 2 26 32 2 15 4 22
10% 10% 16% 7% 6% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8%
M 55-64 53 35 5 1 2 13 18 8 14 19 1
5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6%
F 55-64 62 39 5 16 1 8 15 15 2 8
6% 7% 5% 5% 4% % % 7% % 6% 7% %
M 65+ 79 60 5 12 1 21 25 15 18 1 32 25
8% 12% 5% 4% 3% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10%

DE
F 65+ 81 58 8 14 1 2 13 15 2
8% 11% 8% 4% 3% 11% % 7% 8% 9% 8% %
DE

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Age/ Gender

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS WITH AN AGE 971 251 569 63 66 19 224 378 234 336 482 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 971 145 606 83 119 13 185 354 263 267 516 174
M 18-29 124 98 25 - - - 51 38 18 75 47 3
13% 39% 1% 23% 10% 8% 22% 10% 2%
c HI KL L
F 18-29 105 52 50 4 - - 19 58 11 47 44 14
11% 21% 9% 6% 8% 15% 5% 14% 9% 10%
cD g1
M 30-44 139 28 99 6 3 4 21 51 53 40 76 21
14% 11% 17% 9% 4% 20% 9% 14% 23% 12% 16% 15%
dE GH
F 30-44 139 19 104 9 1 6 3 73 32
14% 8% 18% 14% 2% 30% 13% 18% 13% 9% 15% 23%
BE E E Jk
M 45-54 95 16 67 0 4 2 30 33 3 43 15
10% 6% 12% 12% 1% 22% 9% 8% 14% 11% 9% 10%
E e
F 45-54 95 12 67 11 3 2 15 34 63
10% 5% 12% 17% 4% 9% 7% 10% 14% 6% 13% 8%
BE BE g
M 55-64 5 7 38 3 3 - 5 22 15 9 31 12
5% 3% 7% 1% 5% 2% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8%
] j
F 55-64 9 3 6 1 16 23 18
6% 1% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8%
M 65+ 79 4 57 4 13 1 19 2 18 2 32 18
8% 2% 10% 7% 19% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 13%
B BcD k
F 65+ 5 2 14 37 1 31 25 4 32 43 5
8% 2% 4% 22% 55% 5% 143 7% 2% 10% 9% 1%
BCE BCDF hI

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Age/ Gender

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS WITH AN AGE 971 458 55 271 38 112 434 203 319 185 330 414
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 971 521 70 185 41 116 381 168 401 159 327 447
M 18-29 124 39 5 49 3 1 39 44 3 32
13% 8% 9% 18% 7% 15% 15% 19% % 24% 10% 8%
Be I KL
F 18-29 105 53 7 31 - 9 59 16 22 16 37 4
11% 12% 12% 11% 8% 14% 8% 7% 9% 11% 11%
I

M 30-44 139 53 8 44 13 19 44 38 58 17 67 53
14% 12% 14% 16% 35% 17% 10% 19% 18% 9% 20% 13%

BCdf G Jl

F 30-44 139 65 5 42 4 4

14% 14% 9% 16% 10% 18% 13% 20% 12% 9% 16% 16%

M 45-54 95 46 9 20 3 13 39 2
10% 10% 16% 8% 8% 12% 9% % 12% 11% 7% 12%
F 45-54 95 46 4 2 4 12 47 16 3 25 2
10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 14% 12% 6%

M 55-64 53 2 7 4 1 23 8 9 15
5% % 3% 3% 10% 9% 5% 4% % 5% 5% 6%
F 55-64 62 32 3 16 3 6 3 9 23 13 2 2
6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6%
M 65+ 79 4 5 20 2 4 31 1 36 10 21 44
8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 11% 6% 6% 11%

h
F 65+ 81 51 8 16 2 2 40 8 3 12 19 4
8% 11% 14% 6% 6% 2% 9% 4% 9% 7% 6% 11%
F F

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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LOCATE. Would you say you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29  F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54  F 45-54 M 55-64  F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
URBAN 280 138 142 86 62 55 29 42 43 43 31 31 31 24 14 15 18 24
28% 28% 28% 37% 22% 29% 26% 27% 35% 413 22% 22% 333 25% 26% 25% 23% 30%
e kLpg
SUBURBAN 423 223 201 84 132 82 a7 64 62 22 72 60 34 48 1 28 32 32
423 45% 40% 37% 47% 433 413 40% 50% 21% 52% 433 36% 51% 37% 45% a3 39%
J JMor J J Jm j J J J
RURAL 261 121 140 50 77 49 33 a7 19 31 34 43 28 22 15 18 25 22
26% 243 28% 22% 28% 26% 293 30% 15% 29% 243 313 29% 23% 28% 293 32% 27%
i
DON'T KNOW 29 10 19 9 8 3 3 5 - 9 3 5 2 1 3 0 3 2
3% 2% a3 a3 3% 13 3% 33 9% 2% a5 2% 1% 5% 1% a3 3%
P
REFUSED 6 4 2 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - 2 - 0 0
13 1% *3 *3 2% *3 *3 33 *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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LOCATE. Would you say you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
URBAN 280 122 13 134 11 86 71 65 58 280 - -
28% 23% 12% 43% 28% 31% 23% 31% 30% 100%
BCe c
SUBURBAN 423 263 62 80 18 136 150 78 60 - 423 -
42% 49% 57% 25% 48% 48% 49% 37% 30% 100%
D D D hI hI
RURAL 261 141 28 85 7 53 79 56 74 - - 261
26% 26% 26% 27% 17% 19% 26% 26% 37% 100%
Fg
DON'T KNOW 29 11 3 14 1 5 8 12 3 - - -
3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2%
REFUSED 6 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 - - -
1% *% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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LOCATE. Would you say you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
URBAN 280 104 125 18 23 8 85 108 45 115 123 41
28% 41% 21% 29% 33% 40% 38% 28% 19% 34% 25% 27%

Cc Cc I i k
SUBURBAN 423 79 285 26 26 6 56 158 149 86 262 74
42% 31% 49% 42% 37% 31% 25% 41% 63% 25% 53% 49%
BE G GH J J
RURAL 261 65 156 16 18 6 80 101 42 117 103 35
26% 26% 27% 25% 25% 29% 35% 26% 18% 34% 21% 23%

I i K1
DON'T KNOW 29 5 18 3 3 - 5 14 0 22 6 0
3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% *3 % 1% *%

I kL
REFUSED 6 - 0 0 - - 0 0 0 -

1% *% 1% *% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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LOCATE. Would you say you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
URBAN 280 110 13 99 10 36 140 61 73 60 89 127
28% 24% 22% 36% 26% 32% 32% 29% 22% 32% 27% 29%
Bc I
SUBURBAN 423 207 23 104 19 49 171 87 165 74 166 162
42% 44% 40% 38% 49% 43% 39% 41% 50% 39% 50% 38%
G L
RURAL 261 135 18 62 10 27 119 51 87 46 75 128
26% 29% 32% 22% 25% 23% 27% 24% 26% 25% 22% 30%
k
DON'T KNOW 29 3 - 2 8 5 6 4 14
3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3%
REFUSED 6 - 1 0 - - 1 - 0 1 0 0
1% 2% *% *% *% 1% *% *3

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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MARRIED. What is your current martial status?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
NEVER MARRIED 253 154 99 150 47 28 17 9 98 52 28 19 16 12 7 9 4 5
25% 31% 20% 65% 17% 15% 14% 5% 79% 49% 20% 14% 17% 13% 13% 15% 5% 6%
c EFGH H H H JKLMNOPQR ~ KLMNOPQR OR or OR a a OR
MARRIED 584 287 297 75 203 134 76 81 25 50 99 104 67 67 38 39 57 24
58% 58% 59% 333 73% 71% 66% 51% 20% 47% 71% 75% 71% 71% 71% 63% 72% 30%
DH DH DH D Ir IJR IJpR 1R IJR 1R IR 1R
DIVORCED 63 20 43 4 15 18 8 18 - 4 6 9 7 11 3 6 4 14
6% % 9% 2% 5% 10% 7% 11% 3% 43 7% 8% 11% 5% 9% 6% 17%
B D DE ik JKLMOpQ
WIDOWED 70 19 51 - 4 3 10 49 - - 3 1 0 3 3 7 13 37
7% 43 10% 13 2% % 31% 2% 1% *% 3% 6% 11% 16% 16%
EF EFG m KLMN KLMNO KLMNOPQ
SEPARATED 0 9 1 - 9 6 1 2 - - 4 6 4 2 - 1 1 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 43 4% 2% 2% 2% 13
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - - - -
* *s
REFUSED 9 6 3 1 - 0 2 0 1 - - - - 0 2 - 0 -
1% 1% 1% *% *% 2% *% *3 *3 4% *%
h

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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MARRIED. What is your current martial status?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
NEVER MARRIED 253 107 43 94 9 65 83 36 69 104 79 65
25% 20% 40% 30% 22% 23% 27% 17% 35% 37% 19% 25%
B b h fH KL

MARRIED 584 338 50 173 23 173 173 133 104 125 285 156
58% 63% 47% 55% 59% 61% 563% 63% 53% 443 67% 60%
c J J
DIVORCED 63 39 7 15 1 16 9 1 26 16
6% 7% 7% 5% 43 6% % % 43 7% 6% 6%

WIDOWED 70 47 6 1 2 2 20 16 23 26
7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7%
SEPARATED 0 3 1 16 3 8 7 1 8 6 6
2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%

b
DON'T KNOW 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - -
*g 3% *3 *3
REFUSED 9 3 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 *%
bd

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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MARRIED. What is your current martial status?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
NEVER MARRIED 253 253 - - - - 98 84 32 128 99 26
25% 100% 43% 22% 143 38% 20% 17%
HI 1 KL
MARRIED 584 - 584 - - - 65 239 192 149 319 109
58% 100% 29% 63% 81% 443 64% 72%
G GH J J
DIVORCED 63 - - 63 - - 22 30 7 19 35 9
6% 100% 10% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6%
i
WIDOWED 70 - - - 70 - 30 23 1 34 4
7% 100% 13% 6% 1% 9% 7% 3%
hI I 1 L
SEPARATED 20 - - - - 20 12 4 4 12 7 1
2% 100% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% *%
DON'T KNOW 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1
*% 1%
REFUSED 9 - - - - - - - - - 2 1
1% *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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MARRIED. What is your current martial status?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
NEVER MARRIED 253 96 13 79 10 45 126 70 52 59 83 89
25% 21% 22% 29% 25% 39% 29% 33% 16% 31% 25% 21%
BC I I 1
MARRIED 584 291 30 156 22 57 239 108 233 100 207 265
58% 63% 52% 57% 56% 50% 54% 51% 70% 53% 62% 61%
F GH

DIVORCED 63 34 5 14 2 8 14 1
6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% % 7% % %
WIDOWED 70 39 7 14 5 3 35 9 22 1 4
7% 8% 13% 5% 13% 2% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 9%

F F

SEPARATED 2 6 1 12 - 1 7 10 2 4 6 9
2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2%

DON'T KNOW 1 - - - - - 1 - 1

*% *% *%
REFUSED 9 - 1 - - 1 1 3 1 1 2 1
1% 2% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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INCOME. What was your total household income for 20072

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
Less than $15,000 142 84 58 55 32 17 11 25 48 7 13 19 8 2 9 12 14
14% 17% 11% 24% 12% 9% 10% 16% 39% 7% 9% 143 10% 8% 1% 143 15% 17%
eFG Fg JKIMNOpqr o o o jkno
$15,000-%25,000 8 31 54 15 17 17 9 25 3 11 8 9 1 7 3 7 18
8% 6% 11% 6% 6% 9% 8% 16% 3% 11% 6% 6% 11% 7% 5% 11% 9% 22%
b DEFG IjKLMNOPQ
$25,000-5$40,000 157 61 96 49 50 20 12 25 13 36 23 27 7 13 6 6 11 13
16% 12% 19% 21% 18% 10% 11% 16% 10% 34% 17% 19% 8% 13% 11% 10% 15% 16%
B fg TKMNOPQR m Mp M
$40,000-575,000 224 105 119 47 70 48 33 24 25 22 28 42 23 26 16 17 12 12
22% 21% 23% 20% 25% 26% 28% 15% 20% 21% 20% 30% 24% 27% 30% 27% 16% 143
H H H OR r R OR OR
$75,000-5150,000 181 112 69 26 67 47 22 17 17 9 41 26 28 19 11 10 13 4
18% 23% 14% 11% 24% 25% 19% 11% 143 8% 29% 18% 30% 20% 21% 17% 17% 5%
c DH DH H J1POR R JLPOR IR IR R
Greater than $150,000 55 26 29 3 18 19 10 6 1 2 12 6 4 15 4 6 1
6% 5% 6% 1% 7% 10% 9% 1% *% 2% 9% 1% 5% 15% 8% 9% 6% 1%
D DH Dh IR IJLMGR ir IR IR
DON’T KNOW 60 31 30 32 7 3 5 12 14 17 5 2 3 0 3 1 5 7
6% 6% 6% 14% 3% 1% 1% 7% 12% 16% 1% 2% 3% *% 6% 2% 7% 8%
EFg EF KLMNP n 1N LmNP
REFUSED 96 45 3 17 1 13 26 3 - 9 8 10 8 7 6 13 13
10% 9% 10% 1% 6% 9% 11% 16% 3% 6% 6% 11% 8% 13% 10% 16% 17%
De DEF i IKL IKLn

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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INCOME. What was your total household income for 20072

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
Less than $15,000 142 38 6 96 3 26 3 55 5 35 4
14% 7% 5% 30% 7% 10% 9% 15% 28% 21% 8% 17%
BCE FGh
$15,000-$25, 000 85 3 16 3 1 14 31 2 1 2 2 3
8% 6% 15% 12% 4% 5% 10% 10% 9% 9% 5% 14%
f
$25,000-$40, 000 157 76 22 55 4 38 44 42 32 56 43 46
16% 14% 20% 18% 11% 13% 14% 20% 16% 20% 10% 18%
K k
$40,000-$75,000 224 130 28 57 9 70 62 51 40 52 115 55
22% 24% 26% 18% 23% 25% 20% 24% 20% 19% 27% 21%
j
$75,000-$150,000 181 126 27 21 6 60 75 25 21 31 114 36
18% 23% 25% 7% 17% 21% 24% 12% 11% 11% 27% 14%
D D HI HI JL
Greater than $150,000 55 47 2 4 2 17 23 6 9 14 3 6
6% 9% 2% 1% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 8% 2%
CD
DON’T KNOW 60 21 5 31 3 18 16 19 7 16 1 18
6% 4% 5% 10% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 4% 7%
b
REFUSED 96 71 1 13 10 37 30 14 2 43
10% 13% 1% 4% 26% 13% 10% 7% 7% 9% 10% 8%
CD BCD h

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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INCOME. What was your total household income for 20072

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
Less than $15,000 142 74 29 9 20 9 142 - - 109 28 2
14% 29% 5% 14% 29% 46% 63% 32% 6% 2%
CD Cc CD CD KL
$15,000-$25, 000 85 24 36 13 10 3 85 - - 48 3 4
8% 9% 6% 21% 14% 13% 37% 14% 7% 3%
bC c KL
$25,000-$40, 000 157 39 86 17 14 1 - 157 - 52 92 10
16% 15% 15% 26% 20% 7% 41% 15% 19% 7%
cF L L
$40,000-$75,000 224 46 153 14 8 3 - 224 - 36 146 42
22% 18% 26% 22% 12% 15% 59% 11% 29% 28%
E J J
$75,000-$150,000 181 29 140 7 1 4 - - 181 37 96 48
18% 12% 24% 10% 1% 19% 77% 11% 19% 32%
E BDE E J JK
Greater than $150,000 55 3 52 - 0 - - - 55 4 36 1
6% 1% 9% 1% 23% 1% 7% 10%
BE J J
DON’T KNOW 60 29 25 1 5 - - - - 39 15 6
6% 11% 4% 2% 8% 12% 3% 4%
d KL
REFUSED 96 9 62 3 11 - - - - 13 49
10% 4% 11% 5% 16% 4% 10% 16%
Bd BD J J

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



INCOME. What was your total household income for 20072

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Less than $15,000

$15,000-$25, 000

$25,000-$40, 000

$40,000-$75,000

$75,000-$150,000

Greater than $150,000

DON’ T KNOW

REFUSED
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 166 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
142 23 9 83 18 81 50 27 4
14% 5% 16% 30% 21% 16% 18% 22% E 27% 8% 11%
B BCF B I KL

8 40 5 26 3 9 51 15 1 13 23 47
8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 7% 5% 7% 7% 11%

157 83 12 41 4 13 68 39 27 54
16% 18% 20% 15% 9% 12% 15% 22% 12% 143 16% 17%

224 127 11 30 11 115 46 83
22% 27% 20% 11% 27% 26% 26% 15% 23% 25% 25% 21%

D H

181 83 1 53 8 3 6 19 95 23 80 76
18% 18% 23% 19% 20% 20% 15% 9% 29% 12% 24% 18%

GH J
55 34 1 12 1 8 14 8 34 4 26 2
6% 7% 1% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 10% 2% 8% 6%

c GH 3
60 3 3 14 - 8 2 23 1 12 1 2
6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 11% 33 7% 1% 6%
96 45 3 17 5 5 2 12 26 4
10% 10% 6% 6% 143 1% 5% 11% 13% 6% 8% 11%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,



EDOFR. What is the highest level of education you completed?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE DEGREE

POST-GRADUATE DEGREE (MA, LLD,

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Table EDOFR Page 209
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
82 48 34 30 16 9 7 18 17 13 13 3 4 5 2 5 11 7
8% 10% 7% 13% 6% 5% 6% 11% 143 12% 9% 2% 5% 5% 1% 8% 14% 9%
EFg L L LMNO L
257 139 118 92 56 46 2 42 58 34 27 29 31 15 6 13 16 25
26% 28% 23% 40% 20% 25% 17% 26% 16% 33% 20% 21% 33% 16% 12% 21% 21% 31%
EfGh K1NOpQ no K1NOpQ K1NOpQ
212 91 121 39 61 41 31 34 13 26 29 31 20 22 15 17 12 22
21% 18% 24% 17% 22% 22% 27% 21% 11% 25% 21% 23% 21% 23% 28% 27% 16% 27%
iq iQ iQ
284 140 144 51 87 65 31 41 33 18 46 41 23 42 16 15 2 21
28% 28% 29% 22% 31% 34% 27% 26% 27% 17% 33% 30% 24% 443 29% 24% 25% 26%
3 J1MOPQR

PhD) 150 69 81 16 53 26 23 23 3 14 21 32 15 12 12 11 18 5
15% 143 16% 7% 19% 14% 20% 15% 2% 13% 15% 23% 15% 12% 22% 18% 23% 7%

Ir InR IR IR IR InR
6 4 2 - 5 1 - 1 - - 3 2 1 - - - 1 -

1% 1% *3 2% *% *3 2% 2% 1% 1%
9 5 4 1 1 3 1 1 - 1 0 2 1 1 0
1% 1% 1% *3 1% 2% 1% *% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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EDOFR. What is the highest level of education you completed?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 82 19 - 61 2 13 23 2 26 4
8% 4 19% 5% 1% 7% 10% 13% 11% 6% E
BE
HIGH SCHOOL 257 94 38 121 4 58 88 55 56 84 60 92
26% 17% 35% 38% 10% 21% 29% 26% 28% 30% 14% 35%
bE BE K K
SOME COLLEGE 212 122 24 60 6 62 57 48 44 73 79 54
21% 23% 22% 19% 16% 22% 19% 23% 22% 26% 19% 21%
COLLEGE DEGREE 284 190 33 48 13 102 85 58 38 50 183 149
28% 35% 31% 15% 32% 36% 28% 28% 19% 18% 43% 19%
D D I JL
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE (MA, LLD, PhD) 150 109 12 19 11 45 53 24 29 a1 74 35
15% 20% 11% 6% 28% 16% 17% 11% 15% 15% 17% 13%
D CD
DON'T KNOW 6 1 - 5 - - 1 5 1 - 1 5
1% *% 2% *% 2% *% *% 2%
REFUSED 9 3 1 2 3 3 1 1 4 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% *% *% 2% *% *% 1%
bed

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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EDOFR. What is the highest level of education you completed?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 82 31 33 3 12 3 56 5 5 82 - -
E 12% 6% 4% 17% 14% 25% 1% 2% 24%
cD HI
HIGH SCHOOL 257 97 115 16 19 9 101 84 35 257 - -
26% 39% 20% 25% 27% 46% 45% 22% 15% 76%
c c HI
SOME COLLEGE 212 45 123 20 20 4 43 108 35 - 212 -
21% 18% 21% 31% 28% 22% 19% 28% 15% 43%
b 1
COLLEGE DEGREE 284 54 196 15 15 3 17 130 97 - 284 -
28% 21% 34% 24% 21% 16% 8% 343 41% 57%
BEf G
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE (MA, LLD, PhD) 150 26 109 9 4 1 6 5 63 - - 150
15% 10% 19% 15% 6% 3% 3% 13% 26% 100%
DEF £ G GH
DON'T KNOW 6 - 6 - - - 2 3 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% *%
REFUSED 9 - 2 0 0 - - - -
1% *3 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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EDOFR. What is the highest level of education you completed?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 82 19 3 48 2 9 42 28 9 16 11
8% 4% 5% 17% 6% 8% 10% 13% 3% 8% % 8%

BCef
HIGH SCHOOL 257 103 13 102 9 26 125 80 50 54 91 103
26% 22% 22% 37% 24% 23% 28% 38% 15% 29% 27% 24%
Bcf I I

SOME COLLEGE 212 114 10 49 12 22 96 33 78 43 51 112
21% 25% 17% 18% 31% 20% 22% 15% 24% 23% 15% 26%
h K
COLLEGE DEGREE 284 157 22 38 8 38 111 45 128 50 115 114
28% 34% 38% 14% 20% 33% 25% 21% 39% 26% 34% 26%

D D D GH 1
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE (MA, LLD, PhD) 150 72 9 34 7 18 63 21 66 24 63 60
15% 15% 16% 12% 19% 16% 14% 10% 20% 13% 19% 14%
DON'T KNOW 6 1 - 5 - - 2 3 1 - 2 4
1% *% 2% *% 2% *% 1% 1%
REFUSED 9 0 1 - 1 1 2 1 0 2
1% *% 2% *% *% 1% 1% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



RELIGION. What is your religious denomination?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

BAPTIST

EPISCOPALIAN / ANGLICAN / CHURCH OF

ENGLAND

LUTHERAN

METHODIST

EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN

PROTESTANT (NON-SPECIFIC)

CHRISTIAN (NON-SPECIFIC)

CHRISTIAN SCIENTIST

CHURCH OF CHRIST

UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST

DISCIPLES OF CHRIST

CHURCH OF GOD

ASSEMBLY OF GOD

HOLINESS

PENTECOSTAL

ORTHODOX /EASTERN ORTHODOX

MORMON

JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES

LATTER DAY SAINT

UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST

HINDU

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means,
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GENDER GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 30-44 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+
(B) (B) () (E) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
1,000 495 505 278 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 457 543 201 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140
169 4 42 40 11 15 22 20 16 19 8 13 16
17% 15% 19% 15% 25% 9% 14% 16% 14% 17% 20% 14% 22% 21%
DE
11 4 7 1 1 3 6 - - 1 - - 1 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
EF
15 9 6 5 3 5 3 - - 2 2 2 1 3 2 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3%
58 3 10 12 16 5 5 4 7 4 6 5 5 8
6% 5% 6% 4 4% 10% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 10% 8% 11%
Ef Km
7 2 5 4 1 0 - 4 - 1 2 - - - -
1% *% 1% 2% *% *5% 3% 1% 2%
3 15 5 18 - 2 2 5 2 4 2 10
4% % 3% 2% 11% 2% 2% 6% 2% 8% 3% 12%
EFG KLmNP
161 2 89 52 9 22 30 21 31 16 13 8 7 5 4
16% 15% 18% 19% 6% 18% 28% 15% 22% 17% 14% 15% 12% 6% %
B POR aR POR OR qr r r
3 3 - - 1 - - - - 2 - - - 1
*3 1% *3 2% 1%
3 5 8 5 - 2 6 3 2 - - 0 1 1 2
% 1% 2% % 2% 4% 2% 2% *% 1% 2% 3%
F
0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - 0 -
*% *5 *% 1%
3 1 2 2 0 - - - 1 1 - - - 0 -
*5 *% *5% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
8 2 5 2 3 1 1 - - 2 1 2 1 0 1 1
1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% %
6 2 4 2 1 2 1 - 2 - 1 2 1
1% *% 1% % *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
2 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 0 - - -
*5 *% *5% 1% 1% *%
11 6 5 5 2 2 0 2 3 2 2 - 1 1 - 0 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
1 1 - 1 - - - - 1
*% *% *5% 1%
) 4 - 2 1 - - 2 - 1 - - -
*3 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
2 1 2 - 0 1 - - - - - 0 1 0
*3 *% *3 *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3 2 0 3 - - - 2 0 - - - -
*5 *% *5% 1% 2% *%
3 2 1 - 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 - 1 0
*% *% *3 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
0 0 0 - - 0 - -
*g *g *g *g

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RELIGION. What is your religious denomination?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
MUSLIM /ISLAM 2 2 - - 2 - 0 - - - 2 - - - 0 - -
*3 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
CATHOLIC 275 140 135 80 86 47 23 35 49 31 44 42 20 26 7 16
27% 28% 27% 35% 31% 25% 20% 22% 40% 29% 31% 31% 22% 28% 14% 25% 25%
GH o o or or o o
JEWISH 2 1 2 - - 1 0 1 - - - - 1 - - 0 -
*3 *% *3 *3 *% 1% 1% 1%
PRESBYTERIAN 8 2 6 - - 5 0 3 - - - - 1 4 - 0 1 2
1% *% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
OTHER (SPECIFY) 34 1 13 3 15 7 6 3 3 - 11 4 2 4 3 3 2 1
3% E 3% 1% % 3% 5% 2% 2% 8% 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2%
dh d R
AGNOSTIC 1 12 2 6 5 2 2 1 6 - 4 1 1 1 2 - 1
1% 2% *3 2% 2% 1% 1% *3 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
ATHEIST 8 7 1 3 2 3 1 - 3 - 2 2 1 1 - -
1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
NONE 9 2 1 12 5 6 7 1 17 9 9 7 5 3 2
8% 7% E 5% 11% 10% 10% 3% 5% 6% 9% 13% 10% 9% 13% 8% 1% 3%
H OR aR r aR r
DON'T KNOW 12 6 6 5 3 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *3 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ REFUSED 48 26 22 18 5 5 5 5 12 6 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
5% 5% 42 8% 2% 3% 1% 3% 10% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RELIGION. What is your religious denomination?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
BAPTIST 169 97 50 16 5 64 58 28 18 34 61 69
17% 18% 46% 5% 145 23% 19% 133% 9% 125 14% 26%
D BDE HI i JK
EPISCOPALIAN / ANGLICAN / CHURCH OF 11 11 - - - 5 3 1 2 2 5 4
ENGLAND 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
LUTHERAN 15 15 - - - 4 7 1 3 4 7 3
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 23 1%
METHODIST 58 50 6 1 - 25 7 0 10 4 14
6% 9% 6% *3 6% 8% 3% 5% 43 8% 5%
D
EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN 7 2 - 5 - 1 1 5 - 1 1 1
1% * 25 *3 * 2% *3 *3 *
PROTESTANT (NON-SPECIFIC) 37 34 1 2 0 0 6 7 12 20 4
43 s 1% 1% * B B 3% 4% 43 B 2%
CDE
CHRISTIAN (NON-SPECIFIC) 161 93 11 48 9 56 42 37 26 45 75 38
16% 17% 10% 15% 23% 20% 145 17% 13% 16% 18% 15%
CHRISTIAN SCIENTIST 3 1 2 - 1 2 1 - - 2 2 -
*3 * 23 3% 1% * 1% *3
CHURCH OF CHRIST 13 0 - 0 9 2 0 1 2 3 6
1% 2% *3 * 3% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% 2%
gH
UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 0 - 0 - - - - - 0 - 0 -
*g *g *g *g
DISCIPLES OF CHRIST 3 3 - - - 3 - - - 1 2
*3 * 1% *5 1%
CHURCH OF GOD 8 4 0 4 - 4 4 - - 2 3 3
1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ASSEMBLY OF GOD 6 4 1 0 2 4 - - 3 2 1
1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 *
HOLINESS 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 -
*3 * 1% * *3 * *3 *3 *3
PENTECOSTAL 1 11 - 0 4 4 1 3 4 7
B 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
ORTHODOX /EASTERN ORTHODOX 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1
*% *% 5 *5
MORMON 4 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 2 -
*5% *3 *3 *3 1% 1% *3 1%
JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES 2 2 - - 2 - 0 1 1 -
*3 * 1% *3 *3 *3
LATTER DAY SAINT 3 2 - - 0 1 0 - 1 - 3 -
*3 * 1% *3 * 1% 1%
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 3 3 - - 1 0 1 1 2 -
*3 1% * *3 1% 1% *3
HINDU 0 - - 0 - 0 0 -
*3 1% * *5%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RELIGION. What is your religious denomination?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
MUSLIM /ISLAM 2 - 2 - 0 - 2 - - 2 - -
*% 2% 1% 1% 1%
CATHOLIC 275 61 21 188 5 34 85 74 82 99 104 62
27% 11% 19% 60% 12% 12% 27% 35% 42% 35% 24% 24%
BCE F F FG KL
JEWISH 2 2 - - - 2 - 0 0 2 0 -
*% *% 1% *% *% 1% *%
PRESBYTERIAN 8 7 1 - - 2 4 - 1 2 3 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
OTHER (SPECIFY) 34 19 3 1 1 8 9 7 10 6 18 10
% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%
AGNOSTIC 15 9 1 3 2 4 5 1 5 5 8 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% *% 3% 2% 2% 1%
ATHEIST 8 8 - 5 2 1 5 2 1
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *%
NONE 79 53 6 16 7 21 19 18 36 23
8% 10% 6% 5% 11% 10% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 9%
d
DON'T KNOW 9 1 1 0 4 - 4 5 8 3 1
1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ REFUSED 48 21 - 18 9 11 14 18 5 1 22 10
5% 4% 6% 24% 4% 4% 9% 2% 4% 5% 4%
BD i

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RELIGION. What is your religious denomination?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
BAPTIST 169 34 99 14 21 1 39 5 9
17% 13% 17% 22% 29% 6% 17% 19% 16% 16% 19% 11%
f BCF
EPISCOPALIAN / ANGLICAN / CHURCH OF 11 1 7 1 2 - 2 1 6 1 6 4
ENGLAND 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% *3 2% *3 1% 3%
LUTHERAN 15 1 12 2 1 - 5 8 2 8 4
2% * B 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 23 3%
METHODIST 58 9 34 8 6 1 5 8 1 10 35 12
6% 3% 6% 125 9% 3% 2% 7% 8% 33 7% 8%
b G 3j b)
EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN 7 0 7 - - - - 6 - 5 1 1
1% * 1% 2% 1% *3 1%
PROTESTANT (NON-SPECIFIC) 37 2 26 3 6 1 3 1 1 4 22 10
43 1% 43 43 8% 43 1% 43 5% 1% 43 7%
B J
CHRISTIAN (NON-SPECIFIC) 161 50 98 7 3 3 13 33 42 99
16% 20% 17% 11% 5% 16% 6% 20% 145 125 20% 13%
E E g 31
CHRISTIAN SCIENTIST 3 - 2 2 - - - 3 1 - 3 -
*3 *3 3% 1% * 1%
CHURCH OF CHRIST 13 5 4 0 4 - 5 3 1 3 9 0
1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% * 1% 2% *
cd 1
UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 0 - 0 - - - - - - 0 - -
*3 *3 *3
DISCIPLES OF CHRIST 3 - 2 1 - - - 2 1 - 2 1
*3 *3 25 *3 * *3 1%
CHURCH OF GOD 8 - 5 1 1 1 3 4 1 3 2 2
1% 1% 25 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 1%
ASSEMBLY OF GOD 6 3 3 0 0 0 5 1 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% * *3 2% *3 *3 2%
HOLINESS 2 - 1 0 - - - - 1 - 1 -
*3 *3 *3 * *3
PENTECOSTAL 1 2 7 1 1 - 5 5 2 5 5 1
B 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ORTHODOX /EASTERN ORTHODOX 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1
*3 *3 *3 *
MORMON 4 1 2 - - - 1 2 - 1 2
*3 1% *3 1% 1% *3 1%
JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES 2 1 0 0 1 - 0 1 1 2 1 -
*3 * *3 1% 1% * *3 * 1% *3
LATTER DAY SAINT 3 - 3 - - 2 1 3 -
*3 *3 *3 * 1%
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 3 1 1 - 1 - - 2 1 - 2 1
*3 * *3 1% 1% * *3 1%
HINDU 0 0 - - - 0 - 0
*3 *3 *% *

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RELIGION. What is your religious denomination?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
MUSLIM /ISLAM 2 - 2 - - - 0 2 - 2 0 -

*% *% *% 1% 1% *%
CATHOLIC 275 79 156 14 14 12 109 71 64 150 87 34
27% 31% 27% 22% 20% 60% 48% 19% 27% 44% 17% 23%

bCDE HI h KL

JEWISH 2 - 1 0 1 - 1 1 - 0 1 1
*% *% 1% 2% *% *% *% *% 1%
PRESBYTERIAN 8 - 7 - 0 - 4 2 2 4 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
OTHER (SPECIFY) 34 10 18 2 4 - 1 1 8 9 18 6
% % % 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
AGNOSTIC 15 10 4 0 - 4 6 3 1 11 1
1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 2% 1%

j
ATHEIST 8 6 3 - - - 1 4 3 3 4 1
1% 2% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NONE 79 22 47 6 2 1 16 29 23 24 39 16
8% 9% 8% 9% 3% 5% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10%

E

DON'T KNOW 7 3 1 0 - 6 4 0 6 6 0
% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% *% 2% 1% *%
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ REFUSED 48 9 27 0 3 - 2 20 2 5 25 1
5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 1% % 1% 2% 5% %
D GI J

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



RELIGION. What is your religious denomination?

RELIGION
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NON-
CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN

MAINLINE

TOTAL PROTESTANT

(&) (B)

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 466

100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529

BAPTIST 169 169

17% 36%

EPISCOPALIAN / ANGLICAN / CHURCH OF 11 11

ENGLAND 1% 2%

LUTHERAN 15 15

B 3%

METHODIST 58 58

6% 12%

EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN 7 7

1% 2%

PROTESTANT (NON-SPECIFIC) 37 3

43 EE

CHRISTIAN (NON-SPECIFIC) 161 161

16% 35%

CHRISTIAN SCIENTIST 3 -
*3

CHURCH OF CHRIST 13 -
1%

UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 0 -
*3

DISCIPLES OF CHRIST 3 -
*3

CHURCH OF GOD 8 -
1%

ASSEMBLY OF GOD 6 -
1%

HOLINESS 2 -
*3

PENTECOSTAL 11 -
1%

ORTHODOX /EASTERN ORTHODOX 1 1

*3 *g
MORMON 4
*3

JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES 2 -
*3

LATTER DAY SAINT 3 -
*3

UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 3 -
*3

HINDU 0 -
*3

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

o
EUNS

IS
EENY

o @
W e w

a0

(D) (E)

275 39
100% 100%
189 42
- 0

1%

PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
NEITHER/

DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
440 212 331 188 334

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
387 177 413 162 331
95 56 4
22% % 17% 15% 14%
H H
3 1 6 2 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
2 2 1 6
*% 1% % *% 2%
24 6 28 8 25
5% 3% 8% 1% 8%
H
1 4 2 1 1
*% 2% 1% 1% *3
4 21 6 12
% 2% 6% 3% B
Gh
3 7 16 5
12% 18% 22% 9% 18%
j
2 1 1 2 -
*% *3 *% 1%
3 1 7 3 4
1% *3 2% 2% 1%
0 - - 0 -
*% *%

0 1 1 0 2
*% 1% *% *% 1%
4 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1%
0 6 - 2
*% 2% 1%
G
2 - - 2 0
*% 1% *3
3 5 3 2
1% 2% 1% *3
N 1 1 -

*% *%

2 - 1 1 1
1% *% 1% *3
1 2 - 1
*% 1% *3
1 2 - 1
*% *% *3
3 - 2 1
1% 1% *3
0 - 0

*3 *3

G o

—
G w

N}
* ©

*
o

*
@

*
NN



RELIGION. What is your religious denomination?
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
MUSLIM /ISLAM 2 - - - 2 - - 2 0 2 - -

*% 6% 1% *% 1%
CATHOLIC 275 - - 275 - 139 68 63 57 92 107
27% 100% 32% 32% 19% 30% 27% 25%

I I

JEWISH 2 - - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1
*% 6% *% *% *% *%
PRESBYTERIAN 8 8 - - - 3 - 5 2 2 4
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 1%
OTHER (SPECIFY) 34 - - 34 - 15 8 1 8 7 9
% 86% 3% 4% % 4% 2% %
AGNOSTIC 1 - - - - 15 10 2 3 3 8 2
1% 13% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% *%
ATHEIST 8 - - - - 8 5 2 1 5 2 1
1% 7% 1% 1% *% 3% 1% *%
NONE 79 - - - - 79 1 16 17 39 0
8% 69% 7% 14% 5% s 12% %
DON'T KNOW 1 - - - - 12 1 6 5 2 0 7
1% 11% *% 3% 1% 1% *% 2%
k
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ REFUSED 4 - - - - - 23 11 7 19 13 1
5% 5% 5% 2% 10% 4% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



RACE. Would you say that you are...?

Table RACE Page 221
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GENDER GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE 18-29 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) (D) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 229 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 69 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
White 538 268 93 106 73 118 49 44 68 64 53 54 35 39 60 58
54% 54% 41% 56% 64% 74% 39% 42% 49% 16% 55% 56% 65% 63% 77% 71%
d DE DEFG iJkL iJkL IJKLMNP IJKLMN
African American 108 50 25 29 10 13 15 10 14 15 12 17 5 5 5
118 10% 11% 15% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11% 12% 18% 9% 9% 6% 10%
gH o
Hispanic 315 159 103 50 27 26 57 46 51 55 28 22 11 16 12 14
32% 32% 45% 26% 24% 16% 45% 44% 37% 39% 30% 23% 21% 27% 16% 17%
FGH H h 0QR NOpQR nogR NOpQR OR ar
Asian / Pacific Islander 5 3 - - 1 - - - 1 0 - - 1 0 - -
*% 1% 1% 1% *3 2% *3
Native American 5 4 1 1 1 0 1 - 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
*% 1% *% *% 1% *% 13 1% *3 *% *3 2% 1% *% *3
Multi - Racial 18 8 7 7 2 1 1 2 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 13 5% 2% 2% 1% 13 1% 1% 1% 13
DON’ T KNOW 2 1 1 - 0 1 0 0 - - - 0 1 0 0 0 -
*% *3 % *3 *% *3 *% *3 1% *3 *3 *%
REFUSED 9 2 7 1 1 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
1% *3 1% *% *3 *% *% 13 *3 *3 *% *3 *% *3

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RACE. Would you say that you are..

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
White 538 538 - - - 201 177 70 20 122 263 141
54% 100% 71% 58% 33% 16% 443 62% 54%
GHI H J 3

African American 108 - 108 - - 29 57 18 4 1 6
11% 100% 10% 19% 8% 2% 5% 15% 11%

I FHI i

Hispanic 315 - - 315 - 35 63 120 97 134 80 85
32% 100% 12% 20% 57% 49% 48% 19% 32%
£ FG FG KL K
Asian / Pacific Islander 5 - - - 1 2 0 0 1 4 -

*% 12% 1% 1% *3 *% *3 1%
Native American 5 - - - 2 1 1 1 2 2 0
*3 13% 1% *% *3 1% 1% *3 *%
Multi - Racial 8 - - - 18 8 5 2 4 4 9 5
B 47% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
DON’ T KNOW 2 - - - 2 0 1 0 - 1 0 -

*% 1% *3 *% *3 *3 *3
REFUSED 9 - - - 9 6 1 1 1 3 3 1
1% 24% 2% *% *3 1% 1% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RACE. Would you say that you are..

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
White 538 107 338 39 47 3 68 205 173 114 311 109
543 42% 58% 62% 67% 14% 303 54% 73% 33% 63% 72%
F BF BF BcF G GH J Jk

African American 108 43 50 6 1 2 5 29 3 5
11% 17% 9% 11% 9% 43 10% 13% 12% 11% 12% 8%

£

Hispanic 315 94 173 15 15 16 132 112 26 181 108 19
32% 37% 30% 24% 21% 82% 58% 29% 11% 543 22% 13%

E e BCDE HI I KL L
Asian / Pacific Islander 5 - 5 - - - 0 3 0 - 4 1
*3 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1%

Native American 5 1 3 0 0 - 2 0 2 3 2

*3 1% 1% *3 *% 1% *3 1% 1% *3
Multi - Racial 8 7 11 1 0 - 1 9 5 3 8 7
% 3% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5%
e j
DON’ T KNOW 2 0 1 0 - - 0 1 0 0 1 1
*3 *% *3 1% *% *3 *% *3 *3 *%
REFUSED 9 0 4 2 - 1 1 0 4 2
1% *% 1% 2% *3 *S *3 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



RACE. Would you say that you are..

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

White

African American

Hispanic

Asian / Pacific Islander

Native American

Multi - Racial

DON’ T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups:

Table RACE Page 224
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2008
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
538 310 45 61 22 79 158 279 78 187 259
54% 66% 78% 22% 55% 69% 36% 44% 843 42% 56% 60%
D DDE GH 3 J
108 69 4 21 9 91 15 2 26 4 3
11% 15% 7% 8% 12% 8% 21% 7% 1% 143 13% 9%
cdf HI
315 72 6 188 11 20 174 43 77 4 120
32% 16% 11% 68% 27% 17% 40% 43% 13% 41% 28% 28%
BCEF c I k1l

5 0 1 1 1 - 1 3 0 1 1 1

*% *% 2% *3 3% *% 1% *3 1% *3 *%

5 2 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 2 1

*% *% *3 *3 *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%

18 1 3 0 3 9 5 4 5 5 8

2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

2 - 0 0 - 1 1 0 0 - 1 1

*% 1% *3 1% *% *3 *3 *3 *%

9 2 0 0 3 2 1 0 1 5

1% *% 1% *3 1% 1% *3 *% *3 1%

BCDEF/GHI /JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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LIBCON. Generally speaking, would you say that you are ... ?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
Liberal 188 100 88 60 34 46 22 23 44 16 17 17 20 25 9 13 10 12
19% 20% 17% 26% 12% 24% 19% 14% 35% 15% 12% 12% 22% 27% 16% 22% 13% 15%
e EH e klg k KLOr k1l
Moderate 334 160 174 70 121 63 35 40 33 37 67 54 22 41 15 20 21 19
33% 32% 34% 31% 43% 33% 31% 25% 27% 35% 48% 39% 24% 43% 29% 33% 27% 24%
£GH h iMOPQR MaR MoQR
Conservative 432 208 224 77 118 76 53 89 32 45 53 65 50 26 27 26 44 45
43% 42% 44% 34% 42% 40% 16% 56% 26% 43% 38% 47% 53% 28% 51% 43% 55% 56%
DEFg iN IKN iN N IKNp IKNP
DON'T KNOW 35 1 1 21 5 3 1 4 14 7 2 3 0 2 - 1 1 3
4% 1% 3% B 2% 1% 1% 3% 11% 7% 2% 2% *3 2% 2% 1% 4%
fg M
REFUSED 9 2 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 - 1 0 2 0 2 1
1% 2% *3 *3 *% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 3% 1%

=1

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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LIBCON. Generally speaking, would you say that you are ... ?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/

TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
Liberal 188 78 26 77 8 51 32 41 63 60 74 4
19% 14% 24% 24% 20% 18% 10% 20% 32% 21% 17% 18%
B G FGh
Moderate 334 187 42 94 11 80 124 84 45 89 166 7
33% 35% 39% 308 28% 28% 40% 39% 23% 32% 39% 29%
FI £I L

Conservative 432 259 37 120 16 142 143 76 70 127 162 128
43% 48% 34% 38% 40% 50% 16% 36% 35% 45% 38% 49%

d HI k

DON'T KNOW 35 8 4 23 1 4 7 14 1 19 1
1% 13 3% 7% 3% 1% 2% 5% 7% *% 1% 43

J J

REFUSED 1 6 - 2 4 5 2 1 4 4 2 1
13 1% 1% 9% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *3

bD

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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LIBCON. Generally speaking, would you say that you are ... ?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
Liberal 188 59 100 14 10 4 63 73 27 70 93 24
19% 23% 17% 21% 15% 22% 28% 19% 11% 21% 19% 16%
1 i
Moderate 334 83 207 18 18 6 50 138 107 102 166 63
33% 33% 35% 29% 25% 28% 22% 36% 45% 30% 343 42%
E G G j
Conservative 432 89 265 27 40 9 96 163 100 140 227 60
43% 35% 45% 43% 57% 47% 42% 43% 42% 41% 16% 40%
BCd
DON'T KNOW 35 22 9 3 1 - 17 6 1 26 8 1
1% % 2% 5% 2% % 2% *3 8% 2% 1%
ce hI KL
REFUSED 12 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2
13 *3 1% 2% 13 3% *3 *% 13 *% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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LIBCON. Generally speaking, would you say that you are ... ?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 166 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
Liberal 188 64 11 57 10 27 153 22 10 188 - -
19% 143 19% 21% 26% 24% 35% 10% 3% 100%
b HI I
Moderate 334 155 17 92 8 49 157 76 98 - 334 -
33% 33% 29% 33% 21% 43% 36% 36% 29% 100%
CE
Conservative 432 235 30 107 20 30 113 92 221 - - 432
43% 50% 52% 39% 51% 26% 26% 43% 67% 100%
Sl F £ F G GH
DON'T KNOW 35 10 0 0 1 4 4 20 2 - - -
1% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 3% % *3
c i g1
REFUSED 12 1 - 1 - 4 3 3 1 - - -
1% *% *3 3% 1% 1% *3

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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PID. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, a Republican, or neither?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 495 505 229 278 190 115 159 124 105 139 139 95 95 53 62 79 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 457 543 69 201 187 208 306 32 37 101 100 99 88 80 128 140 166
DEMOCRATIC 361 168 193 99 74 75 46 61 61 38 27 47 35 40 18 28 27 34
36% 345 38% 43% 27% 40% 40% 38% 49% 36% 20% 343 37% 423 345 453% 343 433%
e E E E K k K K K k K K K
REPUBLICAN 240 116 124 33 68 51 31 47 15 18 35 33 26 25 14 17 25 22
245 23% 25% 14% 245% 27% 27% 30% 12% 17% 25% 24% 27% 265% 27% 27% 323 28%
d d D 1 i
INDEPENDENT / NEITHER 358 199 159 80 124 62 35 47 47 32 71 53 32 30 18 17 26 21
36% 40% 32% 35% 453% 33% 31% 29% 38% 31% 51% 38% 343 32% 345 27% 333% 26%
c FGH J1IMNOPQR R
DON'T KNOW 2 7 20 14 9 - 0 3 - 14 5 4 - - 0 - 1 2
3% 1% 43 6% 3% * 2% 13% 43 3% 1% 1% 3%
g 1007
REFUSED 6 4 3 2 3 1 1 4 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 1
B 1% B 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 3% * 2% 2% * 3% 1% *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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PID. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, a Republican, or neither?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 538 108 315 39 283 308 212 197 280 423 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 710 64 140 86 335 317 172 176 261 443 260
DEMOCRATIC 361 125 87 136 12 920 105 88 78 113 140 101
36% 23% 81% 433 32% 32% 343 425 40% 40% 33% 39%
BDE B

REPUBLICAN 240 207 2 27 4 88 72 34 45 53 122 60
245 38% 25 9% 9% 31% 23% 163% 23% 19% 29% 23%

CDE c H J
INDEPENDENT / NEITHER 358 193 19 127 19 94 119 78 67 100 154 93
36% 36% 18% 40% 48% 33% 39% 37% 345 36% 36% 363%

Cc Cc Cc

DON'T KNOW 26 - 16 1 3 10 1 3 8 4 7
3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3%

REFUSED 16 4 - 9 3 8 1 2 5 7 4

2% 1% 3% 8% 3% * 1% 2% 3% 1%

b g

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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PID. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, a Republican, or neither?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 1,000 253 584 63 70 20 227 381 236 339 495 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 147 621 83 123 14 188 357 265 270 530 182
DEMOCRATIC 361 105 191 26 30 7 113 148 65 139 165 54
36% 42% 33% 40% 42% 37% 50% 39% 27% 41% 33% 36%
c I I
REPUBLICAN 240 34 171 16 17 2 22 82 97 42 148 49
24% 14% 29% 25% 24% 13% 10% 22% 41% 12% 30% 32%
Bf G GH J J
INDEPENDENT / NEITHER 358 98 209 21 19 8 81 136 71 136 169 47
36% 39% 36% 33% 28% 39% 36% 36% 30% 40% 34% 31%
DON'T KNOW 26 14 8 0 2 10 1 3 21 5 0
3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 11% 4% 3% 1% % 1% *%
KL

REFUSED 16 1 6 1 2 - 1 4 0 2 8 -

2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



PID. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

DEMOCRATIC

REPUBLICAN

INDEPENDENT / NEITHER

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

a Republican,

or neither?

Table PID Page 232

Jun. 23,

2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1,000 466 58 275 39 114 440 212 331 188 334 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 529 73 189 42 118 387 177 413 162 331 465
361 160 20 117 13 33 361 - - 136 120 97
36% 34% 34% 42% 33% 29% 82% 73% 36% 22%
f KL L
240 154 18 44 11 - - 240 5 59 175
24% 33% 31% 16% 20% 10% 72% 3% 18% 40%
DeF dF JK
358 142 18 101 19 62 73 198 85 41 143 142
36% 31% 31% 37% 47% 54% 17% 94% 26% 22% 43% 33%
BCD GI JL j
26 5 2 8 - 7 4 10 6 6 10 11
3% 1% 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
b
16 4 - 5 - 1 1 4 1 0 2 7
2% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% *% *% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means,
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Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

STRONG. Would that be a strong or not so strong <PID>?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: DEMS/REPS 600 284 316 132 142 126 77 109 76 55 62 80 61 65 32 44 52 57
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 614 258 356 37 104 118 136 203 17 20 46 58 60 58 45 91 90 113
STRONG 418 198 220 89 99 83 53 81 63 26 41 59 36 47 21 31 36 45
70% 70% 70% 68% 70% 66% 69% 74% 83% 47% 65% 74% 60% 73% 66% 71% 69% 78%
J J 3 j j M
WERK 178 84 93 42 42 42 23 26 13 30 21 21 25 17 11 12 15 11
30% 30% 30% 32% 29% 34% 29% 24% 17% 53% 33% 26% 40% 27% 34% 26% 30% 19%
ILNPGR R
DON'T KNOW 4 2 3 - 1 0 1 2 - - 1 - - 0 - 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% 2% *% 3% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

STRONG. Would that be a strong or not so strong <PID>?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: DEMS/REPS 600 332 89 163 16 178 177 123 123 165 262 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 614 451 52 78 33 214 185 100 115 162 279 158
STRONG 418 228 81 96 14 126 127 82 83 106 197 109
70% 69% 91% 59% 86% 71% 72% 67% 68% 64% 75% 68%
BD bD
WEAK 178 102 8 65 2 52 48 39 39 58 64 5
30% 31% 9% 40% 13% 29% 27% 32% 31% 35% 24% 31%
Ce CE

DON'T KNOW 4 2 - 2 0 - 2 1 1 2 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

STRONG. Would that be a strong or not so strong <PID>?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: DEMS/REPS 600 140 361 41 a7 10 135 230 162 181 313 102
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 614 79 397 51 76 9 120 218 177 156 337 118
STRONG 418 108 240 28 32 9 90 157 119 118 221 7
70% 78% 66% 68% 68% 90% 67% 68% 74% 65% 71% 76%
Cde
WEAK 178 31 118 13 13 1 44 70 42 6 91 25
30% 22% 33% 32% 29% 10% 32% 31% 26% 33% 29% 24%
F £

DON'T KNOW 4 - 3 - 2 - 1 2 1 3 1 1
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



STRONG. Would that be a strong or not so strong <PID>?

BASE: DEMS/REPS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

STRONG

WEAK

DON'T KNOW

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

Table STRON Page 236
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
600 314 37 161 21 45 361 - 240 141 179 271

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
614 363 49 114 22 49 315 - 299 117 180 305
418 219 27 107 14 32 262 - 156 114 108 191
70% 70% 71% 67% 65% 72% 73% 65% 81% 60% 70%

K
178 93 53 2 97 - 81 27 70 76
30% 30% 25% 33% 35% 28% 27% 343 19% 39% 28%
J1
4 2 1 1 - 0 2 - 3 0 1 4
1% 1% 43 13 *3 * 1% * *3 1%

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

LEAN. Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats, the Republicans, or neither?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: NON DEMS/REPS 400 211 189 98 136 64 38 51 48 49 77 59 34 30 21 18 27 24
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1008
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 386 199 187 32 97 69 72 103 15 17 55 42 39 30 35 37 50 53
DEMOCRATIC 79 32 47 24 28 10 3 21 17 3 7 5 2 4 5
20% 15% 25% 25% 21% 16% 17% 19% 7% 433 22% 19% 9% 245% 22% 11% 15% 22%
I1MPQ m
REPUBLICAN 91 58 33 10 30 20 12 18 5 4 23 7 13 7 6 6 11 7
23% 27% 18% 10% 22% 31% 323% 36% 11% 9% 29% 12% 39% 22% 30% 343 413 30%
D D DE Jl IJL jl JL IJLn JL
NEITHER 212 117 95 55 78 33 17 19 39 16 38 41 17 16 8 9 11 8
53% 55% 50% 56% 58% 525% 445 38% 825% 325 495 69% 51% 53% 39% 50% 40% 35%
H h JKmOpQR JKOQR
DON'T KNOW 7 1 7 4 - 0 - 3 - 4 - - - 0 - - 1 2
2% * 43 5% *3 6% 9% 1% 2% 9%
b F n
REFUSED 11 4 7 4 - 1 3 1 1 4 - - 0 0 2 1 0 1
3% 2% 3% 43 1% 7% 25 1% 7% 1% 1% 9% 5% 1% 43
£

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

LEAN. Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats, the Republicans, or neither?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: NON DEMS/REPS 400 206 19 152 23 105 131 20 74 115 162 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 386 259 12 62 53 121 132 72 61 99 164 102
DEMOCRATIC 79 33 4 38 4 26 25 16 12 28 31 18
20% 16% 21% 25% 18% 245 19% 18% 17% 24% 19% 18%

REPUBLICAN 91 72 - 16 4 1 36 2 14 20 4 27
23% 35% 10% 17% 18% 27% 25% 19% 18% 26% 27%

DE
NEITHER 212 93 15 2 12 50 70 47 45 61 87 51
53% 453% 79% 60% 53% 47% 53% 53% 60% 53% 54% 51%
Be b

DON'T KNOW 7 6 - 1 0 3 0 4 0 1 1 4
2% 3% 13 1% 3% * 43 1% *3 1% 43

REFUSED 11 3 - 5 3 8 0 2 5 0 0
3% 1% 43 11% 7% * 3% 5% *3 *

b g

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

LEAN. Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats, the Republicans, or neither?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: NON DEMS/REPS 400 113 222 22 24 10 92 151 74 158 182 48
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 386 68 224 32 47 5 68 139 88 114 193 64

DEMOCRATIC 79 21 49 4 5 - 19 35 16 2 4
20% 18% 22% 19% 21% 21% 23% 22% 17% 23% 20%
REPUBLICAN 91 18 62 5 6 - 9 34 32 17 58 17
23% 16% 28% 23% 24% 10% 23% 43% 11% 32% 36%
GH J J
NEITHER 212 70 108 12 9 10 61 78 26 108 77 21
53% 62% 48% 55% 39% 100% 66% 52% 35% 68% 42% 44%

BCDE I I KL
DON'T KNOW 7 4 0 0 - 3 1 - 6 1 1
2% 4% *% 2% 10% 3% *% 4% *% 1%
Cc

REFUSED 11 - 4 0 1 - - 4 - 0 4 -

% 2% 2% 6% 2% *% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



LEAN. Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats,

the Republicans,

or neither?

Table LEAN Page 240
Jun. 23, 2008

MTA - Texas Lyceum Survey (102-08-1113) NRG Research Group

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: NON DEMS/REPS 400 152 20 114 19 70 79 212 91 47 155 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 386 166 24 75 20 69 72 177 114 45 151 160
DEMOCRATIC 79 23 14 79 - - 17 37 16
20% 20% 10% 20% 18% 21% 100% 36% 24% 10%

L L
REPUBLICAN 9 48 19 13 - - 91 6 38 16
23% 32% 21% 163 23% 19% 100% 12% 25% 29%

df j
NEITHER 212 70 12 68 1 40 - 212 - 22 76 92
53% 46% 58% 60% 57% 57% 100% 47% 49% 57%
DON'T KNOW 7 1 0 0 2 - - - 2 4 1
2% 1% 11% *% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1%
REFUSED 11 1 - 4 0 - - - 0 4
3% 1% 3% 1% *% 3%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

BCDEF/GHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.



